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I ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES
I REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
l Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512991
Invoice Date: September 5, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-08
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
I C/O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
‘ 2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
l Los Angeles, CA 90067 E
Job Description: Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D
I Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 08/28/06-09/01/06
l Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
I QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D ea. 5,693.54 5,693.54
I 1 Dismantle, Dispose of Process Tanks with Piping, and Forklift ea. 15,216.20 15,216.20
1 Sludge Removal ea. 10,127.00 10,127.00
1 Project Coordinator ea. 1,330.00 1,330.00
1 , Subcontractor Invoices ea. 40,727.19 40,727.19
1 Transportation Charges For 08/24 & 08/25-See Summary ea. 3,577.42 3,577.42
l 1 Credit From Invoice #512845 ea. -390.00 -390.00
& INVOICE SUBTOTAL $76,281.35
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
I TOTAL INVOICE $76,281.35
Currency: USD
I o 24
Tim Babeock ro)
I Direct Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (510) 749-4150
JED ID #: 91-1572532
l A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.
- 2C: ACCOUNTING
l 1605 Ferry Point * Alameda, CA 94501
l Phone (510) 749-1390 < Fax (510) 749-4150



NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: [23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: |09/03/06 CUSTOMER: |[Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: [Tim Babcock
LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06 Subtotal Hours
Name Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 RI|JRZ}JR3IJRIJR2]RIJRIJR2|R3|RI|R2Z}R3I|RI}R2|R3JR1|JR2]R3|R1I|R2|R3{ Ratel i Rate2 | Rate 3 | Weekly Total
Babceock, Tim PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 801} 3.0 ) 8.0 3.0 0.0 $1,100.00
Sanchez, Carlos PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 801 3.0 8.0 3.0 0.0 $1,100.00
8rown, Shelley AM $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 801 3.0 8.0 3.0 0.0 $935.00
Nuno, Jesus TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 8.0 20 8.0 2.0 0.0 $455.00
Nunez, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 $225.00
Reyes, Sabine TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 $225.00
Per diem per person - Food $25.00 2.0 2.0 ) $50.00
Per diem per person - Lodging $85.00 2.0 2.0 $170.00

Weekly Subtotal Labor Charges:  $4,300.00
) 5% Discount:  -$215.00

Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $4,085.00

NC.. MENT CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06

Equipment Description Io¥ Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Pressure Washer, 3,000 - 5000 psi, hot 5041 $45.00 Hour 10 10 $450.00
Air Compressor 100 - 385 CFM 7179 $250.00 Day 1 1 $250.00
Pump, 2", Petroleum 4005 $75.00 Day 1 1 $75.00.
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1147 $125.00 Day 1 1 I $125.00

Weekly Subtotal Equipment Charges: $900.00
5% Discount: -$45.00
Weekly Total Equipment Charges: $855.00

MATERTAL CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06

Material Description ¥ Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quoantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Protective Gear Level C 430 $85.00 Each 4 4 $340.00
Protective Gear Level C - Change 431 $35.00 Change 4 4 $140.00
Protective Gear Level D 432 $35.00 Each 2 2 $70.00
55 Galion, Open Top 302 $45.00 " Each 5 5 $225.00
Mileage 1127 mi147 $0.65 Each 28 28 $18.20

Weekly Subtotal Material Charges: $793.20

5% Discount: -$39.66

Weekly Total Material Charges: $753.54

QUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% Weekly Total
$0.00 0.00 " $0.00
Weekly Total OQutside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Service Description Vendor Name Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid 8id Weekly Total

$0.00

Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00

_ Weekly Total Charges:  $5,693.54

Customer ‘s Approval: i Project Manager's Approval: \ —

[ ——
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DAILY WORK REPORT tage [ of 5B

3 v i, Date; &8 A
ENVIRONMENTAL Project No: _ {g RENSE
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JOB NUMBER: |23416 JOB TYPE: [Services WEEK ENDING: |09/03/06 CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: |Tim Babcock
LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 05/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/Q6 Subtatal Hours
Name Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 Rt |RZ|{R3|R1I|{R2|R3I{RI|{RZ|R3JRI|RZ|{R3I|RIJR|]RIjJRI|R}]R3I|RI} R2| R3] Rate 1| Rate 2 | Rate 3 { Weekly Total
Sanchez, Carlos PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 55 80} 35 80] 15 21.5 5.0 0.0 $2,650.00
Rubio, Juan Fs $60.00 $90.00 $120.00 5.5 801 25 80| 15 21.5 4.0 0.0 $1,650.00
Brown, Shelley AM $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 55 80| 15 13.5 1.5 0.0 $1,275.00
Nuno, Jesus EO $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 55 80} 15 13.5 1.5 0.0 $756.00
Rios, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 55 801 25 13.5 2.5 0.0 $776.25
Reyes, Sabino TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 55 80| 25 80| 15 21.5 4.0 0.0 $1,237.50
Nunez, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 55 80| 25 75 21.0 2.5 0.0 $1,113.75
Ocampo, Damian TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 80 15 8.0 1.5 0.0 $461.25
Munoz, Pablo EO $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 . 70 7.0 0.0 0.0 $336.00
Per diem per person - Food $25.00 3.0 2.0 5.0 $125.00
Per diem per person - Lodging $85.00 3.0 20 5.0 $425.00

Weekly Subtotal Labor Charges:  $10,805.75

5% Discount: -$540.29

Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $10,265.46

EQUIPMENT CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 08/02/06 09/03/06

Equipment Description Iow Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Roll-Off Bin, 40 cu. Yd 100 $22.00 Day 1 1 2 $44.00
Power Tools (small drills, saws, etc) 9103-13 $25.00 Day 1 1 $25.00
Hand Tools - Shovel/Broom/Rake/Squeeze 9103-11 $5.00 Each 2 2 4 8 $40.00
Truck, Gear, less than 1 ton 1056 $100.00 Day 1 1 $100.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1190 $125.00 Day 1 1 2 $250.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1201 $125.00 Day 1 1 2 $250.00
Trailer, INC COMMD CNTR, 24’ (fax, copier) 3059 $650.00 Day 1 1 2 $1,300.00
Burning Unit (Oxy/Acetylene) 9103-2 $60.00 Day 1 1 1 3 $180.00
LEL/Q2 Meter 8082 $100.00 Day 1 1 2 $200.00
Cellular Phone 700 $50.00 Bay 2 2 4 $200.00
Computer w/Modem and Printer emp $95.00 Day 1 1 2 $190.00
Pressure Washer, 3,000 - 5000 psi, hot 5055 $45.00 Hour 4 4 $180.00
Truck, Roll Off Bins with Trailer 2093 $95.00 Hour 9.5 9.5 $902.50
o] $0.00 v} 0 $0.00
o] $0.00 0 0 $0.00

Weekly Subtotal Equipment Charges:  $3,861.50

5% Discount: -$193.08

Weekly Total Equipment Charges:  $3,668.43
MATERIAL CHARGES 08/28/06 08/28/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Material Description o Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Protective Gear Level C 430 $85.00 Each 2 4 4 10 $650.00
Protective Gear Level D 432 $35.00 Each 1 2 3 $105.00
Protective Gear Level C - Change 431 $35.00 Change 6 2 8 $280.00
Mileage 1056 m1056 $0.65 Each 28 28 $18.20
Mileage 1190 m1190 $0.65 Each 28 28 56 $36.40
Mileage 1201 m1201 $0.65 Each 28 28 56 $36.40
Mileage 2093 m2093 $0.85 Each 28 28 $23.80
0 $0.00 0 . 0 $0.00

Weekly Subtotal Material Charges:  $1,349.80

5% Discount: -$67.49

Weekly Total Material Charges:  $1,282.31

9/5/2006 4:33 PM ' 23416-08 - Ginger Root.xls DismantlingRevenue Page 1 of 2
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JOB NUMBER: |23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: [09/03/06 CUSTOMER: _M_.smn_. Root Office Associates, LLC. _‘vngmﬂ. MANAGER: |Tim Babcock
QUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost - Cost Subtotal Cost 15% Weekly Total
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Service Description Vendor Name Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00
h Weekly Total Charges:  $15,216.20

Customer 's Approval: Project Manager's Approval: \ >

[4
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NRC ENVIRONMENTAL

WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET

CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: |23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: (09/03/06 CUSTOMER: _@:mn_. Root Office Associates, LLC. _’vwoumn._. MANAGER: [Tim Babcock
LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06 Subtotal Hours
Name Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 RIJRZIR3IJRIJR2[RI|RI|RZ|R3I]JRI{RZ| R3[| RI| R2| R3] R1 | R2 | R3 | R1 | R2 | R3 | Rate 1 | Rate 2 | Rate 3 | Weekly Total
Sanchez, Carios PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0: $500.00 .
Rubio, Juan F$ $60.00 $50.00 $120.00 4.0 50 9.0 0.0 0.0 $540.00
Brown, Shelley AM $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 $425.00
Nuno, Jesus EO $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 4.0 5.0 80| 25 17.0 2.5 0.0 $996.00
Rios, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 $225,00
Reyes, Sabino TE . $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 40 5.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 $405.00
Nunez, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 50 5.0 0.0 0.0 $225.00
Rodriguez, Chris EO $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 . $288.00
Munoz, Pable EQ $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 20 2.0 ‘0.0 0.0 $96.00
Delgads, Juan 2] $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 75 7.5 0.0 0.0 $360.00
Mmlo-:ND_NP Victor TE $45.00 $67.50 $50.00 6.5 6.5 0.0 0.0 $292.50
P 1 per person - Food $25.00 30 30 6.0 $150.00
Per _.em per person - Lodging $85.00 30 30 6.0 $510.00
Weekly Subtotal Labor Charges:  $5,012.50
5% Discount: -$250.63
Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $4,761.88
EQUIPMENT CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Equipment Description ID# Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1190 $125.00 Day 1 1 2 $250.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1103 $125.00 Day 1 1 $125.00
Trailer, INC COMMD CNTR, 24' (fax, copier) 3059 $650.00 Day 1 1 2 $1,300.00
Generator, 4 to 7.5 kW 7020 $85.00 Day 1 1 $85.00
Roll-Off Bin, 20 cu, Yd 3236 $22.00 Day 1 1 1 1 4 $88.00
Roli-Off Bin, 20 cu. ¥d 3230 $22.00 Day 1 1 $22.00
Backhoe Attachment 10050 $220.00 Each/Day n/c n/c 0 $0.00
Eye Wash Station eye wash $35.00 bay 1 1 $35.00
Computer w/Modem and Printer cmp $95.00 Day 2 2 4 $380.00
Cellular Phone 700 $50.00 Day 2 2 4 $200.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1147 $125.00 Day 1 1 2 $250.00
Br e 580 Extend Day 9070 $75.00 Hour 5 5 $375.00
|_w /f Bin, 20 cu. Yd 3260 $22.00 Day 1 1 1 3 $66.00
Roll-Off Bin, 20 cu. Yd 3259 $22.00 Day 1 1 1 1 4 $88.00
Roli-Off Bin, 20 cu. Yd 3262 $22.00 Day 1 1 1 1 4 $88.00
Truck, Roll Off Bins with Trailer 2093 $95.00 Hour 6 2 8 $760.00
Truck, Dump, OVER 10 yard 2052 $42.00 Hour 75 7.5 $315.00
Roli-Off Bin, 20 cu. Yd 3261 $22.00 Day 1 1 2 $44.00
Roll-Off Bin, 40 cu. Yd 3045 $22.00 bay 1 1 $22.00
Hand Tools - Shovel/Broom/Rake/Squeeze 9103-11 $5.00 Each 2 2 $10.00
Digital Camera 4133 $35.00 bDay 1 1 1 1 4 $140.00
o} $0.00 0 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 o] 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 0 $0.00
Weekly Subtotal Equipment Charges:  $4,643.00
. 5% Discount:  -$232.15
h Weekly Total Equipment Charges:  $4,410.85
1
9/5/2006 4:34 PM 23416-08 - Ginger Rootxls SludgeRemovalRevenue Page 1 of 2




NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: (23416 _’.qu TYPE: _m«_.snnm WEEK ENDING: [09/03/06 % CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: Fa Babeock
MATERIAL CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Material Description io# Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Decon Shower 999 $75.00 Day 1 1 $75.00
Decon Pool, Small Personnel 602 $20.00 Each 1 1 $20.00
Mileage 1190 m1190 $0.65 Each 28 28 56 $36.40
Mileage 1103 m1103 $0.65 Each 28 28 $18.20
Protective Gear Level D 432 $35.00 Each 7 7 $245.00
Mileage 1127 mi147 $0.65 Each 28 28 : 56 $36.40
Protective Gear Level € 430 $85.00 Each 4 4 $340.00
Protective Gear Level C - Change 431 $35.00 Change 4 4 $140.00
Mileage 2093 m2093 $0.85 Each 28 82 110 $93.50
0 $0.00 [} [} $0.00
] $0.00 0 [ $0.00
o $0.00 0 0 $0.00
o~ $0.00 0 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 (4] 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 (4] 0 $0.00
Q $0.00 o] 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 0 $0.00
Weekly Subtotal Material Charges:  $1,004.50
5% Discount: -$50.23
Weekly Total Material Charges:  $954.28
QUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% Weekly Total
$0.00 0.00 -$0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06
Service Description Vendor Name 8id 8id 8id Bid Bid Bid Bid Weekly Total
$0.00
B $0.00
$0.00
Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00
Weekly Total Charges: $10,127.00
Customer 's Approval: Project Manager's Approval: g T
——
9/5/2006 4:34 PM 23416-08 - Ginger Root.xls SludgeRemovalRevenue Page 2 of 2
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DAILY WORK REPORT e 2 of 3B
Date: AV&B\ Z&tho _
ENVIRDNMENTAL Project No.: m
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:
Customer: -G 23 . Wor OP\?Q[YNQl
Description: V-
Customer Phone:
Job Name/Location:
LABOR : .
Position Name EE inil. Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
]
[
none ,
EQUIPMENT MATERIALS
Bt Qty UOM NRC Equipment D # Qty  UOM NRC Material
e ! Pic,k.—up ! ecovt Shaugs-
103 | 1/al day |Sulout ban v &&w e St on
(4 7 N l
204 | | neidert: (onond Candesr— bo> Derm Poot
20| | Baridntre, Genkratey o | 2 Lap Top
3236 | | ZOVmLBm o0 | 2 Nege |
2260 | | 70\nfn{ B H155| | D;q.)}-c—ecc\wn—\
._ Weder Bufbaly
R | Eelxa
1 Roosirm,
hoo 501 gju" - “Mjé
OTHER (Add'l Personnel, Add’l Equipment, Add’l Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #. Disposal Info, etc.)
1D . o~ Description Qty UOM
Mi\m%c, { KIB)
ACKNGWLEDGEMENT 6/// —
NAC RERRESENIATIVE SIGNATURE yy CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
' / /I}I E PRINTE
PHINTED NAME/T L D NAME 7 TITLE
QGAa“\m

White - Billing

Yeilow - Customer

Pink - Payroll




" ‘08/30/2006 WED 18:33 FAX i21006/006

DAILY WORK REPORT _ Page of

INE
— . Dale: ﬁ’:‘»’ - MA~ o
ENVIRONMENTAL Projecto: _ X 35412
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:
Customer: > iyt Wog 1 : Work { Vi ¢

Description:

Job Name/Location:

End

Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

C

bies

<

=

O
oS e

l Customer Phone; @

ID ] Description Qty UOoM

e _diewm (1)

SE e
A

’NRC REF’EESEWT{ZVE SIGN 71! P CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
M;W@Wﬁxq"ﬁ%é\ ; // :

PRINTED IVAME .4/ 7;{;!7_E PRINTED !_VﬁME /TITLE
b’ VL& { 5 e .




\ 08/30/2006 WED 18:32 FAX I1002/006
' DAILY WORK REPORT P [ of 2.
N B en) Date: {'a:z, Q.QO('D
l ENVIROMNMIEN Project No.: &\4 -
" SERVICES Customer PO/Project No: .
Customer: Af?/ Aingex Recst- Work ﬂ_&_udgg.md
I e Description:
_ ﬂkm[.a_d(wn —Penm.

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location:

Position

Name End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

- Ly |Cafes Sanchez 6160 |26 5

sE [Juan Rubio 0160 12060

A | Srelleny Sectba Bmon 6700|1200 5

B [\osus Nums alco 1200 5

T [ See Rios G 200 5

T Sabne Q(\ums OX0 ({200 5

T Ssetouwmes 6700 |pod g

&W atlachmnt™

Description

Unit # Qty uom . NRC Equipment 1D # -Qty UOM NRC Materiat
o | ) Bek-Up e s

iyt | Geay “Tuck - © e e
2054 | Ineident Copwmond Gt — . e
0D | | Batkine. bl 2 Lop Tep—

2| | mya:d Bin 00| 2 \\\e.\ck,\
3200 | QQYamLB\n — 4%9 1 LQ\'C/L D
2251 | vamL.Egn/ MIMG 28 | milr | milease
3202l | a0 YA Bin.~ mHM7 28 | mile | pvleaye
= Werber Poucbdalo 133] 1 |day ey oAb Cama~
l‘ O . - -l —_ 1 )

Qty Uom

Heirl ()

Yer_ dewm (2)

Milease (@ xA&\

PRINTED NAME /TITLE

White - Billing

Yellow - Customer

T,
>
=~

Pink -

Pavroll
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} ' ‘ 68/31/06 18:37 FAX 562 432 1826 FOSS ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ idjoo4
W o e g ¢ DALYWORKREPORT . ge -2 . of. o
l}J . .. Date: | 5 %f ol
' ENVIRDNMENTAL T IR R pm,aauo zynu (@
) SEnV|CE5 -  Gustomer PO/F'I’QL_Ct No: -
l ~ Customer Wﬂéw&(-:ﬁ- 12097’ o WorlD). éwmo A/&
? . Deseripton™ DeMovAL

Customer Phone P o
Job Name/Locatlon lbl?f é W LE WE a']zﬂ)l\!, eA

. Start " End __Start = i

74/ ot |(z00 1220 (180 | | & 19.5
DR_| PABLD MUNDZ @ | oqo0 oo | —— >
2| Juan DELGADD 7= | lo7op [tz00 1220 1500 | |15
T | Viete eovzatez. (1B) NG | wo e 1220 @@ | |45

Er | Tese Ndﬂ@

(EQUIPMIERE

Units . Qty . UOM “NRC Equipment Tiow oM. " "NRC Materlai

2 | (. |baY Brklloe W0 U oor | Lovg, ' PPE
= |1l  BoBeAT SUOSTEER W2l | & (% z,a/wcﬂwz )T
052|156 YD DUMpTRUK— | M0%4 2 |98 | Mise pors
209%| 2- BolL-OFF_1rRuc" B3 | ey Do d Caves
2! 20YD BN B | M08 §2Imde] milease

2oY0 BN W
20Y> BN BN
2200 2oyl BN BN
2015 | HoyiD BN -Serap- -
223 20 YD B BN
SOTHERS{Add Porsonpol ATEL Eq@mn&AddFM&é%ﬁtg%p o
ID Dascription - B ' Qty Uom

(/F’T/D WNW (tDyD:s) ARCADIA LINERETE DiSp0SaT. ==
@ zaMown, oF %uwa/m/m— @Wa&mu‘ (ON—MN-b)

%254
prA2A

v d g 3
— '
Bidga

: JKNOWLEDGEMENT B,
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATU E
LAl Sard P
PRINTED NME /TITLE . . R \__.) l:’RINTED NAME/TITLE 5

White - Bllling Yellow » Gustomer Pink - Payroll

DRt

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE -




VY/UL/UD  1D:43 FAA DUZ 43Z 13ZY_ . FUSS ENVIRUNMENTAL 73603

' o T DALY WORK REPORT  F s 2~ of _Z- ~
s pato: ,Seé:t_Lzoow
I ENVHHUNMENTAL project No: 2 &4l N
SERVICES L Customer PO/Proect No:
i Customer: Z'; E T_CEI_IM%_{LK,OOJV Work _Shﬂ%&&@ﬂa\!qt
Description:
Customer Phone: —
Job Name/Location:
Position Name - . Start End Start End ST Hours QT Hours DT Hours

o |

[

NOAL..

EQUIPMENT CLEEED IMATERIAE S
_ Unit # Qiy UoMm NRC Equipment 1D # Qty Uom i NRC Material
260 O vrdl Bin .
226\ 20 \!@BI a L
S2067] N
2230 20 yrad B - tne- _

Description ’ Qty

UOM

noNE_.

"NAC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE T CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

WM (/ PRINTED NAME JFLE "™~
Sa¥ ¥ -

-/.J__M%P(KJ

White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll

I ACKNOWEEDGEMENT



NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET . CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NUMBER: |23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: |09/03/06 CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: [Tim Babcock

LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06 Subtotal Hours

Name Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 RI|R2|R3|RI|JRZ|R3|RI|[R2| R3] RI|R2[R3|RI|[R2|R3|RI|[R2Z|R3]R1}{R2} R3| Rate! | Rate 2 { Rate 3 | Weekly Total

Babcock, Tim 5P $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 2.5 10 6.0 2.0 2.5 14,0 0.0 0.0 $1,400.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00

Per diem per person - Food $40.00 0.0 $0.00

Per diem per person - Lodging $85.00 0.0 $0.00

Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $1,400.00

5% Discount: -$70.00

Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $1,330.00

_Hm.r AENT CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06

Equipment Description Ib® Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
] $0.00 [¢] 0 $0.00

0 $0.00 [¢] [¢] $0.00

Weekly Total Equipment Charges:  $0.00

5% Discount: $0.00
Weekly Total Equipment Charges: $0.00

MATERIAL CHARGES 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06 .

Material Description Ib® Rate Unit Quantity Ocn:mi Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total

0 $0.00 0 0 $0.00

0 $0.00 0 0 -$0.00°

0 $0.00 0 0 $0.00

0 $0.00 0 0 -$0.00

Weekly Total Material Charges: $0.00

5% Discount: $0.00

Weekly Total Material Charges: $0.00

OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 " 09/03/06 . B

£ Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% Weekly Total

$0.00 - 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00 . $0.00

$0.00 0.00 " $0.00

Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00

TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 08/28/06 08/29/06 08/30/06 08/31/06 09/01/06 09/02/06 09/03/06 .

Service Description Vendor Name 8id Bid 8id 8id Bid Bid Bid Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00

Weekly Total Charges:  $1,330.00 \_

——
Customer ‘s Approval: Project Manager's Approval: \l\\\l\l\‘l —

-

9/5/2006 4:34 PM 23416-08 - Ginger Root.xls TBRevenue Page 10f 1
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DAILY WORK REPORT __ Page I - e S
Date: _42“‘22"’0&

ERVIRONMENTAL Profot No.: 24l o
SEQ.VIEES . Lustomer PO/Piec] 3{9

Customer: (f-s\\ij/’?f“ {anr‘r' . Work Df‘ 0\(2(‘ 4’ Cngra{ :Aa-ljfc’-/‘”"

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Locaﬂon | AV"()// (q WW\ C/CB"

Position ) Name EE init, _Btari . End Start  End ST Hours OT Hours DT Houns _

o I — 1om I%&EC@(K\ | leyen 1830| 2.5

=

CEQUNPMENT . o L %MA‘-{EmALs : : o
Unit# Oty UOM NRCEquipment S c5:. Yon NRC Matenal
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(200 | Ise gy €05 Prs\eedan by
S ﬂ(yw Wnd emml fe ?“U_s v,rwh e S

17745 Bem. +/\c,,~.,...4r/z,,:;»._--:.;-- s
sSEl o | e '

3

- OTHER (Adl! Persbnnel AddyEqulpmant, ASd T Materials, Outsido Services; Manifest#, Dispnsal infe; etc.)

n _— ; Destiiption e ‘Gl YoM~

| GUSTOMER BEPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

"PRINTED NAME FTITLE

1 White - Bijing Yeliow - Customer Pirk Payral




DAILY WORK REPORT ~ F.ge

I Y A W

ENVIRONMENTAIL

SERVICES

Date: 3—" z_q -0l

Project NG.. _23‘” V

Customer PO/Project No:

Customer: _E2N\Gl~ M

Work 'PL‘\\(Q"‘ (Earo(: Vu-JJf “

Description:

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: A¢F / Carson,C Zs

LABOR

Position Name

EE init. Start End Start

End ST Hours OT Hotrs DT Hours
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|
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[6:00 Dottt /Formb §.2% ugolhe

L
EQUIPMENT MATERIALS |
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|

OTHER. (Ada Personnel, Add'l Equipitent, Add'l Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, Disposal Info, etc.)

1D

Description

UoM
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' DAILY WORK REPORT rge b of 1
Date: f-—-—’}’O-—O 69
' ENVIRONMENTAL ProjectNo: A2 Bl [ (o
_ SEFIV!CES Customer PO/Project No:
Customer: Work Q‘d&-e c,)_ ( co {“o'L\fLJS?JV"
J Description: <e¢ Nﬁ—k‘s .
l Customer Phone:
Job Name/Location:
. LABOR - o
l Position Name EE init. Start End Start End ST Hours QT Hours BT Hours
%r( zo\b Co (“/ e 0§00 | 1400 Io
EQUIPMENT MATERIALS
Unit # Qty Uom NBC Equipment D # Qty Uom NRC{Mater{al.
W e e L 0 b | | ol
G4 -
caYs Tellom Ll (o plew dor conk Shetly /m[“@ ‘/0 M-V\
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£ > ~ TR V/ o
; A X vv- ™ ﬁv Wy L S Zas TNE '
1400 (onf (r._Qf} me  CoaneheZ, © sardzsBaum, KW Ve W Mot Genmen GO mil—~
' 15130 Thel on “’//K'_U, Vanwo‘ﬁ AR FAw o spres 49 #1i~
t'ov-‘;w Teler K= 3 . 2 — D SO
_ Setd g 37A\CAy Sun. T i\
16241 A3 fedy S 2O hti
l e < e S TS
OTHER: (Add? Perspnnel, Addt Equipment, Add'f Materials, Oulside Services, Manifest #, Disposal frifo, eic.)
l D Description Qty UOoM
l ? CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
PEI 7T ) PRINTED NAME 7 TITLE
= ‘m‘ i Babee < Sc, Py -
l v White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll



DAILY WORK REPORT Page f of i

Deter = R~
Project . No.: 9.,3 ‘{l (/

SERVIGES ) Customer PQ/rofect No;

I Customer: é—:‘r\}et’ —D\culr’ . Work 3 __;’:Q‘_S,,&Q,)-._Cmr AL

Description:

et A

Customet Phone:

Job. Name/l_ocanon M p / (' "\/5 48 Cﬂ”

_ Name S EEmM St End  Stan_ End ST Houws OT Hours DT Hours™
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DAILY WORK REPORT Page ‘ of )
Date: q._ -0 Q)

¥
ENVIRONMENTAL Project No: A [ Lo
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:

Customer: ’&s‘my/ ’\lu/\’ ’  Work ?ﬂ“\(cjr @or (/( ‘\"\c—éﬂ/‘
Description: —Sen /\)/3»() »

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: Aﬂ? / (1 WVI% OA;

Start End Start End

6200 10236 2.9

“Position Name

%{‘OM mgﬂbor( —

\
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SIGNATURE
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e
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NRC
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PRINTED MAMELTITL [? C : PRINTED NAME / TTTLE
{ P el "}[ &( . PM '

White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payrolt



NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: |23416 308 TYPE
OVTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15%

Tim Babeock

ot : | RARBURRNS.
Service. Description: | SR i SO Vendor:Name: T Tees
Off route service charge A-Thrane inv.#242209 07/31/06
Waste flammabel liquid Teris inv.#634349-000 08/09/06 $4.459.11
Flammable liquid Teris inv.#634711-000 08/10/06 $3.904.34
Vacuum truck washout Rainbow Transport inv.#35053 08/10/06 $308.00
Sampling Advanced Tech. Lab inv.#008559-IN8/25  $335.00
Disposal Crosby & Overton inv.#0142076-IN 8/25 $14,124.00
Disposal Crosby & Overton inv.#0142126-IN 8/28 $12,198.00

TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL & Per B
Service Deseriphion T T IR

Customer 's Approval:

Project Manager's Approval:

9/5/2006 12:29 PM ’ s () . 23416-08 - Ginger Rootxis 3RD PartyRevenue (3) Poge 1 of Lo
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21009/028
o

BILLING ADDRESS SERVICE ADDRESS

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL _ ' ADVANCED PACKAGING
PIER D BERTH D47 _ 16131-S MAPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90802 GARDENA, CA 90248
Phone: 562-432-1304 ' Phone: §19-454-0419
UNIT ' o | - o
NUMBER  DESCRIPTION ITEM qu o QTY  RATE %TAX AMOUNT
07/31/06  OFF ROUTE SERVICE CHARGE PER SHELLY ' 2.000 43.250 86.50
Total this invoice: '86.50
ALL INVOICES OVER 60 DAYS LATE INCUR A FINANGE CHARGE OF 18.0%/YR OR A MINIMUM CHARGE OF 5.00
PER INVOICE

@@@ =Y @ ggogcﬂ APPROVAL Okay to Page.
AUG 08 2006 PO.4-BUS LIV OVREmgAD:

'l“ 1 ’
N R ENVIRONMENTAL | (YA
: SERVICES- LONG BEACH ‘ :

" NRC ENVIRONMENTAL : DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT
Invoiceft= 242209 Site#t= 29435 Cust#= FE554
Stalement Dale 08/05/06 . , Sub total this invoi
Current 403.94 Ta>'( o
30+ 0.00 * MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACGEPTED | 20 AmoUntie,
60+ 0.00 Current invoice bal
90+ 0.00

Statement Total
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o Teris e Remit Payment To: Teris
309 American Circle - P.0. Box 751563 -
£l Dorado, AR 71730 Charlotte, NC 28275

TEL: 870.863.7173
FAX: 870.864.3773

INVOICE

IT anL 900¢/S0/60

634349-000

o

st

xvd

820/¢T0

LA Y4

Gl IR N N S D N By S B ohE =



» Teris » Remit Payment To: Teris @\b
309 American Circle - P.0. Box 751563
El Dorado, AR 71730 Chatlotte, NC 28275
TEL: 870.863.7173
FAX: 870.864.3773

1T dNL 9002/50/60

INVOICE NUMBER:  634349-000

Xvd 9¢

820/710

&

Conttolied Document




State of Celilornio—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Approved OMB No 2050-0039 (Expires $-30-99}

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Depcrimenl- of Toxie Substonces Control

Please print o typa. Form dasigned fot; vse on oh’l: (12-pikch) typwriter. Sacramento, Califoraia
A UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator’s US EPA 1D No. Manifest Document No 2. Page ) ::‘:;T:ﬁo?r:]ta ;Z:l:dl om_“
WASTE MANIFEST CIAIDIDIOIBIZIISI6I 10312 1 4 TeHag
3. Generdator’s Nome ond Moiling Address Niimibi oy , ” B
Advonced '?acKoLgm%'i Proctweds 4132 471
o PO Box\Séﬂ h CA G026 A= <t &
3 4 &ﬂ&?hoﬁ‘g\a 1 sus~oT1i
é:) 5. Tronsporier 1 Company Name . 6. US EPA ID Number
w©
2l | Lake Ervvpmmental Sevices e - lelaDI0]8 12161918151k
'-l'? 7. Tronsporter 2 Company Nome 8. US EPA ID Number
~3 RN
IV 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number PRI B
NZ| | [Terms B
Y)E l“')l31 E. Dﬁhh\c St 3 S
o ilwwicgion C4 L lelaln jOI M 14121918315 L
36 11 US DOT Descripti + (including Proper §| 'r,.' g Noine, Hozard Class, ond 1D Number) 1N2;‘ <
z ° RO, Woste Flamnmeble. Liqiid.n.o.s. (Contonns
' B icopropanst 1 f\o\uu\e.») 2, Uniags, ta i &
5| o _ olo[ [T]T joH6]oo
N b.
E
R .
R R NN
T
[o]
R

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-B0Q-424-8802:

<
ENER

MEaes oS

15. Special Hong Instructions and Addiﬁnl lnforma!n
Weor PPE o HLL TTIMES

ER 4 800- 232 SPILL

[ow Siver (i3] S Maple Gavdernia LR

SRS AR

Bill Vo : ake mwmm‘\nl v

AR RN R

Pier D Bexcha DU
pr‘g Beoun (H A0

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby daclore thal the #s of thi

1 ara folly and accurately dascribed above by proper sbipFing nome ond ore classilied, pocked,
. g o E - N Sy X3 and '3 gov. » L}

DTSC 8022A {1/99)
EPA: B700—~22

wmarked, ond lobeled, ond are in olf respects in proper condition for Iranspott by highway £ "
If 1 am o lorge quonti erator, | cerlify that | have a progrom in placs fo reduce the velume ond toxicity of waste generated to the degres | have determined fo b ieolh
pm:'l":cb'e c?;dqlhu'l'l :’:n lected lh: A icable mothod storage, or disposal y rd fo me evhidl inimy, Ih:gr resent :;d future threot r:bumon health
and the environment; OR, it 1 am a | quantity generator, | hove mads o good foith effort lo minimize my waste g; tion ond select llro bést waste management method thot is
available to me ond that 1 con afford.
Printed/Typed Name - on oo\t o4 Signonre . Month Day Year
Y Krele, : - m_ ol8lo[zlall
17. Tronsporter 1 Acknowd ent of Receipt of Moterials -
VLo __ (oD Q2 Lo S G301k
18. Tmﬂorh;Q Acknowledgement of Receip} of Materiols I\ /\
Printed/Typed Nome Sighl Month Day . Yeor
. 19. Discroponcy Indicofion Spuca
A
C
1
L
I os noted in Hem 19.
T
Y

Month Dy 'Y.ur
(A/nmﬁi./l @& 30.L
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LIME.

White:  TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DISC WITHIN 30 DAYS
To;  P.O. Box 3000, Socromento, CA 95812

820/510[7

Xvd 9¢:1T dNL 9006/50/60



INVOICE

o Teris « Remit Payment To: Teris
309 American Circle . P.0. Box 7561563
El Dorado, AR 71730 Charlotte, NC 28275

TEL: 870.863.7173
: 870.864.3773

TT 3L 900¢/50/60

Le

Wu
=
ADVANCED PACKAGING & PRODUCTS NATIONAL RESPONSE CORPORATION
ATTN ATTN: DALE STRIETER
P.O. BOX 15767 . PIER D BERTH D-47
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90277 LONG BEACH, CA 90802 , &
Pt
' *%% IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INVOICE, m
& PLEASE CONTACT YOUR REGIONAL SALES OFFICE. P

Centrolied Document

-



© Teris
309 American Circle
El Dorado, AR 71730

TEL: 870.863.7173

FAX: 870.864.3773

&

© Remit Payment To: Teris
P.0. Box 751563
Charlotte, NC 28275

INVOICE |

e

IT d1NL 900¢/50/60

INVOICE NUMBER: 634711-000

Xvd L¢

820/L71007

Controlled Dacyment

-



o Teris © Remit Payment To: Teris
309 American Circle P.0. Box 751563
El Dorado, AR 71730 Charlotte, NC 28275

TEL: 870.863.7173
FAX: 8708643773

1T 3NL 9002/S50/60

Xvd 8¢

820/8T0)

&

Contrelicd Doeument




sm&cll....... Envi | Protection Agency

Form Ap,

Please pnm or fype. Form desngnod for use on efite (12-pitch} typewtiter.

—g— - -

proved OMB No 2050-0039 {Expires 9-30-99}

e

ZBZUB UL

WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

PO~P>IMImMG -

.
.

A

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator’s US EPA ID No.

WASTE MANIFEST CR|D|0]008 3 (7456 |1'|9": -LB -I°

3. Generator's Nome ond Moiling Addrass
Mdvanced Packaging and Productza Co
PO Box 1567

Redonde Beach, CA .90266. ..
4 Generotor's Phone (3310 )} 545-0717 : R

5. Tronsporier 1 Company Noms ’ 6 US EPA ID Nnmbo}'v e
NRC Environmental Serv,ice_:- FP,BP P P F PE F' F F i
7 Transportar 2 Compony Nome & “US.EPA ID Number =

Tttty

9. Designated Focility Nome and Site Address 10. US EPA 1D Nymber

Teris
1737 East Denni

Wilmington, CA 90744 - FP*"-PI’FI"FP PPl

11 US DOT Description (including Proper Slupplng Nome, Hazord Closs, ond lD Number) :qzo_ Comom:yr;’
‘RO, Waste Flamabl qum.d_ n. Q.s 1 ont zn.-z
pet':roleum'distillatq >and. aéetons ;, 3;
UN1993, PGIT . | - - T Iololi 1T | Eb D) 6,

b.

5_ Special Handling Instructions and Addisionat Informalion

Wear PPE at all times ER §: 800-33-SPYLL Job ¥: 23416
Bill To: NRC Environmen al Services Site Address: 16131 South Maple Street

Pier D Berth B-47 . . Gardena CA 90746
Long Beach CA 90802
14. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: 1h declare that the contents of thi fully and detcribed above by hi and are classified, packed,
morked, ond lobeled, and are in ull.r':sl;yeds in proper c:nd‘ fion f:r tr;:;pon'ﬁy hngh::y azgrr:ﬂng hopp'lcdﬂ.: -«...c n ‘ypropers -meg ornment regulations. ¢
If 1 um & large quontil genomfor,lcnhiylhmlhmap mmmplunhmdmhwlumoadloxh of waste generoled to the d 1 bava d ined to be ically
prachicoble rc?nd that | ro? ge, or disposol ly A ta me svlndl Snimizos ﬂl?r;reuen! and futura threat to human health
and the environment; OR, l“ om a .mf t quantity generator, 1 have made o goocl feith effort to minimize my waste g ion and select tha best waste management method thot is

availoble 1o me ond thot I can afford.

Printed/Typed Name oh LCMHI O‘F Signoture . Month Day
%mﬁmmmmmwmm%gdm%ﬂ%MMM/ 0%Wﬂm6
17. T tor § Acknowledg of Receipt of Materlals . )

Bt (E. CordO. B2 (2O  |SEiopI0G

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802

18, Tronsporer 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materiols VAW
Printed/Typed Name Sighohfo _/ ' Month  Day  Veer |
. : [
p 19. Discrepancy Indication Space
A
¢
} -
:. receipt of hoxardous materials covered by this manifest except T;‘}
T < Month Day dv.qr
Y .
R ¥ v e
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE,
White:  TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DTSC WITHIN 30 DAYS.
i Son2 1/79) To:  P.O. Box 3000, Sacramento, CA 95812
820/6T1013 Xvd S€:1T d0L 9002/50/60



: 09/05/2006 TUE 11:35 FAX . [o10/028

Invoice
RAINBOW TRANSPORT TANK CLEANERS
21119 S WILMINGTON AVENUE - Date Invoica
LONG BEACH, CA 90810 _ 8/10/2006 35053
Jonika3il
Bill To Ship To
NRC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICE | D o O AL SERVICE
PIER D BERTH D47 ' LONG BEACH, CA 90802-1098
LONG BEACH, CA 90802-1098
UNIT # P.0. No. Terms Due Date Account # FOB
3012 <1 ?)C{?)O' Net 30 9/9/2006 FOSS_E EAST CARSON
Item D:scription Qty Rate Amount
VT4BHWND Vac Tnkab,EzyCln,NoOil,Not a P.Rasd HzMat, HotWer 280.00 280.00
Only,No dry<3 hos,NoSolids . .
S/C Surcharge 10.00% 28.00

IRE Gy VED

AUs
! s 2 05 ' NVOICE APPROVALL Okay to Pa&'-s-;
NRCSNWR NME 1bB e po'» " BUS. LINE-OY ERH%D-OFFinEQ

s Ll

Edcy .
P i W&Wi Ut
]

[ ]

HOT WATER WASH & BLOW DRY.
Total $308.00
PaymentsICredits | $0.00
Balance Due . $308.00
Phone# Fax # | ' E-mail
310-835-0151 310-835-0208 rainbowlle@msn.com




‘ l

09/05/2006 TUE 11:35 FAX

Tank Cleanlng Service Request of RAINBOW LLC
D.b.a. RAINBOW TRANSPORT TANK CLEANERS )

" é,az:<?::>
" =

[d1011/028

- WORKORDERIINVOICE NUMBER

Last Product(s): 1)

Ph:(310)835-0151 - Fax:(310)835-0208:FAX
e oo N e 35053
Customer N K C . ~_ .- - Temminal Ildentifier: —_Yard Arrival Time-. - .~
T Date: _
3
Termmal Address: . LCJV)C; @e,dc,’} C [’}' ‘ P~0-#, 75 (p X
. Mére Importantly, the Bifing Address . : Agont's authorization: .
_Tr..a.“ef # 50’2— Tank Metal._ B j L . . Tractor.# - -

A@mm%~--- a

9)

4),

Product
Generating
. the Rate:

pan(s') No. Were the Following|

Quantity

Rate aﬁd 6ther '-

(Heel) 'Gallo_ne Moo . [l tems Cleaned? - | Charges .
1 Pure Retain . : [ 901” The Dam Area $ 2%0 &
- For Disposal - : I§ oo The Dome —

Christmas Tree

2<{”“>

l Steam Condensate

\

am Condensatel | | i
For Dlep__o.sal.A 1| | { ]
\

' — | BN Clean Outs
Solids. For- 909 ; .
D‘ispOéal. _ _ External Valve(s)
|| Presove 1 / i e=— ' Fittings || [Total Charges: | -
| For Disposal’ | |[° Pump Flush T ‘ '
For Disposal Accomplished Using_|l[] . Trailer’s Exterior I S ol -
.. . ( Sgam S;Supply Iét;mp N((J’l - - . N 3 O g .
. ’ . un . um)| eane L 3 o 1 . . - . .
‘. Presolve U.sed o ”wﬁ";,,,_,,..« Il Tra_ctors Exterior { | $ .

Size and ”Q.gant-ity' of Hoses Cleéne'd': 3" A7 __,Qn» 1 Lane #

g rum et oo vie e, e e tie v et T e m e e o

Wash Codes: ______ .

" Time.

“lout

Was Tan-k'.'En';ered?:Yes |:| Nbﬂso, by whom?'

Notes: i

o lout

In

Form Completed By (‘fﬂ /{0.—, MJAW“A

I acknowledge that ha\nng read the TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TANK WASH
on the reverse side and hereby agree to same. .| have inspected and.accept my -
equipment as satisfactory with regard to service rendered. The tank trailer, tractor, .

- hoses & fittings, a;l received by agent (driver) in good condition, except as noted above

Signature X

1N~ d';a"t?- 0 18.93

ﬂi} 617,17

Use New Form for

Additional Men’s Time

o Departure from Yard
* Time & Date

A,

.




09/0’5/2006 TUE 11:41 FAX

Id027/028

0/ Poee |
W Advanced Technology Laboratories INVOICE NUMBER:  0085599-IN
B INVOICE DATE: 08/25/2006
INVOICE ORDER NUMBER: 0086092
ORDER DATE: 08/15/2006
CUSTOMER NO: NRCEN02
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
NRC Environmental Services NRC Environmental Services
Pier D, Berth D47 Pier D, Berth D47
Long Beach, CA 90802 Long Beach, CA 90802
ATTN: Shelley Scalzo Brown SHIP DATE: 8/18/2006
PROJECT: APP/Ginger voot, 23416
CUSTOMER §-O- F.0O.B. TERMS
D 2416 : Po1 1429 | | NO TERMS
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT SHIPPED PRICE AMOUNT
1010 Ignitability (Flash Point) EA 1.00 35.00 35.00
6010CCR Title 22 Metals EA 1.00 90.00 © 90.00
T2HR TAT 72 br TAT Surcharge @25% EA 1.00 22.50 22.50
7471 Mercury by Cold Vapor EA 1.00 0.00 0.00
8260 . Volatile Organic Compounds EA 1.00 85.00 85.00
72HR TAT 72 hr TAT Surcharge @25% EA 1.00 21.25 21.25
8015HC TPH (Extrac)C6-C36 Brkdown EA 1.00 65.00 65.00
EA 1.00 1625 16.25

T2HR TAT-O 72 hr TAT Surcharge @ 25%

INVOICE APPROVAL Okay to Pay...

JOBH. PO . BUS. LINE . OVERHEAD - OFFICE COST

.__%/4 |

For your convenience, we now accept Visa and Master Card. To use this new service, please complete, sign, and return this invoice to ATL.

MC{ VISAQD Card No.:

Invoice No.:

Printed Name:

TERMS: Net 30. Discounts & special pricing are applicable only if paid within 60 days, otherwise pay iist price.

Exp. Date:
Amount:
Signature:

REMIT TO: P.O. Box 92797 Long Beach, CA 90809-2797
Tel: 562 989-4045 Fax: 562 989-6348




-_--f-_)-_-'-_--l

09/05/2006 TUE 11:41 FAX

028/028
~ Page: 2
W Advanced Technology Laboratories INVOICE NUMBER: 0085599-IN

INVOICE DATE: 08/25/2006

INVOICE ORDER NUMBER: 0086092
ORDER DATE: 08/15/2006
CUSTOMER NO: NRCEN0?2
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
NRC Environmental Services NRC Environmental Services
Pier D, Berth D47 Pier D, Berth D47
Long Beach, CA 90802 Long Beach, CA 90802
ATTN: Shelley Scalzo Brown SHIP DATE: 8/18/2006
PROJECT: APP/Ginger root, 23416
CUSTOMER P.O. F.O.B. TERMS
23416 NO TERMS
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT SHIPPED PRICE AMOUNT

Net Invoice: 335.00
Less Discount: 0.00

Invoice Total: 335.00

For your convenience, we now accept Visa and Master Card. To use this new service, please complete, sign, and return this invoice to ATL,

MCQO VISAO Card No.:

Exp. Date:

Invoice No..

Amount:

Printed Name:

Signature:

TERMS: Net 30. Discounts & special pricing are applicable only if paid within 60 days, otherwise pay list price.

REMIT TO: P.O. Box 92797 Long Beach, CA 90809-2797
Tel: 562 989—404.’)_' Fax: 562 989-6348




REMIT TO:

BY & OVERTON, INC.
0 WEST 17TH STREET

" 09/05/2006 TUE 11:39 FAX d1021/028

g -

R INVOICE

LONG BEACH, CA 90813
(562) 432-5445
FAX (562) 436-7540
1.610 ‘WEST 17TH STREET 8430 AMELIA STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90813 OAKILAND, CA 94621
: (562) 432-5445 (510) 633-0336
01-0001101 FAX (562) 436-7540 FAX (510) 633-0759
NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INVOICE NO.: 0142076-IN
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE v 1.
PIER (D), BERTH (D) 47 | P.0.NO.: 1928
LONG BEACH, CA 90802 DATE: 08/25/06
: TERMS: Net 30
it CONTACT:- BEN... .. ..~ . ... . .. : : . SALES REP: BOB RITTER
Tooka2Ul

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE _ AMOUNT
GENERATOR: ADVANCED PACKAGING & PRODUCTS C

-85 GAL/DRM WASTE PAINT MTRL DRM 1000  200.000 2,000.00
85 GAL/DRM "RO" WASTE FLAM SLD EACH 54.00 200.000  10,800.00
55 GAL/DRM "RO" WASTE FLAM LIO DRM 2.00 200.000 400.00
TS.DEF. #32138 - MANIFEST #24132473
WORK PERFORMED: 08-21-06
1% Facility Surcharge _ 1.00 0.000 924.00

Eé,‘@ @HW E INVOICE APPROVAL Okay to Pay...

JOB#-P.0. # - BUS. LINE - OVERHEAD - OFFICE COST

AUG 28 2006 el i)

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL
L SERVICES-LONG BEACH

hY

INVOICE TOTAL: 14,124.00

| UNPAID INVOICES MORE THAN 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH |

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING VISA AND MASTERCARD - PLEASE CALL 1-800-827-6729 X226




l

" 09/05/2006 TUE 11:39 FAX e _ @022/028
Cmsgy& . erton, Inc. : - No. 32138
1610 W 17th STREET * Long Beach, CA 90813 .

(562) 432-5445 FAX (562) 436-7540 C & O Inv. # !H ,.‘;/‘ O/j (;

i TSD FACILITY RECEIPT

_ Salesperson

' CUSTOMER: i \\\};@C, - DATE: /4/| /f/ | A

CUSTOMER No.: __Gl- 110} PO. No.:__\] 175( i _ JOBNox:

'l [IstanoarD .~ [BID PRICEE/ » LAPARTIAL BILLING

GENERATOR: {8 fa 2 Caple- ,«/mez il s //&//f"/w/’ S N

l‘ cepAD:__| | | Ij”‘"rﬂ A AMANIFEST No.: AT 377

DESCRIPTION:, //'” %/ Wl Matzes or
/f}o) ~~/'/ (el ,»“( e ,,/. L/(z"/\, Z ‘)'/ . &7}

' 78 / A 2 /V/J <

| VieS 7

.' igﬁ?a LB PACK: /" 24 U /X BS  orums @s 20 _g 2,600 1)

. 14073 L8 Pack: //'L_"c?L jf/ X 85 _DRUMS @$ 200 .0 =% la :QC‘O LA

l iAU31} LAB PACK: Jh A D0 pruvs @ 200 0 = $ Yoo 1

| LaBPACK: - DRUMS @ $ =% |

' LAB PACK: - __ ___DRUMS @$ =$ |

Bz weeaok: 7%l Stehaddy DRUMS @$ 1 2. ¢ = $ G241
- LAB PACK: ___ ! DRUMS @ $ __ -3 l
‘ LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ : =3 |
| LABPACK:___ DRUMS @ $ =$ |
' LAB PACK: ___ e DRUMS @ $ = |
LAB PACK: - s DRUMS @ $ =$ |
LABPACK: ____ DRUMS @ $ =% |
i LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =3 1
' ’ LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =$ S
LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ . =3 |
i LAB PACK: o DRUMS @ $ =3 |
LAB PACK: , DRUMS @ $ =$ |
' . LABPACK: _____DRUMS @$ =$ S
, LAB PACK: ) i DRUMS @ $ =% |
, © | LaBPACK. . _ __DRUMS @$ - =% |
l LAB PACK: _____ DRUMS @$ =$ T
LAB PACK: S a DRUMS @ $ = |
I LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ $ |
LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =% _ |
l o | RECEIPT TOTAL _s 9N @
L TRANSPORTER: _ / ZC/ : RECEIVED BY:
" .:,=:<."".’l:'15. e S e ,, YHITE 'r.v-,o FacﬂnyCopy 3 BwEACCOU’J“"gFOW CANARYWCOW .v'hcnés?&ovERMTgléo ‘miglgg



'. 09/015/2006 TUE 11:40 FAX . . / 0237028
State of%ﬂn’omm——fnvnronmenlnl Proteciion Agency oL R y ‘ .
Form Approved OME No. 2050-0039 {Expires 9-30-99) See Instructions on back of pa < Depariment of Toxic Subsiances Contral
‘ _‘Plecse print of type. Form ds;:gned for use on elite {12-pitch) typewriter. - / Sacramento, California
+ A 1. Generalor'’s US EPA'ID No. Meanifest Document No. 2. Po nk jon in the s areas
. “ [A|  uUNIFORM HAZARDOUS ' _ oo R (ovstoons b iy
WASTEMANIFEST  CApppBRPBELO 2 4 o 1
eneroto ame and. ng Addres: B
Agi\?anc' ‘ NPac an";L;i’é and Products Co
2 8) Manhaﬁm Beach, (a02
"l\') 4. Generolm’s Phone (310 ) 545"0717 .
' l‘({l’ ’ 5. Transporter 1 Compony Name 4. US EPA ID Number
w© - . . B
S NRC Env;gomnental Services 1: 1\ P 'P P ‘F P‘ P P F f F
. » 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number
PNt
I'S' : Ll L))
- . Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number
1<| | | CroSBYE G%RTON, : :
VZ 1630 W. 17TH : ] .
' %! | | LoNG BERCH, CA 90813 |C‘|A |D ]vo [2 Ie ,4 |o |9 ou|1 |9
ig 11. USDOT Des:riph‘on {including Proper Shipping Name, Hozard Class, and ID Number} :qzo Con)cir:::e Ioal'm::';’
o
I RQ Waste, Paint Related Material (piqgments.
I £ and petroleum distillates), 3, UN].-£63, PGII P
=6 ole[4/p M || [3[0jole| £
N,.*RWW&MWW
E f—and_petse!:emn—di-sti'ﬂ:ates)—%;-umsr-?eii‘* .
2 - (58) o A-D4R b tG
T ‘Waste, Flammable Liguids n.o.s. (contains
(o) solvent: and amines), 3, UN1993, PGIIL : F P
i R olel2P M- |o[®]8|ole| £
d. .

Specu:émdll &nslruilim E fme gonalmm?hon B o 0-
Job #2 23416 ERG #: 128
Bill To: NRC Environmental Services ' :

l?ier D Berth D 47 Long Beach CA 90802 : )
16. ssnawon's EERTIFIC

marked, ond lobeled, ongggg pyem‘:rgow

- 11 am a large quantity generator, | certify that ! huve a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicily of waste generaled lo the degree | have determined 1o be econom«coll
praclicable ond that | hove ted the D? storage, of di 1o me which minimizes the present and future threot to human heall
and the envircnment; OR, if 1 am o smor | quantity generatar, 1 have mode a good faith "effort lo minimize my waste generalion ond select the best waste management method'that is
availoble to me and that 1 can afford.

“Printed/Typed Nome - ) Btho\\{ﬂ‘! Sigfmh e Monrh Day ’
%She"cuS Brawsn{h "\A_.w ,\m@lﬂlﬁ\ PN Ojﬁla[\IOICg

33-SPILL ﬁ

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE "CENTER 1-800-424-8802

 hA - —AD .

ontents of this consignment are fully and accurately described obove by proper shnprmg nome and are.dassified, packed, *
londition for Oronsporrfoy highway according to applicable international and national government regulaﬁons

17. Tronsposted } Aclmowled ent of Receipt of Materials U T { \
Printed/Typed Name 1 R ) Signat Month’ Yeor :
SUAN @J@a o - (| )J,Q@a—% 874 :
Koy - - , o3P 1o .-

18. Tm&E rter 2 Acknowled, emenl of Refeipt of Materials . . [/ i
Printed/Typed Name . : - Signolure v Mon’b Day " Year R

L 1L |
cg.,)aawslm “galy Ww °,

p P T . Doot, aLaHY coly VG, {“wfvfl

%121318’2—?«/09‘, .

his monifest excepl as noted in ftem 19.

5%

THIS LINE.

White:  TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DTSC WITHIN 30 DAYS.

DISC 80224 11/99) To:  P.O. Box 3000, Sacramento, CA 95812

EPA 870022 R

A



024/028

FAX

40

09/05/2006 TUE 11

W ) T Lo 0 Y o s
Lot L ] = e g o m
Lo i it [} 3 bk

&Y [t £l ) £
S " ) - 5% 2 P & o iy [

- o, [C) . pand i | pot b — b=

1 20
2
2

< L .

ol s ) =

% . ] e . Poel - c O . " e ) o

o™ ] _._‘.," o] : [x] e 3 m.... o
)

. vl asd et e -t ™, . et = i
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’ 09/0‘5/2006 TUE 11:32 FAX idoo2/028

' REMIT TO:
INVOI CE CROSBY & OVERTON, INC.
’ 1610 WEST 17TH STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90813
(562) 432-5445
FAX (562) 436-7540
l lﬁll.) WEST 17TH STREET 8430 AMELIA STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90813 OAKLAND, CA 94621
(562) 4325445 (510) 633-0336
> 01-0001101 FAX (562) 436-7540 FAX (510) 633-0759
l NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INVOICE NO.: 0142126-IN
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO NO- 171
I; PIER (D), BERTH (D) 47 / -0-NO.: 17 59/8
LONG BEACH, CA 90802 DATE: 08/28/06
g ' TERMS: Net 30
l CONTACT: BEN - SALES REP: BOB RITTER
- - Jct 23Ul
. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE  AMOUNT
GENERATOR: ADVANCED PACKAGING AND PRODUCTS
' 55 GAL/DRM WASTE PAINT MTRL DRM 47.00 200.000 9,400.00
" 55 GAL/DRM WASTE PAINT MTRL DRM 10.00 200000  2,000.00
l T.S.D.F. #32439 - MANIFEST #24132482
. WORK PERFORMED: 08-23-06
l 7% Facility Surcharge | 1.00 0.000 798.00
"

D ECEIVRD TNYOIOE APPROVAL Okay to Pay...
= i |

AUG 29 2006

N R ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES-LONG BEACH

"SIGNATURE
A\

INVOICE TOTAL: 12,198.00

| UNPAID INVOICES MORE THAN 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTIL‘




l _ 09/05/2006 TUE 11 33 FAX L -003/028__. )
[08 oy . » | No. 2? 139
1610 W 17th STREET * Long Beach, CA 90813
(562) 432-5445 FAX (562) 436-7540 ca Oi Inv. # Hz {14
J TSD FACILITY RECEIPT
] Salesperson
' CUSTOMER: N[4S ____ DATE: “[u 51¢
I‘ CUSTOMER No.: _°+ 110} PO.No._ | 11 59% __ JoBNo:__
[] STANDARD E:p ] PARTIAL BILLING
GENERATOR: Pore 'Q"’“"'Wi avd (")u ducts % :
B EPAID:___ | i I LM IFESTNo ILAHEI?IQ A7
. DESCRIPTION: Matcrial ()
l i’v\._ﬁs k& :(\‘ (6_7)
' CODE oy 4T <=5 . , -
A TAEPAEK: R 22 bRUMS @ § 200 . €O =% T.400 1
Vi1, | LREPRCK: bY 16 % 55 DRUMS @$ . 2CU . €U s 2,060 Co
l LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ = |
~ LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =$ 1
LAB PACK: _ DRUMS @ $ _ =$ |
I ] LB PACK: 1 O! o N A7 lf\o; vdX_ i DRUMS @$ 68‘ o =4 ‘798 CO
LAB PACK: _ ! DRUMS @ $ =$ |
' LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =$ f
. LAB PACK: : DRUMS @ $ $ |
LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ $ |
' LAB PACK: : DRUMS @ $ | =$ |
LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =$ |
l LAB PACK: _ DRUMS @ $ =$ |
' LAB PACK: . DRUMS @ $ =$ |
. LAB PACK: : DRUMS @ $ =$ i
' LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ =$ |
: LAB PACK: . _ DRUMS @ $ =$ |
' LAB PACK: _DRUMS @$ ™~ =$ |
LAB PACK: DRUMS @ $ $ |
LAB PACK: : DRUMS @ $ - , =$ |
' LAB PACK: I DRUMS @$ — =$ |
_ _ LAB PACK: DRUMS @3 $ |
I LAB PACK: _ DRUMS @ $ $ |
LAB PACK: DRUMS @$ ___ = |
' RECEIPT TOTAL: =$ _. lZ: 9% 0
. /7 .
TRANSPORTER: - N‘Z’Q/ RECEIVED BY: _

“- “WHITE - TSD Facility Copy - =~ -BLUE ~-Accourting Copy. - .CANARY -Customer Copy~. .- - - CF‘OSW &OVERT°”w1m‘BT,§1°);-




|

09/05/2006 TUE 11:33 FAX

Stala of C:l:fornia—Envv'mnmen!ul Prolection Agency -

Forni Approved ®MB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-99)

Pleose prind ortype: Form designed for use on elite {1 2-pitch} typewriter.

t

See Jnstructions on back of pugé 6.

§.

Deportment of Toxic Substances Cantrol

004/028

Sacramento, California

A

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

1. Generalor's US EPA ID No. ™

CIAI ch‘)lolslalnslelllols [2J4

Maonifest Document No. infor

8 2

is nol required by Federal law.

rmafion in the shaded areos

3. Generalor’s Nome %\j&Moiling Address
Advanced Packaging and - Products- Co
PO Box 1567 :

Manhat.tan Beach, CA 90266
4. Generator’s Phone [ 3101 545-~0717

5. Transporler | Company Name

NRC Environmental Services

6. US EPA ID Number

_IS|A|P|918)2)6/9/9,5/6)2

7. Tronsporter 2 Company Name

8. US EPA ID Numbesr

L Lttt

9. Designoted Facility Nome and Site Address
CROSBY & OVERTON, INC.
1630 W. 17TH ST.

LONG BEACH, CA 90813

10. US EPA 1D Number

CRP0AE

ADO?2S8 4[0|9 0|1[9

13. Yolot

11. US DOT Descriplion fincluding Proper Shipping Name, Hozord Class, ond 1D Number) :420 Con Type Quantity ]\:/.'/32;'
) “Waste, Paint Related Material (pigments .
ﬂ‘ pggrgieum' distillates and res_ilg ’qgl’ UN5.26_3, ¢
PGIT 0|4{Tip (M{n4gop| »
bAWoste, Tant Relakd Mattial (pigments,
) Arotetm ASRNAS cnol vesin) | &, uni 103, :
0111610 |F 0135016 P

i)

<

PO~PEBMZMO

T

Pier D Berth D 47 lLong

800-33-8PILL

. s s By
Job #: 23416 ERG §: 128
Bill To: NRC Environmental Services

Beach CA 90802
o2 %Y, 3o

T6. GENERATOR'S %

marked, ond lq&ﬁ&iﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁiﬁé pe

praclicable and that | hove selected the r
and the environment; OR, if | am a small
available to me and thot | con afford.

Lo ARATN
ntents of‘r'hls cony%n
dition for transport

ment are fully and occuro'elr deLsIcri_bed obove b'y p?per shipPing name ond are classified, packed,
o, e an 4+ ot t regulatior

y highway according o appli

IF 1 am a large quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in place ta reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generoted to the degree | have determined to be economicoll
racticable method of treatment,. storage, or disposal currently available 1o me which minimizes the present and future threat to human healt
quontity generator, ) hove made a good faith effort to minimize my wasle generation and select the best waste management method that is

v

e

r_“,o"‘_.

Printed/Typed ame Ol’\gbeh

Signature

Month Day Year

o8| 3046

18. Tronsporidr 2 ‘Acknowle

- | Signoture

Year

l

Maonth

Day
[ ]

;ﬁn’e yped Nar'no ~
?fylr/'fvb ST

' Month Day

PSPV

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

IN_CASE OF EMERGENCY OR'SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-42470502: WWARN CAUFORNIA, CALL T-a00-852-7550

LD e X ]

t as noted in ltem 19,

Of Ziéo L

\W RN
\’ WY )

DTSC 8022A {1/99)
EPA 870022

D6 NOT WHITE BELOW THIS LINE.

v

White:
To:

TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DTSC WITHIN 30 DAYS.
P.O. Box 3000, Socromen_ro, CA

95812
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-

Page ' of l

NRC Environmental Services | Date:_ O A D 64:? : DAILY WORK REPORT
D€ " ricr D, Berth 47 Project No. L- 2541V ”~ CHANGE ORDER
mr@ W | ong Beach, CA 90802 Emergency Response
ENV;:g\“"::E';TAL Phone: (562) 432-1304 Customer’s P.O./Project No. Marine Services
Fax: (562) 432-1826 X Project Services
Customer: prP . Work m K/E DQU MS o
KL@WM \%%;u A TOGI0h Description: D\Si_DGLéL AT AvepeveDd
ND@ i . TSP
Customer
Phone: R
Job Location: CP-Q'B (55) [ Oyepstens

LABOR

N LEA B\D  L2AWGS | —t— |G |3

NRC LABOR SUB-TOTAL | |

EQUIPMENT OUTSIDE SERVICE__
A3 (A8 PAK TR K i 1 vau N
477 | teed D \ ' CA ~2q§/ 224977
m\5 m\eaga 2% CA-24/320% 7 (1
NRC EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES SUB-TOTAL
MARKUP
MATER'ALS OUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL
;‘%%iﬂ S el E;
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\\ v NRC LABOR
\.\ NRC EQUIPMENT
NRC MATERIALS
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TERIADSUB-TOTAL <N TOTAL
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NRC REPHESENTA o2 CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED / o— PRINTED
NAME / TITLE /% V4 é W NAME / TITLE
FE-102-1 (12-03) ~ K4
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CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802;

Informuhon in ths shoded oroas

UNIFORM. HAZARDOUS'

VAT
PU Booe 1‘)6’?
Rﬁ\jl‘)(}dl} B(m

Fa

i

= o.-.-c;;w‘mz:'mcn- .
V, ‘v

SChks

g

oy

- IF o @ |or9a quf;nh o

practicable’ and that IZGV

and the snvn'onmom‘h
i

o g to be
264" tho present and.futire threat 16
nd:selact the. biest waste mcnogemenl mithod the!

IN CASE ‘OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL,

T
:’ Prm}d/'l')gpod
N e
S RFLEY R 8%
0:
R
ST
£
R
F K
A
C
I._' .
1
LT
A O




v

EMERGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER

o

P -

JDO-H>IMZMO

vy
-

.. Generator's US EPA 1D No. Manifest 22. Page Information in the shaded areas is nol
Document No. required by Federal law.
pa
23. Generator's Name

CARGORETS. b d:s’ 2097

-*-~_~:{,C_':‘ O ALXIRL Aup P e pollS Cos,

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

(Continuation Sheet)

4/‘ v _'_;{: =1
RACL A QY et
24. Transponter Company Name 25. US EPA ID Number
26. Transporter Company Name 27. US EPA ID Number
28. US DOT Description (inciuding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number) 29. Containers T?)(()él
= No Type Quantity
a/  WASE ComaNOE Ol PAST (AN T
S GOSHOUNS G TR e P
- , L g0 A ARMIARAALE
3 LT ConaDSeilACTON AR 0L
R ol AL 6S ; (rm - . | &
K | cel P e 25| F
G O ALTE rmenloty Y ON 23R !
s [
VAN : e

A7, fal
< . eu\ |°" lepe 20
d o nGro-A o Bl oolST WASTE LI O

0

: - g Al &40
Wl ANSTE a1l 14 !(}{.O{\(.?S (ot o™ ‘J\GN\-Q'}-S (O- i)
okl LT

= el

Lo ; ; '

0

Cepie

32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Intormation

T | 33. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials - Date
R
qA Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Date Year
qn : '
ﬁ . J J
H g 34. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials . Date
1y Printed/Typed Name Signature . . Month Date Year
[ ! 5
in . N
1 ¥ ] 35. Discrepancy Indication Space "’ ' 4
1c :
1)
4L
11
T

TRANSPORTER #1




----__-_--

SERVICES

Pier D, Berth 47 Project NO L_
\mms# | ong Beach, CA 90802 w’&’—

ENVIRONMENTAL o o 560) 4301304

i
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v

Fax: (562) 432-1826

Customer’s P.O./Project No.

. PR Page_  of
NRC Environmental Services Date:M@a__ ___ DAILY WORK REPORT
CHANGE ORDER

Emergency Response
Marine Services
Project Services
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EQUIPMENT
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e
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e
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MARKUP
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EQUIPMENT
MATERIALS
E SERVICES

TOTAL
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| SIGNATU

o

[£05TOMER REPRESENTATIVE
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PRINTE
NAME / Ti

7 e
4

PRINTED
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0.C. Vacuum Inc. | ~ Rental Agreement :

Environmental: Serv1ce _

5900 Cherry Ave. :

Long Beach, Ca 90805

(562) 984-8178 Fax (562) 984 7559

I

Address? |

Clty - . . State: - Zip: | |

: _.Equlpment#/ Pickup | Return *| Delivery Location”
A O A A
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: o
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- O.C. Vacuum, Inc.
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Repair/Damage Form

Dateg % S/@éBln# ( 0 /7% ) |
Customer: 7"/)V/ | 2 ( ﬁj)rwe, ,

OK Damaged oK Damaged
,@/ e Wing nuts o

O

Lid O
Nut flanges O
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O
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Wheels
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0o oo
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Tarp

Circle location of damage on diagram
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l ENVIRDNMENTAL
SERVICES
I REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
I Invoice #: 512845
nvoice Date: August 28, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
I Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-07
“ustomer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
I 2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
I lob Description: Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D
I lob Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 08/21/06-08/25/06
I Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION uoM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D ea. 14,883.08 14,883.08
1 Dismantle, Dispose of Process Tanks with Piping, and Forklift ea. 4,827.14 4,827.14
1 Sludge Removal ea. 16,262.81 16,262 .81
1 Building Interior Decon ea. 4,955.58 4,955.58
1 Project Coordinator ea. 1,330.00 1,330.00
1 Subcontractor Invoices " ea. 25,714.70 25,714.70
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $67,973.32
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $67,973.32

Direct Phone
Fax
ED ID #: 91-1572532
A\ 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat Iate fee amount.
ZC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point = Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 « Fax (510) 749-4150

Currency: USD

ject Manager

(510) 749-4157
(510) 749-4150
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08/22/08 17:16 FAX 562 432 1828 ___

__FO0SS ENVIRONMENTAL

@008/012

' DAILY WORK REPORT Page
Date: MMW@
l Project No.:
SERVICES Customer PO/Praject No: :
I .A Customer: _Amé\ng:t Raat  bescrt g;{g;k@@sk&vdbw
| — (eoq)_ " \oaderd ootk diaus
l Customer Phone: DS V\)fb_%_‘hgllzr
\

Job Name/Location; ___

End

ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

M 1200 |30 | 1700 3 |15+~
EO |Jesse Cano 200 | | .. L5+
e il Sanchi. 1200 lizso o | | & (L6547
| Donid Rawms 1200 11230 (10 8 |‘5 ]
1200 1220 | (0| |45 | .5
1200 ljzz0 | IW| |45 L5
ISDO » ’ R pd
[200 1220 NP | |45 |54

RIALS

Qty

oM "

| OB rauler 52 5 ¥
1 Grear Tk, g oY1 48 | en. IM:\@% o
b qDAllfOLB!‘V\ — MmNd JE | en N\_\\Lﬂw\uﬁ\_ -

D Dascription Qty uoMm
Disyqag.ﬁ,ad-__c.j,(llcrﬂ‘_lll 533
ACKNOWlEDGEMﬁNT N LR
NAC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME 7 TITLE PRINTED NAME 7 TITLE
White - Biliing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll

4147




‘ - DAILY WORK REPORT Page _ 2. of B
%&MMLD__“__,_.

‘ l 08/22/06 17:15 FAX 582 432 1826 ____ FOSS _ENVIRONMENTAL &663/012

Project No.:

. ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES _Customer PO/Project No:

' Customer: AEP;e;mgeLleﬁcS\‘ : Work@lﬂggjgm

Description: \ lS E

Customer Phone:
Job Name/Location:

65700 1200 (1230 700 | [ ¥ | 15 -
prO 200 1230 |Hw 8 | >+

T |

l EGUIPMENT

YR UOM NRC Material

o | ) o [(Scomp Y| 40 Nowd & —

Unit#  Qy  UOM NEC Equipment

R 1) | |Rebead 42\ | ¢ Lot € Chaingy ut-—]
l 0 | 52 Tl " ]

l ; -
;

Auﬂwarenazsoume SEpivas Mantest : Dishosal o, it

SOTHER TAbGH Persoinel, Atk Equion
D Description

lmnm%ﬁug;\m_%mﬂmmﬁbuld\b%
— ~MER sclient- (’Bren—\m\

oy UOM

f ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
NRC REPRES “SIGNATURE
PRINTED / PRINTED NAME7TITLE
_.. L White - Billing Yeliow - Customer Pink - Payroll




| ' 08/24/068 13:13 FAX 562 432 1826

. ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES

F0SS ENVIRONMENTAL

fd1002

Customer: APP-~ &= BPoweT

DAILY WORK REPORT | _ge L of 4
vae:__ 6.2%. O
freoject No.: Z23H- e @ e
Customor PO/Project No:

WNA';"Q Propasg W & S
Description:
enmounr - TN S

NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

cqzws.‘sa.lor\-gz_

" PHINTED NAME / TITLE
79@5 AANA G2

. . CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

() -
. % + PRINTED NAME / TITLE

Customer Phone: VIWD{.—.AL- .
l Job Name/Location; _ CAREON, CA
| Posilion Name : EE init. Stan End Stat  End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
NP | CEReE SRS B e R 2001220 G0 |
? ‘ﬁ-“x Wﬁ‘w ) st tHAL L ———
‘ s | MueE MasEr—  (B) oe30 1200 (1220 (1700 | & | |67
. | DR| Reerus daveis 0B) | 07001200 |1220 |(700| | O | |5+
‘l TE | Ray sanai=Z- ) H?S o100 \zo0 |\220\1720 | X.| o~ a
. ]
I |
EQUIPMENT . L o . MATERIALS -~ L
Hinit 4 Qty UOM NRC Equxpment ’ ID % Quy UOM ) NRC Matarial
l et DA ASKIP %%——?‘L@JE L i —— LLEvEL N2 L e
HzZ4——1 DAy 6B TRVzK= F5*s2> H20| 2 |%Br | LBNEL . PPE
l NS —— A= e (BJCK F2sl 42| | b |8 | LENEL ~=7 PPE ST
s S Y T/ o = e L [oay | DecoN Sttower, —
l R | 1 DAy 2oyd BN (eev) | |Day| DEcon pooi-
R | | |payl zoyp BN (0&V) L_|Day| BYE wasH spmsd
i 3230 | |pAay| 20 y2 Bin ~ ; _
8220| (_|bay| zo yD BN l e
WT | | | oay[waTER. TR/ Burgad
 OTHER (Add Personnel, Add'l Equipment; Addl Materials, Outside Servicas, Manifesr #, Disposal Info, etc,)
l D Deseription I o Gy UOM
WMQ\F@A 1o @) .
I | HEFEE—tZ  Wped A @)
| MILE AL (“bx 28 M.t) Mx;oefm uzfmugo( Mzo-73/
' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT -

White - Rilling Yoliow - Cusiomer

Pink » Payroil



08/ 2)4/06 13-14 FAX 562 432 1828 FOSS ENVIRONMENTAL ' ) doos
' ' DAILY WORK REPORT  Pus 2 of 4
Date: __Eb, 23-@ ° :
I ENVIRONMENTAL : E ProjctNo: 2Dl &2
SERVICES _ Customer PO/Project No:
Customer: AFP— &MeE2- 2eoT .V\{orl@ WasTe treiasinNeG
I ] : _ Description: -\ZEMO valL— Foz—
Customer Phone; _Tans  Direrosat—
' Job Name/Location; _CARSON  CaA
LABOR. S o
l Posmon OT Hours DT Hours

SQUIPMENT: MATERIAL:
Unit# Oty UoM NRC Equipment _D# Qy _ UOM NRC Material

078 HR |TRAcoe. TRVCK- | W B
Doy | S TBANEPoRT TRAILER]

THER (Addl Personnal@ddﬂ Eqtiom dd’l Mazsrlafs Qutsig

o - Description Qty UOM

‘KNOWLEDGEMENT : : i : ) S ____
'C REPRESENTATIVE S1GNATURE ’ CUSTOMER HEPRESENTAYIVE SIGNATURE

lLogles SoncheZ— =\

UNTED NAME/TITLE =~ PRINTED NAME / TITLE

pp—
.

Whits - Bllling Yellow - Customer Pink - Pavrofl

i



4 08/25/08 07 41 FAX 582 432 1826

@003

FOSS ENVIRONMENTAL

l ; DAILY WORK REPCRT Pe_ . _ ) of _
‘ - A Date: _‘83" 2"’0 & j
I ENVIRONMENTAL Project No: _ )R] Lo
SERVICES Customer PQ/Project No: ..
| l Gustomer: G3tr o od- Work _(IBETE RE RRCK e
' ¢ Description:
y Customer Phone: _ .
' Job Namefocation: Bl [ CAASHS 5(74'
LABO‘_
Position Name
FS | otan Ko
Z0| Tesuse Nowo

_Eg'gg_lpment

MATERIALS
O#

- .
id Seivices, RIS Disposalint s
1D Description . Qly UOM
ACKNOWLEDGENENF. o
NRC %W CUSTOMER REFRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
pmmw PRINTED NAME / TITLE
o 2l S0 Off)

White - Billing

Yellow - Customer Pink ~ Payroll



DAILY WORK REPORT Page o of X

_'..Rs o o ouie: __§ R6-0(

ENVIRONMENTAL , - Projoct No. 2 S [ (»
SERVICES . L customer PO/Project No:
 Customer: (e Ge - Reed—  Work _pste fepadkesing <

‘Description: ™05 Y, U

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: Ap@ ,/ (krSon | (@ A%

Position
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.-

I BILLING ADDRESS SERVICE ADDRESS
l NRC ENVIRONMENTAL ADVANCED PACKAGING
PIER D BERTH D47 16131 S MAPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90802 GARDENA, CA 90248
l Phone: 562-432-1304 Phone: 619-454-9419
NIT — o
I UMBER  DESCRIPTION ITEM SO\ arY  RATE  %TAX AMOUNT
3154 07/20/106  08/16/06  PR/SINK-RENT 3.75/WK 8.25 15.00
3154 07/20/06  08/16/06 PR/SINK-SERV 26.00/WK 104.00
. 3154 07/20/06  08/16/06  PR/SINK-DISPOSAL 1.50/WK 6.00
3154 07/20/06  08/16/06  PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH SINK-DELIVERY CHARGE 30.00 8.25 30.00
3155 07/20/06  08/16/06  PR/SINK-RENT 3.75/WK 8.25 15.00
I 3155 07/20006  08/16/06 PRISINK-SERV 26.00/WK 104.00
3155 07120106  08/16/06  PR/SINK-DISPOSAL 1.50/WK 6.00
3155 07/20/06  08/16/06 PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH SINK-DELIVERY CHARGE 30.00 8.25 30.00
I SALES TAX : 744
Total this invoice: 317.44
ALL INVOICES OVER 60 DAYS LATE INCUR A FINANCE CHARGE OF 18.0%/YR OR A MINIMUM CHARGE OF 5.00
I PER iNVOICE
I o ial
i l; ! JE INVOICE APPROVAL Okay to Pay...
OB # . 0 #-BUS. LINE - OVERHFAN.NFFICE COST
JUL 31 2006 elley
NR ENVIRONMENTAL /
l o _ C SERVICES- LONG BEACH — -
JRC ENVIRONMENTAL DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

woicelt= 241157 Siteft=
Statement Date  07/27/06

29435 Cust #= FE554

I Current 317.44
30+ 0.00

60+ 0.00

l 90+ 0.00

-atement Total

SERYIfE IS PROVIDED AT THE OPTI

MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED

= @ =

Sub total this invoice Q.OO
Tax ﬁM
Paid amouiit by .00,

Current invoice™t



'\ : .
. C.M. INDUSTRIAL & SAFETY SUPPLY, INC. : Invoice
1336 W. Gaylord St .
 Long Beach.CA.90813 -
Fhone#(562)‘l58-’78’77 Date Invoice #
o 562)435-158
" Fax # (562)4351566 8/10/2006 175448
' Bill To Ship To
.
NRC Environmental Serv. ' NRC Environmental Services
Pier D Berth D47 : JOB Site
Long Beach, CA 90802 ' ) ’ 16131 S. Maple
Gardepa CA
' P.O. Number Tarms Rap Ship - Via F.0.B. Project
' \ @Q&C@ Net 30 Days Sal 8/10/2006 CM Truck
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
; 25 DrumNew 85 SO/{ |} 85Gallon Yellow Over Pak Steel Drum.UN 1A2/X4358 135.71 3,392.75T
20 | DrumNew Poly 95 ... |95 gl Poly Overpack 1H2T/X295/S/02/UUSA/M439 . 169.50 | 3,390.00T
l Order By Shelley
Sales Tax 825% 559.58
|\
, 1 5 D, -
I cosk 1
, T APPROVAL Okay to Pay...
l ) Wé"'ws' LlNE.OVERHEAD-OFFéCECOST
p o '
I SIENATURE ™~~~ T~ " T T oAarE
I Total $7,342.33




/l@d’s/fw]’%

' C.M. INDUSTRIAL & SAFETY SUPPLY, INC. Invoice
1336 W. Gaylord St
Long Beach,CA 90813 -
Phone#(562)4327877 Date Invoice #
# (562)435-1586
; Fax # (562) 7/19/2006 175250
l
l Bill To Ship To
NRC Environmental Serv. NRC Environmental Services
Pier D Berth D47 Pier D Berth D47
. Long Beach, CA 90802 Long Beach, CA. 90802
' P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
J lDU\O\ (,\O Net 30 Sal 711912006
' Quantity: ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
6 | Brush Decon Brush Tough Scrub 20" (polypropylene) 9.25 55.50T
A 24 | Glasses 808 Dark Safety Glasses 808 Dark Lens 2.10 50.40T
Sales Tax 8.25% 8.74
I HOY38 ONOTE 3935 INVOICE APPROVAL] Okay to Pay...
TVINIWNOHIANT O HN JOB#.P.O.¥-BUS. LINE-OVERHEAD-OI:!:%O%
byl v =0
i 10292 7 2RV 73
@ . \GNATURE DATE |
’ IS Az 9]
hank you for your business.
I Total $114.64



LA Testing

4 10772 Noel Bt Los Alamitos, TA 80720
’gﬁ TESTIMG (114) 8284993

NRC Environmental Services, Inc.
Attn: Aimee Wilson

Pier D, Berth D47

Long Beach, CA 90862

712112008 | 330604410 3 [IH-Spacial Project

P.0: 55560

Analysis as dascribed in order, EA
48 Hour
Projact: Advanced Packaging/ Job #23416

S vn.b'?f"'” "311-'.514%
712572006

REPORT NRC Environmental Services, Inc,
T0 Attn: Aimee Wilson

Pier D, Berth D47

Lang Beach, CA 90802

RN

n-‘ ey w-.---m et
Sk T T T e

750.00

250.00

INVOICE
TOTAL

ICE APPROVAL Okay to Pay...

PO - BUS LINE- OVERHEA%COST

C SICNATURE

oL

88 dotsch and retum with pryment

- " ey o ————n

712512008 CUST# 32NRCES2 INV# 33007324

DEPT: 33
ase EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
nitto: 107 HADDON AVE.
WESTMONT, NJ 08108

Billing Inquirles - please call 1-800-220-3675

Pleage ravisw your Invoice promptly, Wa wlll gladly coeroct any smors within €0
deys of tha Involce dsta. Aftor thed, we deem Iha imulce to bie carroct and serve
thr right not 1o isgue oredits, In whole ar part, A 1.5% findnce champe will be addad
10 Involces ovar 30 days,

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-866-453-6020

— i —— — ) by e i (Do e, T (. M, o (i Gt S [t G S Yt S Ot} Py ot s W e e et i s ooy s

$750.00

Payment In U.S, Funds Only




e R R e R
A mnr'\‘;’x'x’sn;x‘mﬂ’i?mm[nﬁh “hﬂ‘..
33007508

TG R e
8/2/2008

§ & LA Testing

/h . 10772 Noel SL, Los Alamitos, CA 90720
| TESTING (714) 8284998

l B'LL NRC Environmental Services, Inc. REPORT NRC Envitonmental Services, Inc,
Attn: Aimse Wilson T0 _ 'Ajlﬁn DAirgareth V\gzs_?n
Pier D, Berth D47 er L, e

I Long Beach, CA 90802 Long Beach, CA 50802

-]

Jook 2l R 110323

l'l ‘m mh\}m‘\mljm.‘])rrﬂ.munl1l.inmnll dfmlhlitlrﬂ!r?ﬂ-ﬂ%dr\)um v M" nlwmn(n.m\ﬂmnﬂlmlh H m'fmnum.nnm:mr.‘m&mm‘r‘zﬁ “‘e‘m“é&lml‘hduli"ﬁmw?« il .:f‘!f'hz!m.nhmﬂmimiﬂu‘wl
kwast Drop Off Net 30 Days _ 32NRCE62
T B U b e G ey

Y

—

ul i '|4

“l

!\

f i)mhm"ﬂm

i T

7126)2008] 330604490 3 |IH1508 - Toluene Toluene

: 12Q Hour
P.O: 23416 Project: APP/Ginger Root

' 712612006 | 330604490 3 |IH1500 - Benzene Benzene EA 31.25 93.75
’ 120 Hour
' P.O: 23418 :

Project: APP/Ginger Root

. 126/2008] 330604490 3 |IH-Special Project Analysis as described in order. EA 3125 93.75
120 Hour
‘ fr.0: 23416 Prolect: APP/Ginger Root
' 26/2006 | 330604490 3 {IH-1501 Xylenes | Total Xylenes EA 31.25 93.75
120 Houwr
P.O: 2418

Projact: APP/Ginger Root

i ‘ ?)‘ulu’l'u‘uu’ l(’,[l"‘lf‘l"('llkl A

U

Pay...
involce continued on next page.., INVQICE APPROVAL Okay to Pay.
OB #.$0.1 - BUS, LINE. OVERHEAD- DFFICECOST

e, Moy

SIGNATURE DATE

\
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33007508

A e

LA Testing

10772 Noel St,, Los Alamitos, GA BOT20
{714) 626-480a

i B"J- NRC Environmental Services, Inc. REPORT NRC Environmental Services, Inc.

Attn: Aimee Wilson T0 Attn: Aimee Wilson

Pier D, Berth D47 Lo Dés:cr:\h lcj:‘\Ygosoz

Long Beach, CA 90802 9 '

it N il T R i '- T ( AT y T Hir i »”3;.
' i H'lﬂ Ii A "»'5 &'."'w HJ*I 'ﬁ'slm J'l.n‘r‘.';‘m‘(“.'.‘.\"\‘Ln":}x} “(M "W“UW., M“!‘Yn)xh‘l\k‘l RHNg mmum»nmmmmmm' Il mllhﬂ! llmﬁlmt‘hnum A \‘!‘m w1 \1’% Nl‘m hmhu.zmQ(lm&n*\sr5(}_‘?[ Lrnn’f’*’ Hi ,n{f1‘.if|"un1m|m
brop Of o T R O
i e o T e e b
\

(wm st nti m1 o ih‘{ “l jil u!

INVOICE,
TOTAL

Pleasg review your invoics promplly, We will giadly cormact any srrors within 60
days of the imvolce dabe, Alter that, we drpem 1ha Invoics ta ba casred] and reserve

the Aght not 1o lzsue credits, In whale of part. A 4.5% finance charge wil by sdded
la Invoicas oves 30 days.,

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-866-452-6020

$375.00

* detach and retum with psyment

¢ - T WA G—— ey wh— A t——

— r— — o — ——

8/2/2006 CUST# 32NRCE6Z INV# 33007508

DEPT: 33
se EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC,
ftfo: 107 HADDON AVE.
WESTMONT, NJ 08108

Billing Inquiries - pleage call 1-800-220-3675 Payment In U.S. Funds Only




LA Testing

’ 'N “ h "'ﬂtll(:n J”.l'
33007511

10772 Noel St., Los Alamitas, CA 90720
{714) 82849089

ULL  NRC Environmental Services, Inc.
Aitn: Aimee Wilson

Pier D, Berth D47

Long Beach, CA 90802

n|,., =

AL 'im‘m"f‘ \f
kwest Drop Oft

T[rl””llm“”} ]ﬂllm nn;ﬂ 'fm’“l ] |! mﬂ”:mhll” lmllhl it

12672008 | 330604491 3 | H1508 - Toluene

i m ﬁﬂi l"]al‘lh Tmr
Net 30 Days

HATERIEHI

/26/2006 | 330604491 3 |IH1500 - Benzene

12612006 ] 330604491 3 | H-Special Projact

{26/2006 | 330604491 3 |IH-1501 Xylenes

INVOICE APPROVAL Okay to Pay...

Ogﬁ - 70.# - BUS. LINE.OVERHEAD - OFFICE COST

A, L, <evollok
(et P Stk

_

il |||.1 fif
_
A R A

TTW”H'II’" m‘uhm”lﬂ R

REPORT NRC Environmental Services, Inc.

TO Altn: Aimee Wilson
Pler D, Berth D47
Long Beach, CA 90802

POé:\OZ% 5 ’Jw ;zv\q
o =

il

LR

32NRCEBZ
RS

i
93,75

I !

[TESEIE

lii.n'lfunh!m« X

31.25

Toluene EA
120 Hour
Project:

Benzene EA 31.25
120 Hour

Project:

93.75

Analysis as deseribed in order. EA 3125
120 Hour

Project:

93.75

Totel Xylenes EA 31.25]
120 Hour

Project:

93.75

Invaica continued on next page...
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33007511 2012
A e T
8/2/20086

LA Testing

. 10772 Nogl 8t Loa Alamlitos, CA 90720
{T14) 8283000

4

JILL  NRC Environmental Services, Inc. REPORT NRC Environmental Services, Inc.
' Attn: Aimee Wilson To é}fn: Airgee V\[I)izs?n
Pier D, Berth D47 ier D, Berth
’ Long Beach, CA 90802

Long Beach, CA 90802

T ey S e e o T ey ) TR | sty r oo e |1 T T e
A ,Hth|mm.llhﬂﬂim.lmll ill”:'illml|“|”vl|||l|§||nf|l”rm{|ﬁ|“|‘l|llnllm: ” il ‘HW" !-’;Mﬂl?l%h i ;ﬁhﬁ'ﬁ%ii#ﬁ.n i llun’u;w’xfm ll’u‘”ﬁ?k”m ;ME:Hm!“é
Nst 30 Days 32NRCE62

e T T A | T ] T g et e Tt T R ) Pre T e
A e e e e e st

INVOICE

TOTAL

Plagse review your Involce promplly. We will gladly correct any errore within 50
days of the involos date. After inat, wa deom the Involca 1o be coffect Bnd reserve
the fighl not 16 x2ue credits, In whols or pant. A 1.5% fingnce charpe witt be edded
& Involces over 30 days.

Billing Inquiries - pleasa call 1-866-453-6020

p-

RSB RENDETre
iR PR

l

‘,'
Jik
M,l”

AT

il

. Hecase datach snd return with payment . .
B/2/2006 CUST# 32NRCE62 INV# 33007511 $375.00
DEPT: 33

Please EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
Remitto: 107 HADDON AVE.
WESTMONT, NJ 08108

Blifing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675 - Payment in U.8. Funds Only




nnvuive
l ‘ - SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:
' SUNBELT RENTALS
LD mEnTALS

PO BOX 409211

6944121-001

. ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 316811
8/08/06
l’ HCE TO —| L
; CT NG
{
NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ; 6944121

C/0 Seacor Marine Inc Pier D Berth D—47
Long Beach CA 90802

=
1
>
)
L)

AGDRESS e —
JOB SITE i BRANCH
16131 MAPLE AVE. i 334 LOS ANGELES
LA 734 D-6 3311 SAN FERNANDO ROAD

GARDENA, CA 90248 | LOS ANGELES, CA 90065

Cit: 562-432-1308 J#: 619-454-9419 |  323-255-0916

ALTY PLUS NO

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount
1 6000LB 21' STRAIGHT MAST FORKLIFT 2WD 120.00 120.00 450.00 1200.00 1020.00
5104454 Make: EAGLE PICH Model: RC60 CRC LOW01l3 Ser #: 4BJ01095
HR OUT: 911.300 HR IN: 911.300

Billed from 7/24/06 thru 8/07/06
UNIT HOURS OUT =871.0
UNIT HOURS IN =885.6
ERROR IN WYNN SYSTEM.
SALES ITEMS:

oty Item number Unit Price

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 7.650 7.65
ENVIRONMENTAL
DIESEL : 7.60
2141XXX000 N
RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN 122.40
DELIVERY CHARGE 45.00
PICKUP CHARGE : 45.00

FINAL BILL: 7/24/06 07:00 AM THRU 8/07/06 11:17 AM.

@@@ ENI\V/4 @@ INVOICE APPROVAL Okay o > Py,
~ (fﬂ))r’o *- BUS. LINE- OVERHEAD . OFFICE COST
i
AUG 14 2006 i *’/\ﬂ
g 4o /?o
NRC Ewvrosmenta, ~eRueE == 5=
SERVICES-LONG BEACH
All Your Equipment Needs... 1247.66
One Company. '

NET DUE UPON RECEIPT 95.52
RENTAL RETURN 1343.18




I

“"sHOP PC335
14861 ARTESIA BLVD

SHOP

" 335
14861 ARTESIA BLVD.

B TARAvIIvY =
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: e e
> SUNBELT RENTALS 6923299-002
PO BOX 409211 S
I ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 316811
8/09/06
NRC ENVIRONMEN?AL SERVICFS : BROWN, SHELLY 6923299
C/0 Seacor Marine Inc Pier D Berth D-47 A T T e e
s Long Beach CaA 90802 N
oA A
| 164908 Dty

PC335

LA MIRADA

LA MIRADA, CA 90638
LA MIRADA, CA 90638
C#: 562-432-1304 J#: 714-994-6360 714-994-€350
l QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount
1 500 GALLON WATER TRAILER W/ PUMP 90.00 90.00 225.00 675.00 450.00
l 64645 Make: WYLIE Model: EXP500SG Ser #: 1W9TD13215P342160
_ Billed from 7/20/06 thru 8/03/06
1 1 1/2" X 50* FIRE HOSE 18.00 18.00 45.00 135.00 N/C
I FIRE HOSE NOZZLE 2.00 2.00 5.00 15.00 N/C
_ FIRE HYDRANT WRENCH 2.00 2.00 4.00 15.00 N/C
SALES ITEMS:
‘, oty Item number Unit Price
1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 3.370 3.37
ENVIRONMENTAL
1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 54.00

FINAL BILL: 7/20/06 01:00 PM THRU 8/03/06 01:00 PM.

RESEIV
AUG 14 2008

NRC

ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES-LONG BEAGH

NET DUE UPON RECEIPT

S WM Pem wER AuN SEE DS

RENTAL RETURN

-

M 2 sec
ICE APPROVAL Oay to Pay

] et o 81181
CM‘“” DATE

e i ke

0

oB4/P.O.#- BUS. LINE-OVE

(%)

r\éiy\o . T&‘EF COST

P
[ 4




Ly



L

-
v

ENVIRONMENTAL.
SERVICES
REMIT TO: NRC Envir(mmfnml Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512705
Invoice Date: August 21, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-06
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/0O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D
Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 08/14/06-08/18/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
| Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D ea. 24,779.37 24,779.37
1 Dismantle, Dispose of Process Tanks with Piping, and Forklift ea. 14,285.29 14,285.29
1 Sludge Removal ea. 669.75 669.75
| Building Interior Decon ea. 1,113.88 1,113.88
1 Project Coordinator ea. 1,567.50 1,567.50
1 Subcontractor Invoices ea. 5,060.00 5,060.00
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $47,475.79
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $47,475.79

FED ID #: 91-1572532

Currency: USD

.

Tim Babcock™ —Pruject-iviiiiager
Direct Phone (510) 749-4157 :
Fax (510) 749-4150 !

A 1.5% per month finance charge wili be assessed for ali past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point « Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 » Fax (510) 749-4150
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l 71» 08/14/06 17:44 FAX 582 432 15.6 __ _ FOSS ENVIRONMENTAL [@oo2

DALY WORK REPORT Page | of 2.

_‘-;”\ ‘7;»‘: poc {r‘ » ‘A. ‘“ ,"‘ » -
-4 - ¢ | pate: %ﬁt@mb_{!\Mx/
ENVER.NMENTAL ' Froject No.: i

SERVICES L __Customar PO/Project No: ) ] _ .___

Customer: Mﬂ%ﬁ_ﬁmi_‘_  Wark @_‘A}Mfﬁimﬂ**
Description: Nev- '

Custorner Phore:
Job Name/Location: M*mm_mm

FEABOR

Posmon ; L L =2
"M TimBobcock oyos [nse pse [Ib20] [ 8 4 |

CFC [MiKe Maceil N | [ows0loso lpzo. 1680 I
—I“—%%imm _ KA (060 [noo_nze | 1620 ] :
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Wolf, Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [KWalker@coxcastle.com)

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2006 3:51 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail), Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)
Cc: Sandra M. Eklund (E-mail)

Subject: FW: Attachment 3 of 7 to Invoice 512705

Attachments; APP 512705 3of7 dismantling.pdf

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2006 3:46 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.

Cc: Roloff, Todd

Subject: Attachment 3 of 7 to Invoice 512705

Keith,
The following attachments to invoice 512705 are included:

3 of 7- costs billed to dismantle, dispose of process tanks with piping, and forklift

8/21/2006
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Wolf, Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [KWalker@coxcastle.com]

Sent: Monday, August 21, 2006 3:56 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail); Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)
Subject: FW: Attachements 4 through 7 of 7 to Invoice 512705

Attachments: APP 512705 40f7 sludge.pdf, APP 512705 50f7 Int Decon.pdf, APP 512705 60f7 PC.pdf; APP
512705 70f7 3rd party.pdf

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2006 3:46 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.

Cc: Roloff, Todd

Subject: Attachements 4 through 7 of 7 to Invoice 512705

Keith,

The following attachments to invoice 512705 are included:

4 of 7- costs billed to sludge removal
5 of 7- costs billed to building interior decontamination
6 of 7- Project Coordinator costs

7 of 7- 3% party charges

8/21/2006
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SOUTHWEST PATROL, INC.

SOUTHWERST PATROL, INC,
556 N. Diamond Bar Bivd, #207
Diamond Bar, CA 91765

(800) 716-0600
jennifer@southwestpatrol.com

08/13/2006
08/14/2006
08/14/2006

NRC Enviromental Services
Attn: Todd Roloff

16131 S, MAPLE ST.
Gardena, CA

T3

T oo

Tleasy gewsel: sop portion and renm with yaue peyinest. .

ANVON

Invoice

£

Due on receipt 08/3 1/2&6
L AMOUNT BLE |- ENCLDSED.

$800.00

ki

Quan

2400-2400
2400-0600
#Paid in full by eredit card

Q\§N

25.00
25.00

600.00
150,00

We appreciate.your business! A Jate charge of 5% will be applied 10 your next
biil if your payment is not received within 5 days of the due date. There will be
a $25.00 gervice charge for all checks returned unpaid for any reasons,

€8

3ovd SOALN0E YIJSINNILD

PBBLBIEGPE

BE:TE SBBL/2B/L8
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SOUTHWEST PATROL, INC.

SOUTHWEST PATROL, INC.
556 N, Diamond Bar Blvd. #207
Diamond Bar, CA 91765

(800) 716-0600
jennifer@southwestpatrol.com

WRC Enviromental Services
At Todd Roloff

16131 S. MAPLE ST,
Gardena, CA

Invoice

03/17/2006 16513
RS ¥ [\ DUEBATE
Due on receipt | 08/17/2606
$2,100.00

Security

02/21/2006 [2400-0500

s T T
fig ity 0kt
08/11/2006 [2200-2200 24 00,00
08/17/2006 |*Paid in full by Todd Roloffs credit card
08/18/2006 |1700-2400 7 2500 175,00
08/19/2006 |2400-2400 24 25.00 600.00
08/20/2006 [2400-2400 24 25.00 600.00
LY 25.00 125.00

bil if your payiment is not teceived within S days of the due date. There will be

We appreciate your business! A late charge of 5% will be applied 10 your next } »

a $25,00 service charge for all checks returned impaid for any reasons.

pa  3OHYd

SOLN0d HFJINNAD

PBBLEBSEEPE

BE:Z2 9WBZ/28/20
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1 D be dhlow
ENVIRONMENTAL
l SERVICES
REMIT TO: NRC Environrﬂental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
l Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512585
l Invoice Date: August 14, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-05
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC, Contact: Keith Walker
C/O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: S Days
I Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D
l Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 08/07/06-08/11/06
. Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
l QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D ea. 56,749.96 56,749.96
l 1 Project Coordinator ea. 1,282.50 1,282.50
1 Subcontractor Invoices ea. 1,725.00 1,725.00
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $59,757.46
l THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $59,757.46
' Currency: USD
(2?7 2z
“Tim Babcock Project Manager
l Direct Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (510) 749-4150.
FED ID #: 91-1572532 .
A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.
CC: ACCOUNTING
1605 Ferry Point ¢ Alameda, CA 94501
I Phone (510) 749-1390 « Fax (510) 749-4150
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DAILY WORK REPORT  Page l of _
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DALY WORKREPORT  Page @1 of 2
ENVIRONMENTAL Project No.. 23] \p
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SOUTHWEST PATROL, INC.

SOUTHWEST PATROL, INC,
536 N. Diamond Bar Blvd, #207

Diamond Bar, CA 91765 { _DATE _
L 570802006

{800) 716-0600

Invoice

| _twoice#

1(71444

jennifer@southwesipatrol.com TERMS __

- S|
PUEIDATE |

. Dus on reccipt 072802006

- NRC Envitomental Services
Atta; Todd Roloff

16131 8. MAPLE ST,

! Gardena, CA

| Quanfty |~ Rate

: e ol e Activity o . )
|07726/2006 ¥Paid in full by Todd Roloff's American Express T :
07/29/2006 ;0600~0600 24
077302006 '0500-0600 24|
107431/20060600-1860 ; 2
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We appreciats your busincss! A late chargo of $% will be applicd 10 your next
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bilt if your p"z:fcfmem is not received within 5.days of the due date. Thers will be
2 $23.00 service charge for all chiocks returned unpald for any sensons.
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ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES
REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
. lnvoicé i 512474
Invoice Date: August 7, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-04
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/0O Cox, Castie & Nicholson, LLP * " Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310)277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D
Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 07/31/06-08/05/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO ‘
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Waste Re-packaging, Bulking, T&D ea. 60,188.87 60,188.87
1 Project Coordinator ea. 2,430.42 2,430.42
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $62,619.28 ‘
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a .
7 $62,619.28 ?

. Currency: USD

cn) MM \

FED ID #: 91-1572532
A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for alf past due-invoices to include the flat Iate fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

Direct Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (510) 749-4150

1605 Ferry Point * Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 « Fax (510) 749-4150




NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET . CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NUMBER: |23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: |08/06/06 CUSTOMER: _M_swo_- Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: _u-. Babcock
LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06 Subtotal Hours'
Name Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rote 3 RIJRZJRIJRIJRZIRIIRIJRZIRIJRIJRZ]RIJRITRZ]RIJRIJRZIRITRI|R2) R3I| Rate 1 | Rate 2 | Rate 3 | Weekly Total
Sanchez, Carlos PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 75 801{ 15 80| 15 55 29.0 3.0 0.0 $3,200.00
Rubio, Juan Fs $60.00 $90.00 $120.00 | 45 80| 15 80| 15 801} 20 80} 15 5.0 36.5 11.5 0.0 $3,225.00
Maciel, Mike SF $50.00 $75.00 $100.00 | 45 80| 15 80| 15 80| 20 80| 15 5.0 36.5 11.5 0.0 $2,687.50
Ramos, David TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 45 801 L5 801 15 80t 20 8ol 15 50 36.5 1ns 0.0 $2,418.75
Rios, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 45 80| 15 801 15 801§ 2.0 8.0} 15 50 36.5 11.5 0.0 $2,418.75
Nung, Jesus EO $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 | 45 80| 15 80] 15 80| 2.0 80| 15 50 36.5 11.5 0.0 $2,580.00
Cano, Jesse EQ $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 4.5 80| 20 8040|1580 15 80 15 5.0 36.5 14.0 1.5 $2,904.00
Sanchez, Ray TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 45 80{ 15 5.0 801 2.0 80| 15 5.0 335 10.0 0.0 $2,182.50
Brown, Shelley FS $60.00 $90.00 $120.00 75 80| 15 80| 15 80|40} 058015 5.0 39.5 135 0.5 $3,645.00
Villareal, Ernie TE $45.00 $67.50 $50.00 | 25 25 25 : 7.5 0.0 0.0 $337.50
Nealy, Robert TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 15 25 4.0 0.0 0.0 $180.00
Munoz, Pablo EQ $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 10 4.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 $240.00
Redriguez, Chris . EQC $48.00 $72.00 $96.00 . 801 35 8.0 3.5 0.0 $636.00
Babcock, Tim PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 80| 20 80} 15 5.0 16.0 8.5 0.0 $2,450.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
Per diem per person - Food $25.00 9.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 46.0 $1,150.00
Per diem per person - Lodging : $65.00 20 20 20 20 20 10.0 $850.00
Weekly Subtotal Labor Charges:  $31,105.00
5% Discount: -$1,555.25
Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $29,549.75
EQUIPMENT CHARGES 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06
Equipment Description 0% Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity . Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Pressure Washer, 3,000 - 5000 psi, hot 5041 $45.00 Hour 9 9 9 9 5 5 46 $2,070,00
Light, Portable, explosion-proof 9103-10 $44.00 Day 1 4 4 2 2 2 11 $484.00
Computer w/Modem and Printer cmp $95.00 Day 1 1 1 1 2 2 8 $760.00
Celiular Phone 700 $50.00 Day 4 4 4 4 4 4 24 $1,200.00
Digital Camera 4133 $35.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 $210.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1190 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $625.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1188 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $625.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1159 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 ] $625.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1127 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $625.00
Trailer, INC COMMD CNTR, 24" (fax, copier) 3089 $650.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $3,250.00
Lights, tower trailer mounted 9087-1 $175.00 Day 2 2 4 2 2 10 $1,750.00
Generator, 4 to 7.5 kW 7020 $85.00 Day 2 2 2 2 2 10 $850.00
Roll-Off Bin, 40 cu. Yd 3046 $22.00 Day 1 1 1 1 4 $88.00
Roll-Off Bin, 40 cu. Yd 3045 -$22.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 . $110.00
Eye Wash Station eye wash $35.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $175.00
Hand Teols - Shovel/Broom/Rake/Squeeze 9103-11 $5.00 Each ] 6 12 $60.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1080 $125.00 Day 1 1 2 $250.00
Roli-Off Bin, 40 cu. Yd 3138 $22.00 Day 1 1 1 3 : $66.00
Tractor, Diesel 2040 $38.00 Hour 1 9 A0 $380.00
Vacuum Trailer, 120 bbl 3035 $40.00 Hour 1 9 8.5 195 $780.00
Truck, Gear, less than 1 ton 1124 $100.00 bay 0.5 0.5 $50.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1201 $125.00 Day 05 . 0.5 : $62.50
Troctor, Diesel 2035 $38.00 Hour 8.5 9.5 . 5 23 ) $874.00
Vacuum Trailer, 120 bb} 3035 $40.00 Hour 8.5 8.5 $340.00

8/7/2006 1:36 PM 23416-04 - Ginger Root.xls WasteRevenue Page 1of 3




NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NUMBER: 23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEX ENDING: |08/06/06 CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLL. PROJECT MANAGER: |Tim Babeock
Truck, Roll OFff Bins with Trailer - 2093 $95,00 Hour 1.5 11.5 $1,092.50
Pump, 2", Petroleum 4129 $75,00 Day 1 1 1 . 3 $225.00
Backhoe (580 Extend Day, CAT 4200 w/24' or 36" buf 9072 $75.00 Hour 10 5 5 20 $1,500.00
Vacuum Trailer, 120 bbl 3021 440,00 Hour 5 5 $200.00
SCBA seba-30 $125.00 Day 1 1 $125.00
Hose, suction & discharge - 2° CHEM ch2 $30.00 | 25 Ft/Day 2 2 $60.00
Meter, LEL/O2/H25/CO OR PID/HNU/OVA 8051 $150,00 Day 1 1 $150.00
PID/HNU/OVA Meter 8086 $150,00 Day 1 1 $150.00
Vacuum Treiler, 120 bbl 3021 $40.00 Hour 4 4 $160.00
0 $0.00 0 ] $0.00
0 $0.00 0 0 $0.00

Weekly Subtotal Equipment Charges:  $19,972.00
5% Discount:  -$998.60
Weekly Total Equipment Chorges:  $18,973.40

MATERIAL CHARGES 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06

Material Description b1 Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Tatal
Rolt Off Box Liner, 6 MIL 105 $35.00 Each 10 10 20 4 6 50 $1,750.00
Protective Gear Level D - Change 432a $35.00 Change 12 12 $420.00
Protective Gear Level D 432 $35.00 €ach 7 4 2 3 2 18 $630.00
Sheeting, 20" X 100', 6 mil (Visqueen, shirnkwrap) 108 $78.00 Rol! 1 . 1 2 $156.00
Decon Shower 999 $75.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $375.00
Decon Pool, Small Personnel 602 $20.00 Each 2 2 2 2 2 10 $200.00
Sprayer, Hand Held (Husdon), 3 gallon 608 $77.50 Each 1 1 $77.50
Cleaner, Marine (Big Orange, Simple Green, etfc.) 201 $20.00 Gallon 2 2 $40.00
Protective Gear Level ¢ 430 $85.00 Each 12 7 7 7 7 40 $3,400.00
Triwall Box, cubic yard D.0.T. approved 609 $125.00 Each 5 3 8 $1,000.00
Absorbent, Absorb X 550 $17.50 Bag [ 2 8 $140.00
Protective Gear Level € - Change 431 $35.00 Change 2 21 21 21 21 86 $3,010.00
55 Gallon, Open Top 302 $45.00 Each 7 7 $315.00
55 Gallon, Open Top, heavy gauge 300 $49.40 Each 1 ) 1 $49.40
5 Gallon, Bucket, poly w/ lid 307 $15.00 Each 3 3 $45.00
Mileage 1150 mi190 $0.65 Each 28 28 28 28 28 140 $51.00
Mileage 1188 m1188 $0.65 Each 28 28 28 28 28 - 140 $91.00
Mileage 1159 mi159 $0.65 Each 28 28 28 28 28 140 $91.00
Mileage 1127 mii27 $0.65 Each 28 28 28 28 28 140 $91.00
Mileage 1080 m1080 $0.65 €ach 28 28 56 $36.40
Catton Rags, up 1o 50 Ib. 601 $75.00 Bale 2 1 . 3 $225.00
Cleaner, Hand 200 $10.00 Gallon . 1 1 $10.00
Mileage 1124 mi124 . $0.65 Each 28 23 $18.20
Mileage 1201 mi201 $0.65 Each 28 28 $18.20
0 $0.00 Q Q $0.00
[¢] $0.00 0 [ $0.00
¢} $0.00 0 Q $0.00
4] $0.00 0 [ $0.00

Weekly Subtotal Material Charges: $12,279.70
5% Discount:  -$613.99
Weekly Total Material Charges:  $11,665.72

8/7/2006 1:36 PM 23416-04 - Ginger Root.xls WasteRevenue B Page 2 of 3




NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: _Nu&no \—’ JOB TYPE: —MA_.ionu WEEK ENDING: |08/06/06 \—’ CUSTOMER: _Mm:m»-. Reot Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT §>Z>0mw.\_._-_a_ Babeock
OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% Q07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 Q8/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost - Subtotal Cost 15% | Weekly Total
) $0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 - 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
) Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06
Service Description Vendor Name 8id Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid e Weekly Total
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Transportation & Dispesal Charges: $0.00

Weekly Total Charges: .&S.umm.nv\_

Customer ‘s Approval: Project Manager's Approval:

8/7/2006 1:36 PM 23416-04 - Ginger Root.xls WasteRevenue Page 3 of 3
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NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NUMBER: {23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: ]08/06/06 CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: _ﬂ.ma Babeock

LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06 Subtotal Hours

Name Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 RI|RZ|RIJRI{R2IR3|RIJR2|R3I{RIJR2Z]RI|RIJR2JRIJRIJR2{ R3[| RI|R2| R3| Ratel ] Rate 2 | Rate 3 | Weekly Total

8abcock, Tim SP $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 | 0.5 35 30| 40| 10} 10 50| 35 11.5 4.0 6.0 $2,150.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00

Per diem per person - Food $40.00 0.0 $0.00

Per diem per person - Lodging $85.00 10 - 1.0 $85.00

Weekly Totol Labor Charges:  $2,235.00
5% Discount:  -$111.75

Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $2,123.25

2QUIPMENT CHARGES 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06

Equipment Description Id# Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity bratal Quantity Weekly Total
(] $0.00 (<] [ $0.00
o] $0.00 0 [¢] $0.00

Weekly Total Equipment Charges: $0.00
5% Discount: $0.00
Weekly Total Equipment Charges: $0.00

MATERIAL CHARGES 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06

Material Description ID# Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity | Weekly Total
(] - $0.00 0 0 $0.00

0 $0.00 [ 0 $0.00

[ $0.00 0 0 $0.00

] $0.00 [ [} $0.00

Weekly Total Material Charges: $0.00
5% Discount: $0.00 .
Weekly Total Material Charges: $0.00

OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% 07/31/06 08/01/06 08/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06 .

Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cest Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% | Weekly Total
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00

Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 07/31/06 08/01/06 0B/02/06 08/03/06 08/04/06 08/05/06 08/06/06
Service Description Vendor Name Bid 8id Bid Bid 8id 8id Bid Weekly Toral
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Transportation & Dispesal Charges: $0.00

Weekly Total Charges:  $2,123.25

Customer ‘s Approval: Project Manager's Approval:

8/7/2006 1:37 PM 23416-04 - Ginger Rootxls TBReverve (2) . Page 1 of 1

. 3 \, i k «
lE e ! : X HE EE =



|

DAILY WORK REPORT Fege 0 of
B ] Date: "l—'?(-“UC’
ENVIRONMENTAL projectvo: X S (o
SERVICES L Customer PQ/Project No:
- Work 2.\ \
Customer: é\‘t]’.‘/_ﬁ%&/ Descriptig:u _«j_m_‘)_ef,*.,__@y)ﬂi._-_—aihc_‘.
e

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: M p/cﬂlfﬂm (‘4’“

LABOR .
Position Name EE init. Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
- 7@?{: cecll 4 /65 o5 |0 846 0.5
EQUIPMENT S o o . MATERIALS .
Unit # Qty UOM NRC Eguipment _D# Qty UJOM NRC Material
|
L

OTHER (Add Persornel, Addt Equiipment, Add’f Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, DisposaliIrifo, 61c.)

D Description Qty Uom

09y %)M«F [ e /‘u\, Lo e S ihin

16 (q' ‘M&é MLDLI\,C <Mv-\

7

1A L?{J Lop GMF/ Trevns 3 4'\\, (W( ofr "'7> d A

»

NAC REPRESENTATIVE SIGN: CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
0
PRINTED NAMEAFILE ,) PRINTED NAME / TITLE :
—han zJ;c«c 3L, V- .- -
) White - Bifling Yeltow - Customer Pink - Payrolt




of _/%

. —
Yo '3466’&(' E}. () "{/{4

White - Billing

Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll

DAILY WORK REPORT  Page [
s Date: Mg“j’- o (p J
I ENVIRONMENTAL projectNo: 28 ¢f |
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:
I Customer:&.’nﬁrff” ﬁ"ﬁv}” C%TC A‘ﬂm\ﬁ*ﬂ’ LL‘C 5 .V;(Of k __APﬁpo.Ssz_CQQCZMAm:‘&:SQ
escription:
-y A 4_,____ - e
Custorner Phone: w 4 ’ ‘y .
I Job Narme/L.ocation: A-m &Kdﬂ [‘A\
~ LABOR : | _ ‘ . ‘
l Position Name EE init. Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
S Y | Tl “Trw BaYcects CE (1200 (B0 | qovlayal| |8B3 A |/
. EQUIPMENT MATERIALS o
. Unit # Qty UOM NRC Equipment D # Qly UOM NRC Material
1090 lokay Shetws o b (S wuns
l 00 : 5 Kelhn ewat(s on cnk coll S MnF
102 30 Daft Ypdale (enf-lader) 2dwms
T eghl, Ue)Hn amnd*| rer l‘d‘u(lhﬁpﬂndﬁn.( gl S ming
l Iy 3¢ y Q;Lqm | rev phone #lor cond- T minS
e ‘?’m-tw Keph re; revecl lad@ DI | TS Ay
2Dy | . |
17795 M*TCB—."'U]“ l"a- Prsgrs '5:*—%{% s
' 15100 Gk Calth Wantte, Steve Lughaas e Del Bs5v ! 3Z mn
508 Las ; 4 QWM%A R >
l "‘;V“ . nshats (& lketin) 1 s e B\t Csbls
D Description Qty UOM
I Aiderre
oy
' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT * ¢ SRRt ST R
NAC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE CUSTOMER SENTATIVE SIGN,
l PRINTED NAME / TITLE PRINTED NAME 7 TITLE




DAILY WORK REPORT Page [ of |
, pae: =3~ 0%
ENVIRONMENTAL project No: 50 3 A1 (o
SERVICES . Gustomer PO/Project No:

Customer: @Mwwg;am@g 1L Work _pPcw Ject: Coo celtato

Description:

——Sew /‘UW-}e‘v”""

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: Ap()/[‘ﬁf&)f\ O'\-

LABQH' . Sl e T e
Paosition Name EE init. rt Em‘jb Start End

ST Hours OT Hours DT.Hours

A /,\mﬁaie Cotbe v B N EGen|0sm- 900

1 5

Unit # Qty UOM NRC Equipment 1D # Qty UOM NRC Material
o1 &‘Jﬁwﬁw}@mﬁ\—ﬁn%wyw | Smes «
o2 ﬁ@qi"ﬂédfk ~voemit Ve frothorzahr~i sk Fnctliries— 5 mrrm|
Y A f e A itin N '-.LAI/.Q-L«L-\ VLAY
U$:l70 l*—”\C\l\wV\m' LA ¥ 4 ___j_ PV AT " L ¥ Y L= ."I ,
1400 Weghron S¥cs JZYA— . RN
4 WRie | (sendl Datd Up Al Cseus. W) Y
14 ~ie [Comet|{ Sendl Patty| Up A (et ke, “\
142 HS Wecke/ Pormek [/ sanct EPR Updae Gpntleke) 30 i 1n
Quisiclé Services, Manifest # Disposal Info, ete) =+
D Description k Qly UOM
‘ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. - e LG A R g L
NRC HW CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
'—-—ﬁ"’?
PHINTED NAME T PRINTED NAME / TITLE
7y /rgnbmk Se. 2 M- |
White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll




4

. -
08/04/06 12:52 FAX 562 432 1826 FOSS ENVIRONMENTAL 005
DAILY WORK REPORT  Page [ of 7
Date: 8" 2-0L
ENVIRONMENTAL : Project No: ¢ 5 {[ ks .
SERVICES Customer PO/Praject No: .. p—

. ' - I [
Work _12co et Covreimnies
Description: ) R
e SO Al g —r-

Gustomer: it oc Raatt ¥aer A scoce A LI

Customer Phone:
AN N e "
Job Name/Location: /\f}h // Yrsem ; (-

EQUIPMENT - -

Position N End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
577 E—— i y
S~ Pl recte OS] cGe (-

MATERIALS:

Unté Gty UOM _ " NRG Equipment ' D# oM~ NRC Material “
T Tl . Wl IE TS PR U BT I o) s "" : ;'. P2
Uor T A T V% A v [ it ; ~
4 - iy i \ . o i s 5 e e a L ares S
oo )/L,x_,-..'\-/ Koo Ewat e AT OFT A o v PR s —T TR,
| e T Y oot Loy gk oy L
NI PG e TR AT oY vt b ot b i T
TR AL 3 : A T Y
J 700 eger SY 05 Kot R
~ — . - . . . . /‘ , Rt S
L. ! "'( S A L{ u»z i at L;( 4 :4 i\}l;\ iy O .9 Aadle { Slin b \,’-\_,!4 \\ << ™ LR
. - — . pr [ 1] Y
i ""!I":: e L F“Z ?‘(."'/M¢ * / e A \é :\. \{Q(‘Jﬁ .Lg.(.S [ ( \} ,_:1\ 1 ey
“ OTHER (Add'l Personné, Atidi,Equipifiént;Ad isposaliliafo, btc:)
D Description Qly UM
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: i i S e e e
NRAC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATUHE H AEPAESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
& —— . - oo
. — g / ) _
PRINTED NAME / TITLE ) PRINTED NAME/ TITLE
——— <
s 77 /;,«.-9/‘(14, ;s;.PM-
e Wihira . Rilline Yallrat - Cnclamar Pink - Paurmit




v

DAILY WORK BEPORT Peye _ {  of [
Date: @A{’O{a
ENVIRONMENTAL Project No.. .2 3¢ ( (2
SERVICES Custorner PO/Project No:
Customer: Gq\Aﬁu’ﬂ-M' Gc@l‘(-( A“SR‘,P&‘F? LLCD Work P(‘O\C e CW(A).K\/\W
escription:

oo plele R
— SHETTOTE

Customer Phone:
Job Name/Location: ﬂfwﬁmﬁk@lﬁ‘_—_

LABOR © =7 o T T L Hours SR
Position Name EE init, Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Howrs

Gl — T Bakerdc > [exen| 1700 2,

& g

CEQUIPMENT ool o n AN MATERIALS . - AR

Unit # Qty _ NRC Equcpmem D # Qty Uom NRC Material
124%/ Fmr;, ematl Keb yed r‘e&xm-ﬂ ';a\fmlol-cv = i
12152 (Zeply cmarl IKeltl, hes, neltny Tssve RE Mim
13455 ':'ma‘-( ~undls nolrwmed 4 | 5 my

—

/L{‘é:)'f:—:-_w A Keth, ~ RYhTerm ehoh Undice [Sm e~

15352 |Re rly Ema| Keib - stedatet-of Bseron)| Hect e [ S

' a

1613 0 | Doty /Fend [FEax_Daily Update 30 mins
OTHER (Ac Persond A v, 4091 Wit oo SasosWanios , Disposa i oe )~~~

1D Description Qty uoMm
“ACKNOWLEDGEME T
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIG ESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
PF?II\ﬁ ED NAME / TITLE, PRINTED NAME /TITLE

—7 Baémcld >0 2.
White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll




Page 1 of 3

Lagman, Susan

From: JetBlue Reservations [mail@jetblueconnect.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 02, 2006 6:28 PM {
To: Lagman, Susan F
Subject: Your JetBlue E-tinerary

j E‘% %: B l u e ”I Kiosk Check-in

JHN

You’re all set! R = . : :

Thanks for choosing JetBlue. Attached is the booking confirmation for your trip. Please review
the confirmation carefully as it includes some important information about flying with us.
Although you do not need this document to check in, we recommend that you print it out for
your own reference.

Find out what's showing on our DIRECTV® service. Print a program guide for your flight.

You can also access our Real-Time Flight Tracker to check the arrival or departure status of
your trip. :

Do-it-yourself check in. Now customers have two new ways to check in for their flights. At the
airport, take advantage of our easy-to-use self-service kiosks to check in, select or assignments
and print boarding passes. Or, from your home or office, check in using our new Online Flight
Check-in tool, which is available up to 24 hours, but no less than 90 minutes, prior to your
scheduled departure time.

between rows 11-26. Remember to pick the seat that's nght for you. There's not a bad seat in
the house.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard.

Flight Summary : ’ ’

Todd Roloff Confirmation Number: UMSFLI
3944 Forest Hill Ave {manage flights)
Oakland, CA 94602 Date Booked: 02 Aug 06

Modified: 02 Aug 06 i
Booked By: INET . ‘p/

Name TrueBlue Number Seats P“\a’
Welcome Aboard: TIMOTHY BABCOCK View Q

Date Flt Depart Arrive Stops i}j\k "\1\

02Aug06 249 Oakland, CA 8:30pm " Long Beach, CA 9:55pm 0 | (\/&
05 Aug 06 244 Long Beach, CA 09:55am Oakland, CA 11:10am Q
Total for 1 customer Fare: 230.70
Tax: 23.90
Security Fee: 5.00
Passenger Facility Charge: 7.50
Total: $267.10

| 8/2/2006
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ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500

Philedelpbla, PA (9178-2886

Involce #; 512298
{nvoice Date: July 31, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Refccence #: 23416-03
Customer; Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
CIQ Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Initial Site Survey & Waste Characterization

16131 Maplo Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 07/24106-07/29/06

Jab Location:

Progress Bitting; YES
Final Biiling: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UoM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Infttal Site Survey & Waste Charactorization ca. 26,289.78 26,289.78
1 Waste Rc-pnckaglnjzz Bulking, T&D ea, 22,926.92 22,926.92
1 Project Coordinator €a. 807.50 807.50
t Subcuntractor Invoices at Cost Plus 15% on, 875.50 875.50
INVOICE SURTOTAL $50,899.69
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX wa
TOTAL INVOICE $50,899.69

Currency: USD

&
Tim gmm.. ———trodact Hianaper

irect Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (518) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532
A 1.5% per meonth finaace charge will be assessed (or all past due tavoices to include tie flat Iate fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point « Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 = Pax (510) 749-4150
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hRC ENVIRONMENT AL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET OQUSTGMER COPY
JOB NUABER: Lm@; 07/ 30/06 QUSTOMER: A&Bﬁ. Root Office Associates, UL, f— PROJECT MANAGER: 7.5 8abemek
LABGR CHARGES oY/ 23/06 C7/26/06 a7/21/06 07/28/08 O7/T9/06 07/30/06 Subtatal Haws
MName Fosisien Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 il yulir R R3S RfrRzfRafRI| m2] 83| Rate L | Rate 2 | Rote 3 | Weeldy Tatal
Sanchez, Carks Bl $500.00 4$100.00 g10c.00 | 45 Boj 15 35 15 16.0 3.0 0.0 $1,900.60
Rutdo, Juan ; £S5 $60.00 $50.00 $120.00 | 45 eo| L5 35| 15 16.0 3.0 0.0 $1,230.00
Wenyji. Yambi s? $80.00 $75.00 $100.00 | 45 80{ 15 45 ag| 15 5.0 3.0 0.0 $1,475.00
Macel, Mike ! 3F $50.00 $75.00 10000 | 45 80 ) 15 45 8o 15 26.0 1.0 0.0 §1,475.00
Rigs, Jose YE $45.00 $67.50 $50.00 | 45 80 15 s 15 16.0 3.0 0.9 452280
Wortreba, Gill T $45.00 $47.80 99000 | 45 80{ 15 358 L5 16.0 3.0 0.0 922 50
Broan, Shelley Fs $40.00 890,00 $12000 | 45 80| L5 6o 15 ap ) 15 8.5 4.5 0.0 $2,115.00
Villareal, Brmie E $75.00 $75.00 §m™.00 | 20 - 2.0 0.0 0.6 $150.00
Dicz, Carkes TE §45.00 $67.50 85000 [ 80 ) 05 £.0 0.3 0.0 4393.73
Neddy, Robert vE §48,0C $57.50 $90.00 80 2.0 0.¢ 0.0 4360,00
Auisoz, Pabdo €0 348.00 $72.00 $56.00 60 6.0 0.0 0.0 $288.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 .0 20,60
49.00 40,00 $0.00 0.0 0,0 0.0 $0.00
Par Bem po persen - Food §25. BO BO 70 3.0 $575.00
Per dicor par person - Lodging 4$85.00 20 20 20 6.0 $510.00
Weelly Subrotul Labor Charges:  $12,318.75
5% Dlscour:  ~$635.84
Weddy Tord) Labor Cvrges:  $11,700.91
EQUIPRENT CHAREES 07/24/06 Q7/22/06 /24706 OT/TTI06 TP/28/06 07/29/08 JT/30/06 .
{Equipment beseription 108 Rate [ Quatity Quartity Quartity Quartity Quontity | Qurtity Quantity Subtvtn) Quehity Weskly Total
Truck, ear, 1 ton 130 $128.00 Bay 1 1 $125,00
Truck, Sear, 1 ton 1154 $1325.00 Day [ [] 1 3 $37%.00
Truch, bear, | tem 155 $15.0 Doy 1 1 1 1 4 $500.00
[TraBar, INC CORMD ONTR, 29 (fax, copier) shiz $650.00 Doy 1 1 ] ] 4 $2, 635,00
Ar Compresser 100 - 385 (F 2 702t $250.00 Day t t 1 3 $750.00
Regdoted Air Supsly (2 resp 100" airine) 7050 $200,00 Day n/c 1 1 2 $400,00
Truck, Gear, Y3 thun 3 ton u4y 4300,00 Day 1 ] $100.00
Rell-Off Bin, 40 cu. Yd 3045 422.00 Dy 3 1 2 $44.00
Rol-Off Bin, 9 s Y2 30496 $22,. 50 Qay ! 1 2 4.9
Eye Wash Stadicn eye ssh 435,00 oy P 1 1 1 4 $140.00
Geowgator, Greater Them 7.90Y fSTA) $200.00 bay 2 1 2 B3 7 $1.400.00
Lights, tower trolter mostod 90871 $575.00 Day t [] ] ] q $700.00
Meter, LE/OU/M2S/C0 OR PIRSIDSHOVA BOSA 150,00 bay i z 3 5 $750.00
Oigita) Cammre 4133 £$35.00 Dery 1 1 | 3 $105.00
viasd Tools - Shrral/Broam/Raha teuerse 9114 35.52 Each 7 7 14 $70.00
Blower, Yemiuri, Horn 7063 $20.00 bay 1 t 2 $40.00
Comprier v/Moden and Printer amp §95.00 tay 1 L ] 3 $265.00
Heart Rote Bora 7T $50.00 oay 1 1 1 3 $150.00
Thesmeter e 550,90 Day t 1 2 $100.00
Cedudar Fhame. o 450,00 boy 4 B 4 $200.00
Reter, LEL/D/MH2SSCO OR FLOMGNU/DY A 831 £150.00 Duy 1 t $150.00
Truck, Stor, bess than 1 ton 1239 $100.00 Day [l 1 $100.00
Weekdy Sbtoral Equipnent Charges:  $9.128.00

5% Discount- -$456.40

Weeldy Totul Egdpment Charges:  $8,671.¢40
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NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NUMBER: 23456 m i jamuymus.ﬁ _’ Y/EEX ENDING:  |07/30/06 F CUSTORER: _m-is Roa? Office Associates, LLL. _ PROJECT fz&&:s Babapck
HATERIAL CHARGES 07/24/06 .| '07/25/08 qIR6I06 T | TorZIf0s. (- C1/28/08 07/29/D6 o7/30/06 e L
Moterial Deseription i io® Rate Urit Quity Quantity Quantity Quzertity Qurtity Quntity Quartity Subtotd Quantity Weelly Tatal
Provective Gear Lew! 8 Jz8 $250.00 Eazh 8 4 12 - $3.000.00 .
Protectie Gear lavel D 432 $35.00 Eoch 8 1 7 26 421000
Protective bemr Leved € 430 $85,00 Bech 4 3 10 $350.00
55 Galkm, Opm Top 302 345,00 Eech 3 3 _$135.00 -
Plastic Beg, 33° X 69, 6 mil SO/Box 04 $92 50 Bax 1 i § 50
Small Decon Pocd & Shoner [ 939 $75.0C Day v t 1 [ 4 $300.00
Do, $ool, Small Personne! } o $e0x Eoch 2 2 ] 2 7 - $140.00
Sprayer, Hand Held (ruston), 3 gobon 1 802 L $77.50 Eoch 1 1 1 ] 4 . $310.00
{Cleancz, Martne (Big Orage, Siagle Srotn, elc.) 01 | $20.00 oo 10 n $200.00
Zotun Ran, up v 50 B, 631 TTLO Bale a - $0.00
iilenge 1190 LIRS 3065 Each 28 28 28 28 132 $72.80
\iddenge 1188 m1t8@ $0.65 Each = 28 28 &4 _§54.60
{Milage 1159 1159 $0,68 Eoch 28 28 F) 28 112 _§72.80
fifenge 1147 a7 §0.55 Eoch 28 23 28 B4 §54:60
il 1180 g $0.65 Each 28 E) $18.20
Rilenge 1206 m2h $0.65 Ech 25 K3 $18.20
0 $0.00 o [} $0.00
a $,60 ) q '$0.00
o $0.00 0 ) 8000
0 $0.09 ] 0 $0.00
Weekly Subtola) Materid Charges:  $6,228.70
5% Docount:  ~§311.44
Weeldy Totol Matera Chages:  $5,937.27.
OUTSIDE SERVICES ~ Comt Fan ST 07/24/06 07/25/08 " g7/26/06 07/27/06 Or/28/06 . | . Q1/25/0% 0F730/06 o T R
Service Deseription Yerdar Name Cast Cost Cast Cost Casxt Cast Cost Subtutal Cost 15% | Weekdy Totad
: $300° -t-g00 { " "30.00.° 7
R (o0 B L
4000 - | co {° $0.00 .-
000 ‘] 000 §  g000
T $000 -] 000 .| L8000 -
T -%000 e #es
L. Weridy Total Outside Servicest $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DLSPOSAL - Per Bid 07/24/0% 07/25/06 7026506 C7/27/08 Q7728408 AR AR T, e )
Sexviez Description Yendar Mame Bid Bd Bid &d 8d 8id - B Weeldy Totcl
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
Weeldy Tetal Transpatation & Dispasal Cheorges! £$0.00
—‘ Yoeeddy Totul Chargex:  $24,289.78 ~
CGustoner *s Approwh Project Maeger’s Approvek: \‘\IU

7/30/ 2006 2:17 Péh
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NRC BENVIRONMENT AL

WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET

CUSTOMER COPY

08 NURBER: [23016 o7/30/08 ] custons: [simar oot Office Asamotes, 1ic. | moecr maruser: [t Babenck
LABOR EHARGES 07/25/06 07/26/06 07722 /06 07/28/08 q3729/06 a7/30/06 Subrotel Hewrs
Noma miiss{u]jrjalrlir]as|jmuljrs{mrReIrRI] | R2] R3] Rl | fote 2 | Rate 3 | Weekdy Tota
Sanchez, Gorles 45 80| 15 80| L5 50 20.5 8.0 0.9 $2.850.00
faukic, Jan 435 g0} 15 a0] 15 50 20.5 8.0 0.0 $1,950.00
Wartroba, Bl 45 80| L5 60 | 1% 50 205 8.0 0,0 §1,462.50
¢ [Wos, Jome 45 80| L5 80} 156 50 208 8.0 0.0 $1.462.50
oz, Pabl> X 20 30 5.0 0.0 0,0 $240.00
Butler, Davy I 30 20 5.0 0.0 0.0 $240.00
Wilcon, Aises. k 40 15 4.0 15 0.0 $412.50
Vilkwreol, Ervie . Lo 25 35 0.0 a0 $157.50
Maciel, Mike ] 80| L5 50 8.0 6.5 0.0 $887,50
Wenjj. Taub ! 80| L5 €0 8.0 63 0,0 $687 .50
Brewn, Shellay k 80} L5 50 8.0 6.9 a.0 $1,068.00
Delgado, Jaun ; 55 55 0.0 0.0 $264.00
Per ditm per parsn - Food . 7.0 7.0 §280.00
Per dien per pormn - Lodging $85.00 20 20 4.0 $340.00
Wezkly Yoral Labor Charges:  $12,499.00
5% Lizcouat:  -$624.95
- Weskly Tetn! Labor Charges:  $11,874.05
EQUIPHENT GHARGES 07724406 97/25/06 Q7/26/06 07/27/05 07/28/06 07729706 TY/30/06
Eqaipaev Descrption 100 Rate Uni Quantity Quenttity Quartity Qumtity Quantiry Quuntity Quantity Subtoral Quantity Weeldy Tord)
Truck, Gear, | ton 1190 $125.00 Day 1 1 t 1 4 : $500.00
ReY-OH Bin, 40 av Yd 345 $22.00 Doy 1 1 e 3 $66.00
Bockine 580 Extend Day 9372 $75 .00 Honsr 6 e 9 9 33 $2,475.00
Rol-Off Bin, 40 oz V4 3046 $22.00 Doy 2 0 3 $46.00
SRA scbo3 | $325.00 Day 2 2 2 5 $750.00
Vruk, Rofl Off Bins with Trofker 2093 $95.00 How 2 55 3 105 $997.50
Track, Gear, jess than L ton 1360 4100.00 Doy 1 1 $300.00
Truck, Gar, fess than 1 ton 1208 §300,00 day 1 1 $100.00
Track, Sear, e than 1 ton aw 100,00 Doy [] 1 $100.00
Gereratur, Erecter Than 7.5CW 7020 200.00 Oay 2 2 $400.00
Lights, tower traiks exnted %087-{ $17%,00 Doy 2 2 $320.00
Hrter, UEL/GR/MZS/CO OR FIGHNI/GYA 8086 $150.00 Day [ 1 $180.00
Digital Canera 4132 $35 (0 Day 1 1 $35.00
Haxd Tooks - Shovel/Broom/Rafhe/ Squnizzz 9102-11 $5.00 Boch 7 7 935.00
Blower, Yenta, Hom 7389 $23,00 buy 1 1 2 $40.00
Truek, Geor, } ton ues $129,00 Day 1 3 $125,00
Teuch, e, | T 152 $125.00 bay ( 1 $125.00
Troiler, INC CORMD ONTR, 24’ (fax, copier) shiz $450 00 Day i 1 $620.00
Eya Wash Siution zve sash $35.00 tay ) 1 $35.00
Truck, Dunp, Omr 10 Yard w/mgp 2052 45500 Hour 6 3 $330.00
Tractar, Diesel 209¢ $38.00 Hasr 6 4 $228.00
o $0,00 [ [} $0.00
o $0.00 0 0 40,00
Weakly Total Equipment Charges:  $7,657.50
5% Discosm:  -$382.88
Weekly Totn! Eqapmenrt Charges:  §7,274.463

7/30/2006 2:18 £
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NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET QJSTOMER COPY
7
JOo NUMBER (23415 M JO3 TYRE: [Seviezs W WESX ENDING: {07/3Q/04 — QISTONER: | Ginger Root Officx Assodiates, LLC, L PROJECT A ANAGER! _A_I; Baboock
MATERIAL CHARGES Q7724706 0772506 OT/26/06 q7Ie7/08 Q7/28/06 a7/29/06 q7730/C%
Nataricl Description [T Rare Unit Quamity Quartity Quantity Quanttty Quantity Quarttity Quantity Subtutal Qamtity Weeldy Total
Protective Geoe Lavel C 430 465,00 Each 2 6 10 4 2] $2,380.00
Prutuctive Heoar Lned © 432 $35.00 Ench 2 7 7 18 $550.00
Cottoa Rags, @ 1o 50 b, 01 $73.00 eaie 1 1 $75.00
Small Deton Peol & Shomer 95 $75.00 bay ] [ $75.00
Deena Pool, Stad Persommel 602 $20.00 €ach 1 1 $20.00
Sprayer, Hand Held (Husdan), 3 golien 608 $77.50 Baxch ] 1 §77.50
Mileae 1190 mis0 $0.65 1222 28 a8 $18.20
{Milke 3088 0li8g $0.65 Boch 28 20 $18.20
Mileage 1159 w59 | $0.65 Boch z8 E) $18.20
[Protective Caar Leve) D ~ Grange 4324 $35.00 Changs 2t 2% $735.00
) 30.00 © ) 0,00
o 30.00 ° ° $0.00
0 $0.00 4] o $0.00
o $0.00 ) [ 0,00
[ $0.00 a © " $0.00
° 000 [ o $0.00
Weddy Total Moteridl Chargest  $3,977.10
SB Dlaast:  -£3198.86
Weelly Torol Moteriol Chargest $3,778.2%
OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Phe 5% Q7724706 07/25/06 C7/26/086 ar/27/06 T/ 2B/06 07129706 07/30/06 .
1Service Desaription Yasder Nane . Covt Cost Cast Carst Coxst Cast Comrt Subtural Cost 15% Wezldy Tatol
$0.02 0.00 $0.90
$0.00 0.60 $0.00
£0.00 8.00 $0.00
$0.00 .00 £0.09
$0.060 0.0 $0.99
$0.00 0,00 $0.00
- Weeldy Total Outride Servicesi  $0,00
TRANSPORTATICN & DLSPOSA. - P &1 O7/24/D4 7725506 arr28/06 07/Z77/06 07/20/06 02/29/06 O7/20/056
P T— Vemdor Neame Bid Bid & Bid ] 8:d ®id Weskly Totad
5.0
$0.00
£0.00
Weekdy Toral Tramportation & Disposal Chargest $0.00

Wesldy Tolal Crarges!  $22.926.92 “

=
, T

Project Maragec”s Agge ovali &

Qurtemer 't Ao

7/31/2004 218 PR 7341503 - Ginger Rootxis WosteWeekiyRevere (2) Page 2of 2
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' g 2 P.@E/38
Cne ep GMEL! WILMER PHX 3 8@2 382 5078 TO 3195494942837
' 0lG @1 2008 16:08 FROSHEL ME -
. £05S ENVIRONKENTAL
.28 FAY ser\‘\‘za 4523828 ﬂ
iy v Envionmentel Services | Date: B1n 29I Page __ of__ .
ENVICONMEN ST Lomg et 47 | ?j““i“@ﬁé“mf—— -5 DAILY WORK REPORT
IRONMENTAL, F‘;ggg Be;gchi Ca 80802 jectNo. L- &3¢, | . ng‘NGE ORK RE
SERVIGES ne: (562) 4321304 Cust e EMBrgency
R T M y ustomers . ency Respons
e P (502) 21826 fomers P.Q./Projsct No. | Marine Servlcesp °
Customer. AP = MW:;‘M*-"—-J“ | ——— Project Services
— et ettt st A o o e

Workq.&hﬁdﬁ;&%ﬁx& Lople ora Moy
S — Deacription; WMMMO
Customer T St
Phone! .

——pra.
S

R T

Job Location: 1#8534.-s- 1613 <6 M adle
LABOR -
L& Jroomion R T T e T : _ SIRAIGHY TIME] . OVERTIME . | PREMIUM |
: : g e L START ERG T L STARY T »ENG o 0Rs] rave L
- 3 Vb B L HQURS| -RatE HOURS] RATE IMOUR :
B el ool NE“"’!; ey . HOURS] AATS | AMOUNT

e s — e e,
G S

(Alsns  op

ot

It S ARG §

NRC LABOR SUB-TOTAL [ |
EQUIPMENT

OUTSIDE SERVICE
UNIT® | NRCEQUIPMENT <] OTY. -] UOM. [-RATE -] AMOUNT-]

7 OUTSIOESEAVICE ] Q1Y 1 UOM" |- RATE

/i

AMOUNT

i

< ]
e

- =

NRC EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL |

-
) - QUTSIGE GERVICES SUB-TOTAL

. . — o MARKUP
ATERIALS OUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL

NRO MATERIALS |- QY. T oan 1 BATE

- st NRC LABOR e
e NRC EQUIPMENT! 1
— : ' NRC MATERIALS '
= QUTSIDE SERVICES '

TOTAL
o A
CNOWLEDGEMENT

: REPRESENTATIVE CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE
NATURE YVeobr h Neals SIGNATURE
NTED v PRINTED

IE/TITLE ?gb.zmk NEm NAME / TITLE
11 (12-03) v

NRC MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL

| :
jrd ] I
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g1 2006 18:89 FR SNEL' WILMER PHX 3 602 382 €078 TO 31343494288
_ 3482 av F.83,38

07/28/06 18:20 FAX 582 432 1828 0SS ENVIRONMENTAL @003

— v
1 Page .,_L_ of L

prm—— e 3
all Homs  + .
—NRC Environmental Servicea Date: 1.=24 ~0@. +~ DAILY WORK REPORT
¥ piar D, Berth 47 Project No. Lv &l.2 “Yip —___ CHANGE ORDER
___ Emargency Response

56 Long Boach, CA 90802

.ﬂﬁi‘i"—‘-"’ﬁs* Fax; (562) 432-1826

Customer's P.Q./Project No. ... Marine Services

T Project Services

Customer. A 0.2 — Work sl xCnlag Qo€ oy me at.
&Q_VAM_QA&E&@M%R* Description: .adld blel& asta. .
£Ro9UETS.
Customer ——
Phone:
Job Location: [p15] Semaple AvC Gordena, La o 70248
LABOR STRAVGHT TIMEL  OVERTIME PREMIUM
L&1 | POSITION e ] SiaAT | _END | START |- END_JHQURS| RATE HOU AATE [HOURS] RATE | AMOUNY
ol [Carlos Diaz. . (A) 0001 0B30 Y 85 ‘,

I
NACLABOR suB-TOTAL[ |
EQUDPMENT OUTSIDE SERVlCF
“ONT# | NRC EQUIPMENT | QT T--Uom. 3, ‘RATE, }.-AMOUNT oﬁsmessnwte T OTY, .- WOM | RATE AMOUNT
d __
-
| j/-"';’
/ - il
N oA T
L A N A e
Pl ' A —
e L —
P ] / )
’/ : | e :
NRC EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL OUTSIGE SERVICES SUB-TOTAL :
____MARKUP
EATERIALS QUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL :
RCMATERIAG | arv. | uom | RATE- | - AMOUNT . -, i
S— i
e ;
\ P :
™
T NRC LABOR
y o |
A NRC EQUIPMENT i
// A 1
prd 7N ) NRC MATEREALﬁ I
// _ » OUTSIDE SERVICES |
NARC MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL m TOTAL "

Al WLEDGEME

NRC REPREGENTAT) .- \J 5] T
SIGNATURE e Samrone ESENTATIVE
PRINTED E(/7 Y4 PRINTED

| NAME / TTL N S0S LAz NAME / TITLE

FE-102-1 (12°03)
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v e L o
LAQOR.G’M&L, L A A RS w‘lv‘ﬂ‘iiﬁé@ e MMCEE i s

| ENVIRDNMENTAL

FOSS ENVIRONMERTAL

DALY WORK REPORT _ Page .\ _ o 2.
paro: Moaghtad_ Sy 4, d0Qle ]

_Projeel New: ,@3"\\ U

SIERVICES ustomar POID Ne;
| @ Custofmer: APY / éﬂf\'lodo( Rt — b V\{ork
' - seciiption: -‘mka ¢ loaded e
Customer Phone: i :

Job Name/Location: \ )'?:7&

g hln)V»f LG A T RS SRt AL UN L KT s
; s"f) ! '?(! .#M!'L!u. hﬁ’m» hll ‘L":s“lvp‘;\m oH

“end
F’M Cass Sanchuer e | Hoo QH00_|25%0 |24
7= uon Rubio “ﬁ“’ W00 |2%%0 1AL
22 Dot Woi o~ m@_m&
FZZaiina Mo (0 J quo_lzam 12930 ol
€ [Jog. Rice \ ) | 330 |2y
£ o ~ B0z 15330 \addh
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i 2. ABN |\ Dy AL '
| {wel | | |Brblcleminepras |
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' AUG @1 2006 12:16 FR SNE e
9 FR SNEL!' WILMER PHx =3 byz 38z @7 7o 91944342297 P.11,28
07/2 /06 19:2 2} FAL 582 432 l§2§L . FGS3 BIWIBOI‘{MENTAZ ) R ags o i
e S _
o e gy A ums.*v' WORK REPORT _ Page Z,_ of 2. |
. /‘i‘ - : S
: P - ; .- ' Y Qle |
ENVMNMENTAL e P,@,m,m pzq; \Lg |
. (,us!omer miw&‘f“ ' Work Jf(ld'}ﬂ Tzsesnapat
Desorlion: . hode s ¢ Rlectl

Anehas,

—fpre

Job Nama/t.ocadon' i&@_&l “ , |
e e
Qurs OT Hours

:-._ /’A}’ln:s @nne,kaz.. £ L_l @' 2.000 /’5@.‘7 5
'TMnfu.ém . [F}LJ _Qﬁ Lo o0l 580 $' l
I

Customer Phone:

o

ks P[0 £ LKS foua | | 000ISCO i
@ Bies (L) i | | Qoolsb) | %
QB/LL thbmépu LB B colse0 5

26 (B | e s R%

Wﬁﬁ'

PEESIT  DARS A Ee
NRC Materls|

NBC Equipment D#

TSR ————
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’l alG o1 2BBE 18:18 FR SNEL! WILMER PHX 3 BB2 382 G@7y 1O 819484342837 P.12,33

07/28/06 _19:22 FAX 582 432 1828 FOSS ENVIRONKENTAL @Boos

l l Paqe:_a_of_g_

- NRC Envirohmentay Sew'iges Date: ‘7"/; S-[OLZ DA‘LY WORK REPORT
, & | Pier D, Berth 47 Project No. L .@:‘y:iLL__ . CHANGE CRDER .
VIl R, Wam# Long Beach, CA 90802 —_ Emergency Response :
@ ENVIRONMENTAL oo (562) 432-1304 Customer's P.0./Project No. —___Marine Services |
S S~ Fax: (562) 4321826 — Project Services :
Customer: AP _frang v Roet™ work e cid_bin ¢ bacdkhee,
Y Description:

Customer
Phona:

Job Location: 1 (ol%) 5. Mapls, & ardlor,
PREMIUN

STRAIQGHT TIME| OVERTIME

LABOR
L&! | POBITION - *1.9TART |.- aND | START | . END |HOURS| RATE JHOURS] RATE [HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT

O o6 T B O (YT

R

NRC LABOR SUB-TOTAL] ]
OUTSIDE SERVICE
@ UNIT# | . NRC EQUIPMENT. . ['’QTY.. : |~ NoM.. | RATE™| AMQUNY,| [ .oursiDEeERVICE- | QPr.. | ‘woM, | Rate AMOUNY
4052, |Dum ) T (o] B2
y NG oNe.
€
NRC EQUIPMENT SUB.TOTAL CGUTSIDE SERVICES SUB-TOTAL
- . MARKUP
MATERIALS OUTSIDE SBRVICES TOTAL
NRC MATBRIALS | -QTY.. |.. UOM | <RATE | «-. AMOUNT .. -
BB PRy L EA
S —
NRC LABOR
NRC EQUIPMENT ;
NRC MATERIALS 5
. QUTSIDE SERVICES
NRC MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL . TOTAL

I AgKng,E%GEMEENT I

NAC REPRESENTATIV CUSTOMER REPR T
SIGNATURE y—-"’""'——” SIGNATURE ESENTATIVE
PRINTED PRINTED

b e —771 B S D, |
S

PE-02-1 (12-08)

I EQUIPMENT




AUG Bl 2686 1@:18 FR SNE|

07/28/06 19:25 FAX 562 £32 1524

WILMER PHX 3 6@m2 3

FOSS Ef‘fg IRONUENTAL

(0]

2 BBYZ TO 919434542397

“Titsdow
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From: Walker, Keith B. [KWalker@coxcastie.com}
Sent: Monday. July 31, 2006 4:34 P

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Ce: . Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: APP Invoice Week Ending 7-30-06 Part 2of2

Attachments: APP 512298 20f2.pdf

-----0Original Message—---

From: Babcock, Tim M, [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, July 31, 2006 4:15 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.

Cc: Roloff, Todd

Subject: APP Involce Week Ending 7-30-06 Part 2012

Attached.

8/1/2006

=

. 18,38
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‘NAME/TITLE T g—-L’c-'tVn‘ S AW . [wwermme __‘||
l
I
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¥0$S ENYIRONMENTAL

3B2 6870 TO 919484942837 P.24,38
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©1003/000

Page .. Of

Date:

o NRC Environmental Services
' Plar D, Berth 47

Project No. L- W—

— T CHANGE ORDER

DALY WORK REPORT\
____ Emergency Response

Long Beach, CA 90802
BVIRBNMENTAL e (562) 432-1304 Customat's P.0JProject No. —___ Marine Services
SERWGE? Fax: (562) 432-1826 ) Prolect Services :
Customer: PR [ b Eard™ wnmm%ﬂgmg,@r_\% :
a . Deseription: :
Customer‘f
Phone: —
Job Location:W
LABO STRAIGHT.TIME] _OVERTIME ~| PREMIUM
-.Ca, JPOSmON |, -5 i, END- ‘:s:;z\'a:l';:LL,E,NDS:.‘ aqyg‘g:ﬁmé.-wouas RATE JHOURS| RATE ANOUNT
T (e 13 (Moo 580 - ’
&, <0 | 919
w (Qov|SIm
(Jou | SO0 |
T 1 : (oo |80 |
o & @ }
J 1
]
! 1 i ; |
NRC LABOR SUB-TOTAL |
- EQUIPMENT QUTSIDE SERVICE o
0 uurr;]  RAC EQUIPMENE:.- TwounT.| [ AONTSIDESERYICE 1 AT, . UOM 1 e AMOUNT
— —] —
| |
\ ' |
— | | .
T— — J_ ;
) 1 :
NRCEQUWMENTSUBJO““. OUT&DESEHWCESSUBJOTAL .
_ MARKUP 3
MATERIALS QUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL :
= 1 NAC MATBRIALS O T O RARESY e AMOUNT, 1o trs
oo e
E E;ggh T‘*f“g - ) :
g N M;
NRC LABOR \
o
NBC EQUIPMENT] :
NRC MATERIALS :
OUTSIDE SERVICES g
TCTALL i
|
GUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE - —
1erwuae SIGNATURE
Pl PRINTED -
RANE S TE™ g 7 Lo e Sj V W. NAME / TITLE

—Tam 4 te AP
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AUG B1 2086 10:12 FR SNE : HX 2
NELL WILMER PHX 3 B82 382 6070 TO 915494942897 P.25,38
07/33/08_ 08:14 FAL 562 432 1828 FO$§ ENVIRONNENTAL Boer/ooz
Page l oiJ__.
N - RIK REPORT
o NRC Environmenta) Services Oate: . T[Za1[Cle — gﬁ%ﬁG%OOR?(DER

2 pler D, Benh 47 Project No. L- 2341w

. Emergency Rosponse

Long Boack, CA 80802
ENTAL Pho?\e (56%) 4321304 Customer's P.O/Project No. ___ Marine Services
sERVICES Eax: (562) 432‘1826 ' Pro)ec‘! SBNICea
g Y b .L_Ss'fw/efﬁ“
Customer: M;@mf» fack 95%45\5 EﬁoAud's Work __Take Sail sauple fo [a 5
Descrlption: MMMMM&— :
ﬁ [gé 243, Q ’F"" MA’. 1
Customer '
Phona: e
Job tocatlort: M@gk St Gm-_Jm&, C
LAB BOR STRAIGRT. TIME -QVERTIME .- ..PREMIUM .
L&t JPOSITON|. T oNaME L LBTART . =B ] START ], END._ |MOURG| RAYE [HOURS) RATE HOURG| RATE | AMOUNT
ds | Amde Wilses 1130_| (3c0 1.5 ;
o NBC LAGOR SUB-TOTAL |
EQUIPMENT OUTSIDE SERVICE
UNIT ,Nac-somPMEN?r‘,L:". O] AOM 1 RATE T AMOUNT.. . OUTSIDE SERVICE :¢[ - QY.  UGM - " RATE : |- ...~ AMOUNT.-. = :

o

OUTSIDE SERVICES SUB-TOTAL

NARC EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL
RARKUP
GUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL

MATERIALS N
™ NRG MATHRIALS . |- T, |~ UOM | RATE" 1. AMOUNT - .

— NRC LABOR|

i — NRC EQUIPMENT
j NRC MATERIALS :
] OUTSIDE SERVICES ;
RC WAYEAIAL SUB-TOTAL TOTAL :

e
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE

NTAHYE -
SIGNATURE ézz oW Lpend SIGNATURE
- PRINTED

P?:AE?%TLE ) NAME / TITLE .
Aramee_Whkon HZLA:L}{
FEA102-1 (12-09)




MNRC BNVIRONMENT AL WEBLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY
708 NUBERR: mwuo; J08B TYFE: [Servicas _ WEBX ENDING: |07/30/06 M CUSTORER: |Gger Reot Office Asociates, LLC. _ PROJECT MANAGER: _1! Babeock
LABOR CHARSES . Vetrty Rates 07/24/06 07/256/06 G7/26/06 O7/2/TS, | OF/Ze06 07729106 07/30/06 Subtoi! Hoss . j
Nare Pesitien Rete 1 Raote 2 Rate 3 R{R B RR{RIAB[RI|RZJRI[RI}RIRIJRIJRIRI|[RIIRIRI|RI|AZ[RI) Ratel ] Rate 2 } Rate 3 | Wealdy Totul
Sabeock, Tim 7 $10000 | $100.00 | $10000 | 20 Lo 25 20 10 8.5 0.0 0.0 | $&00
$0.00 §0.00 40,00 [X3) 00 | 00 2000
$9.00 $0.00 $0,00 . 00 1 o0 ) oa . 40,00
$9.00 $0.00 $0.00 o0 | 00 [ o0 $0.00
$0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 0.0 00 '} 00 | $0.00
Per Gem per person - Food §40.00 N [+X B $0,00
Per dicm per prrwon - Lodging 185,00 0.0 §$0.00 -
Weekdy Tota) Labar Chargpes: $8350.00
5% Discounrt:  -$42.50
Weeldy Total Labar Charges:  $837.50
—thatmﬂ-. CHAREES O7/24/06 O7/25Dé - - OF/26/08 0%/27/06 0?/20/08 . 62/29/06 7730706 ’
Bqdpoent Oesaription 108 Ram Uni? Quurtity Quantity Quntity Quemtity Quantity Quasrtity Creamity Seibtotal Quantity Weekdy Total
] $0.00 0 o $0.00
o $0.00 [ © $0.00
o $0.00 0 [] . $0.00 .
Waaldy Totnd Epspment Cuarges! $0.00
GR Oiscoaumt: $0.00
V/ezldy Tomd Equipment Orarges: $0.00
MATEIAL CHARGES O7/24/06 AT/25/06 07/25/06 07727108 GT72R/06 Qr/29/06 q7/30/06 . j
Haterid Desoption T 12 Rate Unit Quatity Quuontity Quontity Quemttity Quantity Qurtity Quaomtrty Subtrtal Quartity Weaidy Total
o $0.00 ¢ 0. %000
o $0.00 ¢ o ol et
0 $0.00 4] o - -
. Weskdy Toral Materiad Charges: £0.00
Weekly Totnl Sateril Oagest  $0.00
CUTSIDE: SERVILES - Cot P $50 T7/24/08 a725/06 |- 07726708 CTITT 06 07/22/06 7/2/06 @7/30/06 - R
Service Desrigtion Yeandar Rame Cent Cot cat Cost Cast Cost ) Subtotol Cast 15% | Weekty Toral
$0.02. "} 0p0-]- . $0,00°" 7
$0.00 . L. 000 "o
o6 . ]-006:] .8000..
Wedy Totud Qutside Servecsi  $0.00
TRANSPORTATICON & DISPCSAL - Par Bid 07/24/06 Q7/25/06 Q7726108 Q7 /%7706 OF/28/06 O7/29/06 TI173I0H06 - .
Saxvice. Dasariphion Verder Nome Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid aid Bid Weeldy Tore!
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Wenkdy Toted Trarsportation & Dispasal Gharges: $0.00
— Weeldy Tote) Charges: 14£07.50 _
Qustomer s Approsali __ Project anager's Appravak: (ot g e B,
. e ——— .,

Pagefof T

TRVNCH 218 PA 23416-03 - &inger Roatxis VB WeexhReveruc

cEBZrBYEYEI6 0L B.89 28C 209 © XHd d3WTIM ITIINS ¥4 21:091 9802 19 sny

i
|
|

82,924



( Customer: MCRW} OR% efrspc. UL
Descriptian:

AUG @1 2086 18:12 FR SNELL WILMER PHX 3 682 232 BB78 TO 919494342897 P.27.3
< 128¢ .2

DAILY WORK REPORT Page | of | o ]
|m ‘ h [ Date: ’7-'2 "’ -0 i
ENVIRONMENTAL projoctNo: _ 34| (z i

SERVICES ____Cusiomer PQ/Prolect No:
work_Rrayecd— (varel -

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Locatlon M@%Chﬁﬂﬂ_b&‘-_ :

(LA T T W R T e e, e
bRy e Start

Posmon Name

e Bl cor J@v SR 050 2
j )

LN o et L vt
ST Hours QT Hours DT Hours

EGU'PME,NT\\.‘"’:‘ \,r“‘ y ‘:.:; ').' r - ,‘,'";"A ;"“" ;" v "‘\'. ."‘-“:. "\:. ‘M,A_MERH. ',L . - o : . . . oA \ R
Unit Qly UOM NAC Equipment 0% - Qty Uom NAC Material

{

| —

RO wAtns
. 20 kg
Hor<s
20 S
4_ pragae 10O b\M_S
g B0 m.\g

af
A9z
L(f(

70 ‘
| 20 -1 ’ftn'lfow com/ k@\L\gLJ:ﬁo th, esdrue

168 Byaly Lo Euus] Lreads 36 Wdller Red o

\J‘.

OVRER (AH3Y Fersonnes, Aoyl Eqiphiam Adat ‘naitarils, O Servici RN E ¥, O spéséﬂr?(u?ﬁﬁoé" RO

D Description Qty
[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT . . . - - - R N R BRI v
NRC REPRESENTAT! cusroMEn REPRESENm'rNE SIGNATURE

"~ PRINTED NAME /TITLE
_lpcv c‘( 5( ’P m
While - Biiiing Yollow - Cuslomer Pink - Payrall

B |
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n

%ILVWQRK REPCRT Page . é _of 1
oae: =S ~C e :

ENVIRGNMENTAL. Projoct No. 3224 [ Lo l
| BERVICES o Cuslomer PO/rolact s ]

Customor: Gnser Ve 06 Descri ok S2uirck Cuordimef—
seripti

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location:;

:"‘-'-‘1' l"

U End 'S7 Hours OT Hours DT Haurs

ARBQR % sy Ty D e e T e R
Pogillon Name EE Inlt. Stert End Starl

P 8 010 ./ l
‘ l

_T "
|

' cey o L. N

BQUIBMENT 5 2, 1

Mghk  Qy Uom NRAC Equipment

06144%3:@&%5@% A dlle 5 20 mins

16750 GJET g,g{@ Al Pasiyl uydehe LS mns

" NAC Materlal

et LS Y e DI Lty i
Sohinfol A1)

- OTHER (Aol Patsphoal; Atk Eqlipment, At Ristariais, Oliside Sariess Meheey D) RIS

1] ] ) Dascription

L

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT . .. -~ ., . . 5 4~ SR

NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE CUSTOMER REPHESENTATIVE $SIGNATUFIE q

FRINTEDC NAME ] TITLE PRINTED NAME/TITLE

“THurBabeeks 5, V4 . |

White - Bliilng Yetlow - Cuslomer Pink - Payroll 4
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DAILY WORK REPORT  Page 4 of 1
Date: f?*JZ G’ . @
Project Na.; ,;2 355’ (ﬂ
/ Lo e Gustomer PO/Piolact No:
' Customer: m&d M&&Q Waork r\}ﬂ\@} Crocdinao
Description: G g B JMJ—”"“‘"
Customer Fhone:
Job Name/Location: Nﬂ/ﬂaﬁm M
;)L(g%gﬁ -  Neme. € inn, M ST Hours c;rffoursofhau;'«
S‘LM g = aulﬁc‘OCK )
}_
EQUBMENT T R L A
G Lid Qu UoMm NRC Equipment NRC Malerial
| 260 Rt EPA ugdak RO nA
Moo Veali e email ket¥n pe: mm-m%gﬂﬁmu S ek EMou,
I‘ 30 D;n;',_ ‘M‘QpA‘qﬁd“’! ' /*Zm.‘:x-\'
1% %0 melagn w/kq&k 1€, Oen washe di orsad bsrve S em
1600 | Emall Keth 2 ™Packy &,M Al Smd e
(koS 4\"—( CJA'_LM ke : AVt
Emi\ 3y o € fenshaw S U3 P
6}«\) 'CC)MY Sf}bé M Mg §€ i
30 | T2 lden Keith @s: lensim, wasteus sk, escrip spedus 10 iy
U‘{o Sonn 2 send £Ph 0ok £ moe,
G B .

-
HiE

0

Description

é.. y \ \
OF Jﬁ i m;;ﬁé? f?dcu/&q"%mom Admfn? : 'ts”‘o&??méa?@%)% 9@@%@;}2}7 o igy

Qty UOM

L.

ACKNOQWLEDGEMENT

NAC REPRESENTATIVESIC €
e

'CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PR e S N,

_TTrlan

PRINTED NAME / T/TLE
—.—-/.‘-

'E.Ircwc‘( Sv. o M.

PRINTED NAME / TITLE

White - Bifling

Yotlow - Customor

Pink -

Payroll
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1@:1

SERVICES

3 FR SNELL WILMER PHX =3

Gae

DAILY WORK REPORT

382 6870 TO 9134349423897

Page F ~of ‘

Dato; :7-" 94’7 _— O (L

Projoct No.: 23%){ (.

Gustomer PO/Bolact No;,

Customer: Lty el”

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Locatlon AJ? ( / ﬁﬁf‘ip oy ¢ A“

MS@QM L Work
Description:

Posathn

) Name " EE ik
]

ooy ech Crovold ankar

e SA24 peloer—

End B

End

Start

ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

g SN

T B&\GQVCK‘»

08 |fg o0 D.-;

EQUIBIENT. T, RN MATERIALS, IR RN &
il # Qly UOM NAC Equipment 0 # Qty. UOM NRC Material .
‘2”4 f&p»(\, ema\ Werl Dedle L ﬂaj\,.;..vu’g-gr D> A fem
1P RPN ) C“M‘\ ﬁg\au r3e (fiuof—} b s LA-I = My
21 00 flepds e W\\.S’( [ € j:}a, /""Tig'«}— LIS :
12118 Resped - 26 Frehas Mot ‘ 20 amitey
20200 | tynlre Vaitlsy vadede H o>,
40120 tonive Updele (087- Qﬁ:’f5* oA 24 mnovm
| GRHERFAGaT Poisonns, Add Lol indny; Ader! pateriats, Susioe, Sohvices Manlfsetiy Disaouat Iah 1 7.c" T
l2] ) Description Qly uoM_
AERNOWLEGGERENT s
NAC ROETWHE CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
e
PWME /T PRINTED NAME / TITLE
v o uLm‘L Se. Y, M.,

White - Bllhnq

Yellow - Customer

Pink - Payrot




N
AUG Bl 2866 10:13 FR SNELL WILMER PHX 3 6B2 3B2 6B78 T0 919494942097

313
DAILY WORIC REPORT _ Page Looof L
Sl ou: 1= 380 Co
ENV'NMTAL Projoct No.: ol %) f_(’
SERVICES . Cuslomer PO/Proloct NO;
ﬂl'f C Work __ e Yeed CW,W
Customer: MCMM oS, (¢ Bescrintion, >
e e
Customer Phone: :
Job Name/Location: M / 0“"5' °”\ (’ A
s o B A . . . . . PR l
EABOR:: LD R P e ) KA S U
‘Position Name EE Init. Start End Start End STHoum OTHoursDTHours |
N T = | ; ‘ '
20 LM:&E@C‘{ = apee ot

MEQUIBNMBNT "t o T e MATERIALS o o
Units Gty UOM NRC Equipment D& Oty  UOM NRC Material

O
vl

N

B —

G T pmr?rw—’r‘mjm

tgHyo EM‘VIVGH‘—\ :

L,
(S o geo) 0 "=

20750 Levrew Doy 91'-')1"5@@ IS mriy |

R1E00 ity Dilyigaude B0 i

OVHER (acu? Fertonnel, Addf Equipmani, Add¥ Maibriats, Outside Services, M@qr‘m‘rﬂ‘ ufs-—ormar o

T»] Description Qty
ACKNOWI EDGEMENT , ) , e e
NR% CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE B
PRINTE . PRINTED NAME / TITLE

s Bl > P,

Whita « Biliing Yellow - Cublombr Pink ~ Payrolt




NRC ENVIRONMENT AL WEBKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NURBER: (23418 ‘ Jos ._iqm\"mb.se M WEX BNaING: J CISTOMER: ?a.nl. Roat Office Assaciates, LLC, .h PROJECT %v_.—'ﬁ. Bdbeock
\GUTSIDE SERVILES - Cosy PRis £5% T | HRAR u aaazad L " * D1/D0MX) T
Service Desoription Yendor Name Ceat Cost Cort Cost Com? Coxt Cest Scubtotd Cost 15% | Weekdy Total
A fare for C Sanchez & J. Rubin Jet e Covr? BQIRALG 97/14/0% $524.20 $524,20- | 73:63 $602.83
Air fare for ¥, Babondic Fei Blue Car”RCNRYDA 07/14/06 $237.10 $237:10 © .| 368y | - $T .67
§00 . 1-000 |7 &CeO
.. 00 .| -0.00 -$0.00
-$000.- . | "0.00 $0.00
"50.00 0.00 $0.00
45,00 0,00, 30.60
$0.00 . 0.00. $0.60
_$0.00 0.00 $0.00
0.0 -] 0.00° $0.00
$0.00 - ‘000, $0.90
.00 . 0.00" . 0.0
- 4000 'j. 000’1 " $o00
$0.00 =000 | $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
50.00 ) 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 G.00. - $0.00.
$0.00 ‘040 - $0,.00
$0.00 -3:000 ] _$0.00
$002, .| 000 :40.00
$0.00 i 0.00°4 ‘$0.00
i $0.00. ] 0490 $0.00
[ #0.00 0.00 $0.00
Weakdy Tatd Ouboide Services:  $975.50
[ TRANSPCRTATION 4 DISPOSAL - Par Bid s 7 e % BRG] 00000 L - e T e e
Service Destrigtion Vendoe Noros 8id =] Byl Bid Bid =] - Waeldy Toval
$0.00
$0.00
) $0.0
Weelly Yot Trassportation § Dispesd Charges:

Weekdy Votal Charges:  $875.50 _

Qugtemer 's Agprosad:

P T/3L2008 IS PHL |

Project Eomp

2341403 - Girger Rootxls IND RohyRewarue

4

,

s Approval Ql..l‘h\r“\(ll\,\..

P N

Page hof 1
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Passenger Confirmation Page 1 of 3 :

Je i .

IRWAYS'

[TrueBlue membaers, log in here]

« R A AN DR ORI D ag TN et T "-\H','}ﬂ-“b'\\h'kﬁ.ng‘{ﬁa MR T

Changes Made
That's it, you're done. Your changeas have besn confirmed. We tald you this would be fast! So what are you

going to do now with ail this free time? We suggest you take a minute to click on the ‘PRINT CONFIRMATION'
button at the bottom of this page and print this page for your racords.

CONFIRMED ITINERARY

Confirmation QI 2 F L G

number:

Status: CONFIRMED
You will need to provide this confirmation number and government
issued 1.D. at check-in to receive your boarding pass.

CLICK HERETO
SELEGT YOUR SEATS

If traveling on an international flight please check internationat

documentation requifements.

DEPARTING FLIGHTS

From Long Beach, CA {LGB) to Oakland, CA (CAK)

Friday, 21 Jul 06 Fiight 248 Depart Long Beach, CA (LGB) at 8:20 pm and arriva in Oakl
CA (OAK) at 9:35 pmt
RETURNING FLIGHTS ( ,)ﬁ
From Oakland, CA (OAK) (o Long Beach, CA (LGB} @19/ |
Sunday, 23 Jul 06 Flight 249 Depart Oaklandg, CA {OAK) at B:30 pm and arflye in Long \

‘ Beach, CA (L.GB) 2t 9:55 pm )
CONTACT (RFDRMATION PASSENGER INFORBIATION / '

2 Passengers: -

TODD ROL 9 .

3944 FORE(;;-:ZILL AVE Adult 1: CARLOS SANCHEZ
. JUAN RUBIO

OAKLAND CA 94602 Aduit 2

UNITED STATES

I lBook date: 14 July 2006

httos://www.ietblueairwayvs.com/cgi-bin/skylights.cgi?PaResForProcessing=NONE&MD=... 7/20/2006
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Passenger Confirmation Page 2 of 3

slagman@nrces.com

5107191248 (Tel)
5107190526 (Al)
5107494150 (Fax)

PRICING PAYMENT
)
Total for 2 Passengers Payments via Credit Card
Fare price $ 405.668 USD Form of payment American Express
1 Change fee $ Payment Status CONFIRMED
Taxes $ Cargdholder name Todd Roloff
Total price § Card Number X000 x 1009
' Payment amount T
Form of payment American Express’
Payment Status CONFIRMED
Cardholder name TODD ROLOFF
Card Number XXX X000 x 1009
Payment amount ;
SEATS GOING QUT ;
L.ong Beach, CA (LGB) to Oakland, CA (OAK) Flight 248
CARLOS SANCHEZ Seat 19D
JUAN RUBIO Seat 19F
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Fare Restrictions:
- This fare Is nonrefundable and neme changes are nol permitied.
- Reservations made with this fare may be changed or canceled by calling 1-800-JETBLUE prior 16 scheduled depariure for a fes of $30 per per

plus any spplicable difference in alrfare. Save §5 by changing ar canceling your fiight anline at felblue.cam. Any remaining balance will be placed
JotBlue alr-only cradin and may be applied loward a fulure alr-only reservation for one year.

- If a resarvation mede with this fare Is not changed or canceted pricr lo schedulsd departure. sl! money aesoclalad wilh this fare 13 forfeited.

- This fare Is capachy contralied. Sesls offered at [his fare are limlted and may not be'evallable on all filghis.

- Al fareg are subjact lo change unili purchased.

Fara Rastrictions:
- This fare fs nonrefundable and name changes are not pamiited.
- Reservations mave with this fars may be changed or csnceled by caliing 1-800-JETBLUE prlor to schaduiad departure for a fee of $30 per pan

£ius any applivable differance In alfare, Save §5 by changing or cancaling your flight antine a1 jatblua.com. Any remeining balance will he placed
JewBlus alr-only eradit and may be eppiied taward s fulure alr-enly resarvation for ane year.

- If a raservallan made with this fara is not changed or cancelad prior to scheduled depanture, all money assoclated with this fare Is forioited.

- Thig fare Is capaciy controlled. Seats offered al this fare are Rmited and may not be avallable on alf filghts.

- Al fares are sublect 1o change unill purchased.

Condlions of Cantract:
All ravel on JetBlue, whethar itis domastic or Internatlonal travel, ls subject 1o JetBiue's Contract of Carriage, tha lerms of which are Incorperated

herein by reference. Intarnalional revet may also be subject to JetBlue's International passenger rules larifis on file with the U.S. and other
governmants, and, whars applicable, the Montreal Convention or the Wersaw Convenlion and Ils amendments and speclal contracle. Incorperate
terms Inciude, but ars not restricled lo: 1. Liablilty imltations for baggage, Including spedial rulez for fragile and perishable goods and the avallabil :
excess valuadon. 2. Liability limitaona for personal injury or desth. 3. Clalma resiniclions, Including ime periags within which passengers must filé '
claim or bring n aclion agelnst Je1Blua. 4. Righls of Je1Blue to change the lerms of contract. 5. Rules on reservations, chack-in, and refusal to ¢a
6. JetBlue's rights end limits on Ils flablitty for delay or feilure to perfarm sarvice, including schedule changes, subsutution of alrcraft or alterale al
carrigrs, and rerouting. 7. Non-refundaebillty of raservalions. 8, The Conlract of Carrlage and tadifs may bs Inspecied 6! all JelBlue airporl custome
sorvica counters, and upon raquest you have tha right to receive by mall a copy of the (ull texi of Ihe Cantract of Carrlags of tarlffs. Additional
Informatlon on tems one (hvough asven can be obleined on JeiBlue's wabeils &t or at any U.S. lecation whers JelBlua transporiation is SOid.

https://www.jetblueairways.com/cgi-bin/skylights.cgi?PaResForProcessing=NONE&MD=... 7/20/2006
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JetBlue Online Booking Page 2 of 4

(5
Book date: 14 July 2006 m //

IConﬁrmation @ N 2YD A //
number:
Status: CONFIRMED (see payment details) (ﬂ/w/

CONFIRMATIOR

You will need to provide this confirmation number and
governpent issued LD, at check-in to receiva your boarding pass.

- [
If traveling on an international flight, please check your international decumentation reguiren
balow:

¢ The Bahamas
e Dominican Repyblic

. DEPARTING FLIGHTS
From Oakland, CA (OAK) to Long Beach, CA (LGB)
I Flight 241 Depart Oakiand, CA (OAK) at 6:30 am and arrive in Long

- Tyesday, 18 Jul-06
" Beach, CA (LGB) at 7:50 am

RETURNING FLIGHTS

From Long Beach, CA (LGB) to Gakland, CA (OAK)
Tuesday, 18 Jul 06 Flight 250 -Depart Long Beach, CA (LGB) at 3:30 pm and arrive in O
: CA {OAK) at 4:45 pm

CONTACT INFORMATION PASSENGER INFORMATION

TODD ROLOFF 1 Passenger:
3944 FOREST HiLl AVE Adult 11 TIMOTHY BABCOCK - .
OCAKLAND CA 94602

UNITED STATES

slagman@nrces.com
5107191248 (Tet)

5107740088 (Alt)
5107494150 (Fax)

PRICING PAYMENT

7/14/2006

https.//www jetblueairways.com/cgi-bin/skylights.cgi
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JetBlue Online Booking Page 3 of 4

© Total for 1 Passenger Payment via Credit Card

Fare price $ 202.80 USD Form of payment Amarican Express
Taxes $ 34.30 USD Payment Status CONFIRMED
Total price $ 237.10 USD Cardholder name Todd Roloff
Card Number XXX0000x %1008
Payment amount $237.40USD
SEATS GOING 0UT ‘
Oakland, CA (OAK) to Long Beach, CA (LGB) Flight 241
TIMOTHY BABCOCK Seat 22F
SEATS COMING BACK - |
Long Beach, CA (LGB) to Oakland, CA (OAK) ' Flight 250

TIMOTHY BABCOCK Seat 17F

Fare Reatrictions:
- Thie fare Is nonrefundable and name changes are not permitted.
- Reservations made wilh his fare may ba changed or canceled by calling 1-800-JEYBLUE prior to scheduted departure for a fes of $30 per

plua eny applicable difference In alrface. Save 35 by chenging or canceling your flight online &t jetblue.com. Any remaining balance will be ple
JatBlus alr-only cradll and may be applied toward a futurs atr-only raservation lor one year.

- If a reservation made with this fare |5 not changed or canceled prior to scheduied depatlure, akt maney sssoclaled with this fare Ie forfelted.
- ‘Thig tare |5 capaclty controlled. Seats offarad at this fare are limited 3and may not ba avslitable on sl flights.

- All fares are subject {o change untll purchased.

Conditions of Gontract:
All rravel on JelBlue, whether It le domaslic or Inlernational travel, Is subject to JelBlua's Contract of Carrlage. the terms of which ara incorpor.

herain by reference. lntemational irave! may else be subject Lo JetBlus's International passenger rules tarifis on file with the U.S. and olher
governments, and, whare applicable, the Moniraal Convantion or the Warsaw Convention and ils amendments and cpeclal contracls. Incorpo
terma Include, but ara nol resiricted lo: 1. Liability timilations for baggage, including special rules for fragile and perishable goods and the aval
excags valugtion. 2. Liability limhatlons for parsonal infury or dealh. 3. Clalms restrictions, Including time pariods within which passengers mug
clalm or bring an action sgalnst JetBlue. 4. Rights of JetBiue to change (he erins ¢f contract. 5. Ruies on reservations, check-in, and refusal (
6. JetBlua's rights and Amits on He fiablilly for delay or fallure 10 perform sarvice, including schedule changes, substilution of sircrafl or alternat
cerrlars, end rerouting. 7. Non-refundabiiity of reservations. B. The Conlract of Carrage and tafffs may be Inspecled al all JelBlue alrport cust
gervice countera, and upon request you have the right to recelve by mail @ copy of the full taxt of the Centract of Carrlage or lariffs. Additional
Informalion on lleme one through seven ¢an be oblalned on JelBlue's wabsite at or al any U.S. location whers Je(Blus {ransportation Is zold.

INFLIGHT HEALTH

We care about our customers and want to ensure that every JetBlue flight is a pleasant one. For sume pec
prolonged perlods of Immebility may Increase the risk of Deep Vein Thrombesis (DVT) bload clots forming
isgs. Should you have any health-related concerns abaut alr travel, DVT or your susceptibliity to it, particul:
you have underlying ilinesses such as a blood clotting discrder, please consult your doctor.

https://www jetblueairways.com/cgi-bin/skylights.cgi 7/14/2006

I TERMS AND CONDITIONS
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ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

REMIT TO: NRC Environmentat Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512190
Invoice Date: July 24, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-02
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/0O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Site services - survey
Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 07/17/06-07/23/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Site services - survey ea, 32,790.91 32,790.91
1 Project Coordinator/Tim Babcock ea. 1,535.44 1,535.44
1 Subcontractor Invoices ea. 147.76 147.76
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $34,474.11
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $34,474.11
Currency: USD
P @
Tim § nager
Direct Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (510) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532

A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat Iate fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point * Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 » Fax (510) 749-4150
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07/19/2006 WED 17:22 FAX . ooasgoa

, Page l_ot l
Date: ‘Z’/lﬂ-fl?(p DAILY WORK REPORT

NBC Environmental Services
..-‘ 'Rs Pier D, Berth 47 Project No. L-_ 2541 g (5} — CHANGE ORDER

Long Beach, CA 90802 ____ Emergency Response
. ENV 'RDmEE';TAL Phone: (562) 432-1304 Customer's P.0./Project No. — Marine Services
8= ', — Fax: (562) 432-1826 Project Services

Customer: APP fé%& YT )  work_MOBIUZE 10 NPee=
B’}_’QEJ% &2, Description: _LoN e \BEACH T2

Customer : - Wiil

Phone:
Job Location: msm.r A ‘/ AVP % "’E—L
LABO A THAG
LR POSTHON | AR D D R TAR AR D HODRSE
— | P Z
I Y B (v 2SN =N Y-S -7 — 8 Z
NRC LABOR SUB-TOTAL |
EQUIPMENT - : _ QUTSIDE SERVICE
\ 4 SONOH R NRGEQUIBMENGR S OTWI ARUDMGIREATERANOONRY SRS IBESERVIE S S
o/ O
ZZr i AR
- M & | Besp
M-l : M) veAcy =4
NRC EGUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL |_ OUTSIDE SERVICES SUB-TOTAL
o _ MARKUP
MATERIALS - OUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL
- SNREMATERIALS i O RO AT AN OUNE ok
NRC LABOR
NRC EQUIPMENT
NRC MATERIALS
OUTSIDE SERVICES
l =\ "NRC MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL TOTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NRC REPRESENTATIVE CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE
SIGNATUREZ% SNt EZ - SIGNATURE

PRINTED ' PRINTED
NAVE I TLE A Pres “Sanicth B2/ NELES | nave it

EE.00.1 11902




0771972006 WED 17:21 FAX (AR URPR TR

, : Page __I _of _\

Date: 7-1 8- 06 ' " DAILY WORK REPORT
~_ CHANGE ORDER

NRC Pier D, Berth 47 Project No. L
; -’ 3 Nasm# Long Beach, CA 90802 —— Emergency Response
ENVIRONMENTAL  phone: (562) 432-1304 Customer's P.O./Project No. | ___ Marine Services

SERVICES _ Fax: (562) 432-1826 —Z__ Project Services

Customer: Gindey” Roet APD Work
v _ Description:

NRC Environmental Services

Customer
Phone:

Job Location: @F‘WN, A (APP ‘911’6-,)

LABOR
L& | | POSION] "

ME| “OVERTIME PREMIUM
HOURS|. RATE HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT

PM | Sn=haz . 4.0
B o Bvolo o700 152 [1a20[ 6. 4.0 N

Ed UIPMENT
§ il R
!

1149 _[2Ex2 Tue-
g2 |

A, | RATE AMOUNT

AL

Dy
1 DAY

I‘ NRC LABOR SUB-TOTAL
l

NRC EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL ‘- QUTSIDE SERVICES SUB-TOTAL
: MARKUP
MATERIALS OUTSIDE SERVICES TOTAL
A [
",/A~
NRC LABOR
NRC EQUIPMENT
NRC MATERIALS
OUTSIDE SERVICES
' ~"NRC MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL|_ TOTAL
{  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT .
.\ LW PEFESEMTTATNS . | CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE
VeienaTURE 5,@.‘5 W——- | SIGNATURE
.F?r:m’nn I Frap oo (»’W\Hmﬂf/r-"f’ ’ ?vlqlﬁ111 2

EABIT NN DT ]




¥ .
07/21/2006 FRI 17:33 FAX - @oo2/012

[ e ) e  DAILY WORK REPORT  Page of /
b Dale: =1 ‘q O(D

~—¥

ENVIRONMENTAL. ProjeciNo: ____ N2 \g
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:

Customer: Mﬁlﬂggm__—_ work DYebilize. I sik
Description:

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: MQI_]_S_MME_\&@M\

‘LABOR 3 st
Position Name EE Init. _ Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
il M@S:mche'z, (AL) Ol (1200 122D (K50 | | B [ 157
FS [ManBubio ~ (ALY 271 1000 Jiloo 5 |
HS MhmaWilsen (LB ‘ 0l (1200 v
FC [MiKe. Marief (L B) WA {0600 IO 5 | =
TC Mo, Weal (L8 7w | 0600|1200 20 1630 | | € |15
Th &Q@tm (LB ) T re| 0000 (10O 5
I [egee Qmo ( Ly) o lze | ow 0O )

;{QHS Wiy an (CorP 0HOLID0
EQUIPMENT: ., 754000 it MATERIRES: -

it # Qty Uom NRC Equipment D # Qty UoM __NRC Material

(| | A MD 13 Le\.efD PPE
Bzl Dy
s | [)1(; @UXM@{L
¥
/

2ol |\ Mv Ve (F550)

. OTHER (Add"l Personsiel; Addy EGiibaisnt, AdiT- Matstal - ShiviceS: Manimst I-Risposal I, sic)

iD st . Description

8 AT 85K~ -~ 1
0 455 l(pf{ %Lo P P (A Thane 200
O 164940 Sm\i-es (c.m) &5
0 4 164941 Tissne. Dosimeters (SKC Witst) s

Qy  UOM

ACKNOWLEDGENENTE 57 S PR
R CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME / TITLE

White - Billing Yallow - Customer Pink - Payroll




__ 07/21/2006 FRI 17:33 FAX : . @o03/012

’.p «  DALYWORKREPORT  Page _|  of _!
¥ T — ' _ pa SN Q0 dopte
ENVIRONMENTAL : ProjectNo: __ ABYY L p

) 9EHV|CE5 Customer PO/Prolect No:

customer: APP/ Ginaey Rook Work ﬁta%m%_a%wmmt__,
. ' Description:

Customer Phone:

Jdb Name/Location:

~ VM‘ anos Scmc.\ncz, (AL) == (6700 meo L oTeod] (8" .5
1F2 [ Yuon Rulio (AL 7 ol 4 [V 118 |.s
VA ma Wilson  (LB) K00 7
FCINk Maae) (Le) M| [T 20 (306 11w00| [ & | 5=
FC Tlantby Whewy  (L8) - 7w/ 112300] 90 9
T Kis ) (LB) |o% o0 g
T [ oem Cowmn (IR NZC | (400 5
7 Shellew Bmon (LB) SR ARNENEII R EEY

de TQamo LB\

T Q oM B NRC Eau_pem!r o NRG Material
90 ' ooy ?\(Jﬁ Up 'Le)oﬁ\ D ¥Ye
14 ' IR Up |
[201] Laeay Tk
W21\ A Up
\ ncident Covnmand
\ (,TPX)A\Oquso\/
59 [V [\ Pdk-Up

TR e R

Qy  UOM

Fle129 Gkl (ot & ﬁs&qoo s

TBD ' Golden Sl Woder  (weder senice,) 4400

TeD  Luath | " 5806

TS

) CUSTOMER REPRES

PRINTED NAME /TITLE

-

White - Billing Yeliow - Customer Pink - Payroll
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07./21/2006 FRI 17:34 FAX doo4/012
e DAILY WORK REPORT Page __\ of
\ iy Dale: Lp
ENVIRONMENTAL projecto: B Lo\ i
SERVICES Customer PQ/Project No: J
Customer: AP P/ Ginaey @oolﬂ ) Work \ni’ha\ Slk_ ASSC%YV\U\‘&}
' ! ™J Description:

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location:

LABOR ;- et o
Position lours OT Hours DT Hours
2N CofLus Sonchﬁz, D) =] o700z [2oo[l720] [ 8 [ 2

Y2 [Tuon Rubio  (AL) 25 | |boolnzo lizo|120| | 8 | 2

9 | Shelleu Praory (LP) 0700} 1230 (1200|17%0] | 8 | >

T ldieee Cans  (LB) 0500[ 126 1260 1w | | & |25,

1 [Sese Rus (LK) 7= | |owolnzo [0 | 3 |6

VR Torns_ e (L) 7w | 0700|130 260|110 | | § | 2
T/RUniKs Maedoy (LB WAL [o700]130 (@00 1tD]| | & 1.5

B2 [Aimn Wilsen (LBY 1200 |I5%0 oh

EQuIP M-E.,NT" T i

Unit# _ Qly  UOM Gty “"NRG Material o

" s Level D

4o Pick-up - \__lroll |yisapeon

1188 Pik-up ! Level B

157 Prk-up S oans, | Somy o

0 Prek- up Y Decan Pool &

~ Intident Commodd Taiter | | Deecen Showa—&
(Nvpressor L%ér—@a%s
- SLQ,o\kd Oir Sistem '
——roecror oo atey
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m NRC Environmental Services | Date: _1 - %L -0
Pier D, Berth 47 Project No. L- 223414

__—. DAILY WORK REPORT
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NRC Environmental Services | Date:___ 1+ 22 Ol DAILY WORK REPORT
Pier D, Berth 47 Project No. L-__ 234 llp —__. CHANGE ORDER
Long Beach, CA 90802 —— Emergency Response
ENV;';E%ZTAL Phone: (562) 432-1304 Customer’s P,O./Project No. .— Mafine Services
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Customer: MM[)_M A Orey| ne Work_ S\t u A oL
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NRC Environmental Services | Date:_"\ %) .Ofa. | ____ DAILY WORK REPORT
Pier D, Berth 47 Project No, L-._ Z& W ___ CHANGE ORDER
: Long Beach, CA 90802 . Emergency Response
EWSImAL Phone: (562) 432-1304 Customer's P.0./Project No.
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Store:

07-21-2006 10:45:12 Reglster: 3
CLERK:4475
. 10:44:38 Sale no:372567
Ttem Sz Ot Total $
DRITID EAC 4 5.16
DRITTO Coo EAC 1 1.29
" FUNYUNS i 1.29
SUN CHIPS 1 0.99
SUN CHIPS 1 0.98
Sub Total...... $ 9.72
R £:Y RPN .4 000
Total...... $ 9.72
cash......- ¢ 10.00 -
Changse...-. $ 0.28

--------------------------------------
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Account Online Page 1 of 1
invoice Detail
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Invoice Number: 97059
Account Number: XOOX-XXXX-XXXX-7474
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Amount Due: $ 118.77
Dept. 32-2501427474 Payment Due Date: 08-18-06

Store: 000001062

. SIGNAL HiLL CA
For Questions about your account:

1-866-875-5480

1-877-969-6751 - FAX Please Pay From Invoice.
Bill To: Ship To:
NRC ENVIROMENTAL SRVC INC
1605 FERRY POINT
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -
ALAMEDA CA 94501
Customer No. Ordered By  Authorized By Purchase Invoice Date = Customer
Order No. Agreementi#
SANCHEZ CARLOS 23416 07-20-06
Stock No/SKU Description Ordered Unit Unit Price Extension
169617 _MAPP GAS 1.0000 EA 6.94 6.94
169617 MAPP GAS . 1.0000 EA 6.94 6.94
169617 MAPP GAS 1.0000 EA 6.94 6.94
301112 ALUMSCOOP . 1.0000 EA 29,97 29.97
301112 ALUMSCOOP 1.0000 EA 29.97 29.97
382367 3"X25'DUCT 1.0000 EA 11.99 11.99
713392 4X25FLEXDUCT 1.0000 EA 16.97 16.97
SUBTOTAL: 109.72
TAX 9.05
Total Tax: 9.05
Total: 118.77

Download Invoice List into a spreadsheet format.

To dispute a charge, go to Dispute an Invoice and send The Home Depot an online message
describing the nature of the dispute.

For all other billing inquiries please write to this address or call 1-866-875 ﬂmlcn RPPROVRL Okay to Pay...
The Home Depot Credit Services @ -P.0. % - BUS. LINE - QVERHEAD - OFFICE COST
PO BOX 689123 /

Des Moines IA 50368-9123 ’[b &%J 6 ’ 654‘1 9‘

For questions about this involcé, call 1-866-87.5-5490 - R - .’Z‘é‘?['__.qg' -

DATE
RECEIVED
JUL 2 4 2008

ENVIRONMENTAL
N R C SERVICES-ALAMEDA

hitps://www.accountonline.com/webdepot/p/PLNP_ HOMEDEPOT/REQUEST _INVOIC... 7/24/2006
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ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

DAILY WORK REPORT Pa._ | of [

Date: 7 -l ’7 "'0 Q
Project No.: 2 3“/’ (/

Customer PO/Project No:

P Customer: @M#KE&MM ANE Work&mnsz&kwl&k
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Description , ) Qy  UOM

NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATUR

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME / TITLE PRINTED NAME / TITLE
Tiin Beborc, I Y
White - Billing Yeliow - Customer Pink - Payroll



»
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= il c

‘ pate: 1 2 :Rl\\l 200 (ﬂ
ENVIRONMENTAL proecto; 22 |
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:

{ Customer:ﬂﬂqm&m@xz_rug____ 5 Work “Trmved +v Ghrson . met-
) escription: ‘ o o ;‘!;-L\ EMC.

Customer Phone: _Qchm_&:_&tmla.

Job Name/Location: AMM

"Name EE init. Stait___ End Stan End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

QP Toim Babeocse ___l==r | dton| om0 1030 1200 | 3,5
| loHo0]66 RS

D Description Qty UoM

T+ Bue = AT gy~ AUMEN— LoNGBERCl
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PHRINTEDNAME 7 TITLE PRINTED NAME / TITLE

‘ﬁ’l 5‘&'0‘/‘% 5(' Pm
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T3\ s o o190 =

ENVIRONMENTAL ) projecto: R Al o ,
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No: .

Description:

‘ Customer:ﬁ‘m&&%‘iﬁﬁ@bw Work \ -1 & Upeelzte Clent

Telcong — -l

Customer Phone: ___ ErW\S sy C[h.‘l*u‘"' -1
Job Name/Location: A'ﬂ?// (hiaon i’(A—
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Sl —Tret Babcod< %2 1% 1 [

L

imit#  Qy  UOM - NRC Equipment T o¥ ay udMm NRC Material

D Description ' Qty UOM
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EWAal Dty Updehe Lo oW ville”

NFC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME /TITLE - PRINTED NAME / TITLE
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ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

Customer Phone:

Job Name/l.ocation:

Customer: @%&&&%&M&YJ}C Work D(ASCC} Clv(b‘?v\q:&a\r
Description:  ___ See uelaw —

DAILY WORK REPORT Pay, ( of |

Project No.: _23‘{ lj/

Customer PO/Project No:

ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
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SN~ Babceck v | o400 /o0 2

UIRME
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UOM

NRC Material
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-— r &
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Rob Wise redun cadl
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e
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;?:{g poy

19,00 feglly toema o Ve N il

Description . Qty UoM

SACKNOWEERGEMEN
NAC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NA E/T/TL PRINTED NAME 7 TITLE
[d
Tt wbordc S, PoH,
v White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll
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ENVIRONIMENTAL project No: 23ef[
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:

Customer: M&Mﬁ&c work Freleel (¢ Wrd»’“&'f—
Description:

——<er Yaelve—

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: A-p (/ CArsOn, (N

) Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours
(N s T Bsb cacle = o W Ju0
i L Y bt e / v g

/005 Té\con £ Loe., upddht on shhs  ~ 1Gm0es
S Mtk T-pdepdakc “ — o mins
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/194 < : (W — had | <pen
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— A " f g '
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CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

—

Vo A —
PRINTI . PRINTED NAME / TITLE
T = :E el ; e
- - v N L. /
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ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES
REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc,
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512094
Invoice Date: July 24, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
- Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-01B
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact; Keith Walker
C/O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Complete project specific health and safety plan
Job Location; 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 06/28/06-07/07/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Complete project specific health and safety plan ea. 2,375.00 2,375.00
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $2,375.00
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $2,375.00
Currency: USD
(T T
Tim-Babcock—PFoject Manager
Direct Phone (510) 749-4157

_ Fax (510) 749-4150
FED ID #: 91-1572532 :

A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point » Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 * Fax (510) 749-4150
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'.pc DAILY WORK REPORT Pag. of
F T S pas:_P="7=0 &
ENVIRONMENTAL Project No.: ‘Qgé[ ((
SER_\’ICES Customer PO/Project No:
"\‘ Customer: G’—\\nﬁ@LTLUO* LL—C b V:/Ofk Re.wvﬁ\—\’( HA’SP ol '\-‘/\
escription: KSW»’SZS —;'6 EC A com 'Ml/lf'S
Customer Phone: _ ln(‘o Marwk Mo rev G0
Job Name/Location: Aﬂ( / (' ArsSon (‘/—\— —THA BU["T 1ng Drvins

Stat_End__ Start

T | Mol Aumen a%00 | 1200 | 14060 | 1BOO

iD# Qty UOM

NRC Equipment

NRC Material

ID Description

Qty

NRCREPBES. HIE SIGNATL ™ CUSTOMER REPHESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME / TITLE PRINTED NAME / TITLE

//( HA R/A(T/(’k PM

White - Blliina Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll
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'.pc DAILY WORK REPORT Paye of
I‘.-‘ Date: 3£ 70, 200 (o _
' 234l

ENVIRONMENTAL Project No.:
SERV":ES_ Customer PO/Project No:
4 Customer: (.rs‘mcl.fr ReA (L Work _am //e Le RevS.0 /

Description: Trmenitd- 4o €M

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: A1 / Cars aa CA-

Position Name EE init. Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

e Dmen : oww | 120 | 1300 | 14| | BS

~rns

“Tinit#  Qly  UOM NRC Equipment “ID# Oty UOM NRC Material

ID Description Qty UoM

ACKNOWLEDGEMEN
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNA

. 3
oA e —

INTEDWE/TITL
— 77w B?jocvrkl \1 M.

Whita - Rillinn Yaliow - Customer Pink - Pavroll

PRINTED NAME / TITLE




'.pc DAILY WORK REPORT Pagy. ! of |
F e L S . owe_Tone QA 2006
ENVIRONMENTAL. Project No.: -
SERVICES Customer PO/Project No:
Customer: (,—\‘nv;—lr' Ro LLC Work Mom/&k Loyss- (/{f‘up&—' :

Description: Aj_ th_S{) ,
© Tyen el Rvie andf

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: AP £ /M ‘\rsv-’\_‘ CH . _Orreckdins/ Gmmr\ﬂ—\‘yg_

Position Name EE init. Start End _ Start End 8T Hours OT Hours DT Hours

TY| Mke Avnen 0900 | 1360 e

_Unit# _ Qy _ UOM NRC Equipment D# _ Qy _UOM NRC Materiai

D Description Qty UOM

‘(- iKﬂ >3 o ‘:u;:.:..:».u.,k\":' :
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME /TITLE PRINTED NAME / TITLE

| T B@bc’ock.i QM.

White - Billing . Yellow - Customer Pink - Payrolt
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p c DAILY WORK REPORT Pay - of
" -‘ Date: éﬂ ——;L?" o (’
ENVIRONMENTAL ProjectNo: _ 23 <[ Q
SERVICES . Customer PO/Project No:
Customer: G—\‘no;:r Reok Work orafd Prjeck SPecfc

Dgscription: HP'SP _ *D'_k’p_‘_’/l_
TWA 5 - Pressure Luqslv/i

Customer Phone:

Job Name/Location: A‘p P/ / (Grson \ (‘A" Ve Trucle

Position Name . Start End Start End ST Hours OT Hours DT Hours

€| hile Buun e | 1400 Lhe

“Tint# Oty UOM NRC Equipment “iDg_ Qy  UOM NRC Miaterial

ID . Description Qty UuoM

ACKNOWCEDGEMENT: ",
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME '/TITLEL PRINTED NAME / TITLE
— T Raocecy Vol - |
White - Billing Yellow - Customer Pink - Payroll
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ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphis, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512093
Invoice Date: July 24, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-01A
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Prepare & submitt work plan for approval
Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 06/28/06-07/10/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Prepare & submitt work plan for approval ea. 3,612.38 3,612.38
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $3,612.38
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX na
TOTAL INYOICE $3,612.38

FED ID #: 91-1572532

Currency: USD

Tim BaBcock

Direct Phone
Fax

A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point * Alameda, CA 94501 °
Phone (510) 749-1390 » Fax (510) 749-4150

Project Manager

(510) 749-4157
(510) 749-4150
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Wolf, Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, July 26, 2006 4:10 PM

To: Wolf, Van

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

| will discuss 3 and 4 further with NRC.
We are coordinating #5 with Steve, NRC and EPA (see other email).
Best regards,

Keith

From: Wolf, Van [mailto:vwolf@swlaw.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2006 4:01 PM
To: Walker, Keith B.

~ Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Keith,

You had sent this, which I appreciated. I guess I forgot to follow up, as follows:

2. Will look forward to Tim's projection on remaining costs for this line item.

3. Tim as Proj Coordinator for 20 hrs/wk @ $100/hr times 4 weeks (20 business days, unl;ess this
- has been changed to 40 days) equals $8,000 (more or less).

4. Guess it seems a bit over-doing it to get charged 15% when NRC needs a gas fill, or when

buying other ordinary supplies.

5. Concern is that Rob Wise or his authority-carrying designee be available essentially "on-call" to

give necessary approvals so we can meet NRC's timeline.

Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2006 2:14 PM

To: Wolf, Van

Subject: FW: Invoices / a couple of questions

Van, -

| thought I sent this off to you on Monday (via email).

With respect to the "full invoice package” referred to below, we received that yesterday and sent it
off to you and Renshaw, so you should be receiving that shortly.

If there is anything else, please let me know.

Keith

7/26/2006
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From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 5:56 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.; Roloff, Todd

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Keith,

| believe many of your questions will be answered when you receive the full invoice package
tomorrow via FedEx. Additional info is on our daily work reports included as attachments to the
invoices.

Before | address your questions let me remind you that the preliminary cost data previously
presented by NRCES was a budgetary cost estimate. That estimate was our best guess at time and
resources expenditures necessary to accomplish the listed tasks. Actual billing is based upon time
and materials basis using our 2006 standard rates and may be more or less than originally
anticipated.

Qur crew size and composition was altered after gaining access to the site and sizing up the tasks
at hand. Although some of the insights gained after entry have caused us to slightly modify our
approach nothing encountered as yet leads us to believe that our budgetary cost estimate is not
reasonably accurate.

{'ve done my best to answer your questions below in the order in which they were raised:

1) Both work plan and HASP are completed unless additional modifi catlons become necessary to
satisfy the EPA.

2) This is an interim billing and does not indicate completion of the survey task. The invoice
submitted today is for all tasks performed up to and including the 23™ of July and includes all site
mobilization and set up as well as some of the entry and site survey.

As for the projected final cost for the entry and survey I'll work up a projection and send it over.
The weekend overtime hours shown are for after hours security.

3) The cost for Project Coordinator was shown as a separate item on the budgetary cost estimate
and is not included in the total estimated cost. We verbally estimated 20 hours per week at your

prompting during one of our conference calls when we were working together to develop the scope
and budgetary estimate format. '

All hours that | spent working on the work plan were billed to the work plan. Time billed as Project
Coordinator was carefully segregated and shown on the time sheets.

4) The 15% discount is for any subcontracted service or purchased material outside of what we
carry in stock.

5) Both Robert Wise and his START contractor were present at the site on 7-21. Mr. Wise has
indicated that final authorization for offsite disposition of materials as wastes will come from him.

I hope this answers your questions. I'll be out of the office for the rest of the evening and through
most or all of the day tomorrow but will be available via cell phone to discuss any further questions.

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 4:39 PM

To: Babcock, Tim M.; Roloff, Todd

Subject: Invoices / a couple of questions
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Hey, guys,
A few questions have come our way.

1. Work Plan and Health & Safety Plans.

It seems that both of these items came in under the budget. | believe the Work Plan invoice includes
the feedback from EPA and the revisions - but i'd like to confirm that. Also, are charges for this
particular task complete - unless the EPA requires a later Work Plan?

2. Site Survey

This invoice appears to be about $12,000 short of the $55,000 budget (but, obviously, does not
include the waste analysis, the evaluation of container contents (some initial work was apparently
done on 7/21), or the air monitoring). Also, although the budget was for seven people, the invoice
lists fourteen; also, although the budget calls for five days of work, the bill lists seven days. Despite
the changes in billed personnel and schedule, are we still on track for keeping the $55,000 budget?
If not, we want to make sure we understand the changes. Thanks.

(On a side note, the weekend/overtime is for the security that NRC provided this weekend, correct?)
3. Project Coordinator (Tim Babcock)

The July 10 budget estimate listed Tim at $100/hour, but | don't believe there is a time estimate that
corresponds to the rate. Is it possible to get a rough estimate of his time now, so that we can geta

better forecast of whether the revised $387,000 is still feasible?

Further, I'd like to understand whether the 31 hours for the Work Plan preparation falls inside or
outside the scope of "Project Coordinator” duties.

4_"Subcontractor Invoices"

While the budget estimate indicates "third party charges™ at cost plus 15%, does this refer Just to
subcontractors, or also to materials and supplies?

5. Rob Wise,

I believe the invoice shows an EPA rep on-site on 07/24. Should that refer, instead, to 07/21? Also,
was that person Rob Wise, or someone else. Finally, who makes the final determination as to
approving the sale of salable materials - is it Rob, or is another EPA rep similarly qualified to make
that determination?

We really appreciate you working with us to determine the answers to these questions.

Best regards,

Keith Walker | Cox, Castle & Nicholson LLP | 2049 Century Park East, 28th Floor, Los
Angeles, CA 90067 | direct: 310 284 2230 | fax: 310 277 7889 | kwalker@coxcastle.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-mail message is confidential and is intended only for the named addressee(s). This
message may be protected by the attorney-client privilege. If the reader of this e-mail message is not an intended recipient (or the
individual responsible for the delivery of this e-mail message to an intended recipient), please be advised that any re-use,
dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please
reply to the sender that you have received this message in error and then delete it. Thank you.
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent:  Wednesday, July 26, 2006 2:05 PM
To: PJ Harvey; 'Bill Bennett'

Subject: FW: Escrow Account / notice of need to further fund likely to arf

Sorry, mean to blind-copy you.
Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2006 2:04 PM

To: 'Walker, Keith B.'; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail); Brooks, Preston W,

Subject: RE: Escrow Account / notice of need to further fund likely to arrive next week

Keith,

I had raised questions regarding the initial billing statements from last weekend. I gather that Tim sent
you a package of "details" on Monday that was intended to answer the questions. What is the status?
Thanks, Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2006 1:47 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven ). Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail); Brooks, Preston W.

Subject: Escrow Account / notice of need to further fund likely to arrive next week

Van and Steve,

In the interest of giving you an idea of the timing for the next request for funding, NRC anticipates that they
will have exhausted the first $150,000 by the end of next week. Of course, as required, they will give
notice as they approach the exhaustion of the account, and | will keep you informed as they do.

Best regards,

Keith Walker | Cox, Castle & Nicholson LLP | 2049 Century Park East, 28th Floor, Los Angeles
CA 90067 | direct: 310 284 2230 | fax: 310 277 7889 | kwalker@coxcastle.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-mail message is confidential and is intended only for the named addressee(s). This message
may be protected by the attorney-client privilege. If the reader of this e-mail message is not an intended recipient (or the individual
responsible for the delivery of this e-mail message to an intended recipient), please be advised that any re-use, dissemination, distribution or

" copying of this e-mail message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please reply to the sender that you have
received this message in error and then delete it. Thank you.

7/27/2006
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent:  Wednesday, July 26, 2006 2:03 PM

To: PJ Harvey; 'Bill Bennett'

Subject: FW: Escrow Account / notice of need to further fund likely to arrive next week

FYI. What this means is that the second $50,000 from each Contributor should probably be wired into
the Escrow Account by the end of next week. I have not heard confirmation that the escrow company
has found APP’'s Initial Funding amount.

Regards, Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2006 1:47 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail); Brooks, Preston W.

Subject: Escrow Account / notice of need to further fund likely to arrive next week

Van and Steve,

In the interest of giving you an idea of the timing for the next request for funding, NRC anticipates that they will
have exhausted the first $150,000 by the end of next week. Of course, as required, they will give notice as they
approach the exhaustion of the account, and | will keep you informed as they do.

Best regards,

Keith Walker | Cox, Castle & Nicholson LLP | 2049 Century Park East, 28th Floor, Los Angeles, CA
90067 | direct: 310 284 2230 | fax: 310 277 7889 | kwalker@coxcastle.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-mail message is confidential and is intended only for the named addressee(s). This message may be
protected by the attorney-client privilege. If the reader of this e-mail message is not an intended recipient (or the individual responsible for the
delivery of this e-mail message to an intended recipient), please be advised that any re-use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail
message Is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please reply to the sender that you have received this message in error and
then delete it. Thank you.

T A NN G TE B I G Eh O T S Ep W

7/27/2006
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent:  Wednesday, July 26, 2006 4.28 PM
To: ‘Walker, Keith B.'

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Not sure I yet understand the application of the R2 and R3 billing rates on Saturday and Sunday. I can
understand and agree with the additional costs for night-lights, etc., but the overtime billing continues to
be a concern. We are looking at a total project cost of something south of $400,000, with completion 20
business days after commencement on Wednesday, July 19. If the work is completed to EPA's
satisfaction on time and at or under budget (recognizing that the original budget was still an estimate, I
am concerned about "major" overruns, probably on the order of >$15,000), that may be the initial over-
riding issue. But we still are watching closely.

Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2006 2:16 PM

To: Wolf, Van

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

In regard to the overtime referred to below, and the issue of incidental costs associated with working the
night shifts, NRC stated as follows:

There are also some minor additional costs such as portable light towers, but nothing substantial. The
overalt impact to project cost and time frame is a resounding positive given the loss of productivity that
would

have been felt had we attempted to work through the heat.

Keith

From: Wolf, Van [mailto:vwolf@swlaw.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 7:02 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)
Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Keith,

Thank you for presenting the questions and getting quick responses. I appreciate the
situation of estimates and that NRC had not had time to fully assess the project. Nontheless,
it will benefit us all to watch the work and billing carefully.

With respect to #2, there were five people on-site on Saturday (37 R2 hours) and seven
people on-site on Sunday (44 R3 hours); this appears to have been substantive work, not
just after-hours security.

Van

7/27/2006
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From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 6:11 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: Invoices / a couple of questions

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 5:56 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.; Roloff, Todd

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Keith,

| believe many of your questions will be answered when you receive the full invoice package
tomorrow via FedEx. Additional info is on our daily work reports included as attachments to
the invoices.

Before | address your questions let me remind you that the preliminary cost data previously
presented by NRCES was a budgetary cost estimate. That estimate was our best guess at
time and resources expenditures necessary to accomplish the listed tasks. Actual billing is
based upon time and materials basis using our 2006 standard rates and may be more or less
than originally anticipated.

Our crew size and composition was altered after gaining access to the site and sizing up the
tasks at hand. Although some of the insights gained after entry have caused us to slightly
modify our approach nothing encountered as yet leads us to believe that our budgetary cost -
estimate is not reasonably accurate.

I've done my best to answer your questions below in the order in which they were raised:

1) Both work plan and HASP are completed unless additional modifications become
necessary to satisfy the EPA.

2) This is an interim billing and does not indicate completion of the survey task. The invoice
submitted today is for all tasks performed up to and including the 23™ of July and includes all
site mobilization and set up as well as some of the entry and site survey.

As for the projected final cost for the entry and survey I'll work up a projection and send it
over.

The weekend overtime hours shown are for after hours security.

3) The cost for Project Coordinator was shown as a separate item on the budgetary cost
estimate and is not included in the total estimated cost. We verbally estimated 20 hours per
week at your prompting during one of our conference calls when we were working together to
develop the scope and budgetary estimate format.

Al hours that | spent working on the work plan were billed to the work plan. Time billed as
Project Coordinator was carefully segregated and shown on the time sheets.

4) The 15% discount is for any subcontracted service or purchased material outside of what
we carry in stock.

5) Both Robert Wise and his START contractor were present at the site on 7-21. Mr. Wise
has indicated that final authorization for offsite disposition of materials as wastes will come
from him.
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I hope this answers your questions. I'll be out of the office for the rest of the evening and
through most or all of the day tomorrow but will be available via cell phone to discuss any
further questions.

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 4:39 PM

To: Babcock, Tim M.; Roloff, Todd

Subject: Invoices / a couple of questions

Hey, guys,
A few questions have come our way.

1. Work Plan and Health & Safety Plans.

It seems that both of these items came in under the budget. | believe the Work Plan invoice
includes the feedback from EPA and the revisions - but I'd like to confirm that. Also, are
charges for this particular task complete - unless the EPA requires a later Work Plan?

2. Site Survey

This invoice appears to be about $12,000 short of the $55,000 budget (but, obviously, does
not include the waste analysis, the evaluation of container contents (some initial work was
apparently done on 7/21), or the air monitoring). Also, although the budget was for seven
people, the invoice lists fourteen; also, although the budget calls for five days of work, the bill
lists seven days. Despite the changes in billed personnel and schedule, are we still on track
for keeping the $55,000 budget? If not, we want to make sure we understand the changes.
Thanks.

{On a side note, the weekend/overtime is for the security that NRC provided this weekend,
correct?)

3. Project Coordinator (Tim Babcock)

The July 10 budget estimate listed Tim at $100/hour, but | don't believe there is a time
estimate that corresponds to the rate. Is it possible to get a rough estimate of his time now,
so that we can get a better forecast of whether the revised $387,000 is still feasible?

Further, I'd like to understand whether the 31 hours for the Work Plan preparation falls inside
or outside the scope of "Project Coordinator” duties.

4. "Subcontractor Invoices”

While the budget estimate indicates "third party charges” at cost plus 15%, does this refer
just to subcontractors, or also to materials and supplies?

5. Rob Wise,
| believe the invoice shows an EPA rep on-site on 07/24. Should that refer, instead, to
07/21?7 Also, was that person Rob Wise, or someone else. Finally, who makes the final

determination as to approving the sale of salable materials - is it Rob, or is another EPA rep
similarly qualified to make that determination?

We really appreciate you working with us to determine the answers to these questions.
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Best regards,

Keith Walker | Cox, Castle & Nicholson LLP | 2049 Century Park East, 28th Floor,
Los Angeles, CA 90067 | direct: 310 284 2230 | fax: 310 277 7889
| kwalker@coxcastle.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-rail message is confidential and is intended only for the named addressee
(s). This message may be protected by the attorney-client privilege. If the reader of this e-mail message is not an intended
recipient (or the individual responsible for the delivery of this e-mail message to an intended recipient), please be advised
that any re-use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail
message in error, please reply to the sender that you have received this message in error and then delete it. Thank you.
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent:  Monday, July 24, 2006 7:02 PM { —

To: 'Walker, Keith B."; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail) ;?) o< ‘P ;)
[}

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail) ) Méi

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Keith,

Thank you for presenting the questions and getting quick responses. 1 appreciate the situation of
estimates and that NRC had not had time to fully assess the project. Nontheless, it will benefit us all to
watch the work and billing carefully.

With respect to #2, there were five people on-site on Saturday (37 R2 hours) and seven people on-site on
Sunday (44 R3 hours); this appears to have been substantive work, not just after-hours security.

Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 6:11 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: Invoices / a couple of questions

----- Original Message-----

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 5:56 PM

To: Walker, Keith B.; Roloff, Todd

Subject: RE: Invoices / a couple of questions

Keith,

| believe many of your questions will be. answered when you receive the full invoice package tomorrow via
FedEx. Additional info is on our daily work reports included as attachments to the invoices.

Before | address your questions let me remind you that the preliminary cost data previously presented by
NRCES was a budgetary cost estimate. That estimate was our best guess at time and resources
expenditures necessary to accomplish the listed tasks. Actual billing is based upon time and materials
basis using our 2006 standard rates and may be more or less than originally anticipated.

Our crew size and composition was altered after gaining access to the site and sizing up the tasks at
hand. Although some of the insights gained after entry have caused us to slightly modify our approach
nothing encountered as yet leads us to believe that our budgetary cost estimate is not reasonably
accurate.

I've done my best to answer your questions below in the order in which they were raised:

1) Both work plan and HASP are completed unless additional modifications become necessary to satisfy
the EPA.

2) This is an interim billing and does not indicate completion of the survey task. The invoice submitted

today is for all tasks performed up to and including the 23™ of July and includes all site mobilization and set
up as well as some of the entry and site survey.

7/24/2006
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As for the projected final cost for the entry and survey I'll work up a projection and send it over.
The weekend overtime hours shown are for after hours security.

3) The cost for Project Coordinator was shown as a separate item on the budgetary cost estimate and is
not included in the total estimated cost. We verbally estimated 20 hours per week at your prompting during
one of our conference calls when we were working together to develop the scope and budgetary estimate
format.

All hours that | spent working on the work plan were billed to the work plén. Time billed as Project
Coordinator was carefully segregated and shown on the time sheets.

4) The 15% discount is for any subcontracted service or purchased material outside of what we carry in
stock.

5) Both Robert Wise and his START contractor were present at the site on 7-21. Mr. Wise has indicated
that final authorization for offsite disposition of materials as wastes will come from him.

| hope this answers your questions. I'll be out of the office for the rest of the evening and through most or
all of the day tomorrow but will be available via cell phone to discuss any further questions.

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 4:39 PM

To: Babcock, Tim M.; Roloff, Todd

Subject: Invoices / a couple of questions

Hey, guys,
A few questions have come our way.

1. Work Plan and Health & Safety Plans.

It seems that both of these items came in under the budget. | believe the Work Plan invoice includes the
feedback from EPA and the revisions - but I'd like to confirm that. Also, are charges for this particular task
complete - unless the EPA requires a later Work Plan?

2. Site Survey

This invoice appears to be about $12,000 short of the $55,000 budget (but, obviously, does not include the
waste analysis, the evaluation of container contents (some initial work was apparently done on 7/21), or
the air monitoring). Also, although the budget was for seven people, the invoice lists fourteen; also,
although the budget calls for five days of work, the bill lists seven days. Despite the changes in billed
personnel and schedule, are we still on track for keeping the $55,000 budget? If not, we want to make
sure we understand the changes. Thanks.

(On a side note, the weekend/overtime is for the security that NRC provided this weekend, correct?)

3. Project Coordinator (Tim Babcock)

The July 10 budget estimate listed Tim at $100/hour, but | don't believe there is a time estimate that
corresponds to the rate. Is it possible to get a rough estimate of his time now, so that we can get a better

forecast of whether the revised $387,000 is still feasible?

Further, I'd like to understand whether the 31 hours for the Work Plan preparation falls inside or outside the
scope of "Project Coordinator” duties. '

4. "Subcontractor Invoices"

7/24/2006
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While the budget estimate indicates "third party charges" at cost plus 15%, does this refer just to
subcontractors, or also to materials and supplies?

5. Rob Wise,

] believe the invoice shows an EPA rep on-site on 07/24. Should that refer, instead, to 07/21? Also, was
that person Rob Wise, or someone else. Finally, who makes the final determination as to approving the
sale of salable materials - is it Rob, or is another EPA rep similarly qualified to make that determination?

We really appreciate you working with us to determine the answers to these questions.

Best regards,

Keith Walker | Cox, Castle & Nicholson LLP | 2049 Century Park East, 28th Floor, Los Angeles,
CA 90067 | direct: 310 284 2230 | fax: 310 277 7889 | kwalker@coxcastle.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-mail message is confidential and is intended only for the named addressee(s). This message
may be protected by the attorney-client privilege. If the reader of this e-mail message is not an intended recipient (or the individual
responsible for the delivery of this e-mail message to an intended recipient), please be advised that any re-use, dissemination, distribution or
copying of this e-mail message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please reply to the sender that you have
received this message in error and then delete it. Thank you.

7/24/2006
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Wolf, Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent:  Monday, July 24, 2006 4:40 PM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)
Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: Invoices / a couple of questions

----- Original Message-----

From: Walker, Keith B. .

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 4:39 PM

To: Timothy M. Babcock (E-mail); 'troloff@nrces.com’
Subject: Invoices / a couple of questions

Hey, guys,

A few questions have come our way.

1. Work Plan and Health & Safety Plans.

It seems that both of these items came in under the budget. | believe the Work Plan invoice includes the feedback

- from EPA and the revisions - but I'd like to confirm that. Also, are charges for this particular task complete -

unless the EPA requires a later Work Plan?

2. Site Survey

This invoice appears to be about $12,000 short of the $55,000 budget (but, obviously, does not include the waste
analysis, the evaluation of container contents (some initial work was apparently done on 7/21), or the air
monitoring). Also, although the budget was for seven people, the invoice lists fourteen; also, although the budget
calls for five days of work, the bill lists seven days. Despite the changes in billed personnel and schedule, are we
still on track for keeping the $55,000 budget? If not, we want to make sure we understand the changes. Thanks.
(On a side note, the weekend/overtime is for the security that NRC provided this weekend, correct?)

3. Project Coordinator (Tim Babcock)

The July 10 budget estimate listed Tim at $100/hour, but 1 don't believe there is a time estimate that corresponds
to therate. Is it possnble to get a rough estimate of his time now, so that we can get a better forecast of whether
the revised $387,000 is still feasible?

Further, I'd like to understand whether the 31 hours for the Work Plan preparation falls inside or outside the scope
of "Project Coordinator” duties.

4. "Subcontractor Invoices"

While the budget estimate indicates "third party charges” at cost plus 15%, does this refer just to subcontractors,
or also to materials and supplies?

5. Rob Wise,

| believe the invoice shows an EPA rep on-site on 07/24. Should that refer, instead, to 07/21? Also, was that
person Rob Wise, or someone else. Finally, who makes the final determination as to approving the sale of
salable materials - is it Rob, or is another EPA rep similarly qualified to make that determination?

We really appreciate you working with us to determine the answers to these questions.

7/24/2006
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent:  Monday, July 24, 2006 4:18 PM o
To: "Walker, Keith B.'; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail) 166-(;— FJ

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail) 3 U0
Subject: RE: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Keith,

1. Work Plan and Health & Safety Plans

Both of these came in under budget. I assume the Work Plan invoice includes the feedback from EPA
and the revisions; the Work Plan was finalized on July 10. Please confirm that there will be no further
charges on these line items unless EPA requires a later Work Plan revision based upon developments at
the Site subsequent to July 10. ‘

2. Site Survey
This invoice is about $12,000 short of the $55,000 budget, but it obviously does not include the wastes

analysis, the evaluation of container contents (some initial work was apparently done 7/21), or the air
monitoring. The budget was for seven people, but the bill lists 14 people. In addition, the budget calls
for five days of work, but the bill lists seven days, including two weekend days when significantly
higher overtime rates (R2 and R3) have been charged. I would appreciate an explanation from NRC
whether the $55,000 budget will be kept, if not why not, why twice the personnel are being used, what
the time frame will be, and why weekend/overtime is being used.

3. Project Coordinator/Tim Babcock

I realize that the July 10 budget estimate listed Tim at $100/hour but no time estimate, but I would
appreciate having an estimate of his time now, as this will put the estimate above the revised $387,000
estimate. Note that he has already billed 31 hours for the Work Plan preparation, which I assume to be
outside the scope of "project Coordinator" duties.

4. "Subcontractor Invoices"

While the budget estimate indicates "third party charge" at cost plus 15%, I assume this to refer to
subcontractors, rather than mere materials and supplies, which these billed items are. I do not understand
why materials and supplies should be jacked by 15%.

Regards, Van

Circular 230 Disclaimer: To ensure compliance with Treasury Regulations governing written tax advice, please be advised
that any tax advice included in this communication, including any attachments, is not intended, and cannot be used, for the

purpose of (i) avoiding any federal tax penalty or (ii) promoting, marketing, or recommending any transaction or matter to

another person.

The information contained in this electronic mail message is confidential information intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above, and may be privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please
immediately notify us by telephone (602-382-6000), and delete the original message. Thank you.

G. Van Velsor Wolf Jr.

7/24/2006
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Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

One Arizona Center

Phoenix , Arizona 85004-2202
602.382.6201 (direct)
602.382.6000 (main number)
602.382.6070 (fax)

vwolf@swlaw.com

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 10:53 AM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Van and Steve,

Attached please find the invoices submitted by NRC this morning.
Keith

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 10:48 AM

To: Walker, Keith B. '

Cc: Roloff, Todd

Subject: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Keith,

Attached are invoices covering our work through yesterday.

7/24/2006 -
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 1:58 PM

To: - PJ Harvey; 'Bill Bennett'

Subject: FW: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Attachments: APP 512093.pdf; APP 512094.pdf, APP 512190.pdf

PJ and Bill,

Both the Workplan and the Health & Safety plan charges have come in under budget (Workplan:
3612.38 actual vs. 4000 budget; health & safety plan: 2375.00 actual vs. 2500 budget); my only question
is whether any additional work is need on the line items. It appears that the workplan bill includes the

negotiations and revisions from EPA's comments.
{

The Site Survey is 32,790.91 actual vs. 55,000 budget, but this clearly does not appear to include the j@"‘f’/
wastes analysis, the evaluation of containers' contents, and the air monitoring. The budget anticipated "

seven people working on this element, but the bill shows 14 people. The budget anticipated five days, 0 >
but this work has already been billed over seven days. p

There was no time/cost budget for Project Coordinator/Jim Babcock (other than billing @ $100/hr), and
he has already billed 15.5 hours. The issue will be to get an overall estimate of his billing line. Babcock
has separately billed 31 hours for preparation of the Workplan.

The budget estimate had "third party charges (including disposal) billed at cost plus 15%" but I assumed
this to be sub-contractors, not straight materials and supplies, which is what is the 147.76 charge is.
can ask for clarification.

Please let me know if you wish to give the foregoing comments and questions to Root, as well as any
others you wish.
Regards, Van

Circular 230 Disclaimer; To ensure compliance with Treasury Regulations governing written tax advice, please be advised
that any tax advice included in this communication, including any attachments, is not intended, and cannot be used, for the

purpose of (i) avoiding any federal tax penalty or (ii) promoting, marketing, or recommending any transaction or matter to

another person.

The information contained in this electronic mail message is confidential information intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above, and may be privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please
immediately notify us by telephone (602-382-6000), and delete the original message. Thank you.

G. Van Velsor Wolf Jr.

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

One Arizona Center

Phoenix , Arizona 85004-2202
602.382.6201 (direct)
602.382.6000 (main number)
602.382.6070 (fax)

vwolf@swlaw.com

7/24/2006
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From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 10:53 AM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Van and Steve,

Attached please find the invoices submitted by NRC this morning.

Keith

----- Original Message-----

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 10:48 AM

To: Walker, Keith B.

Cc: Roloff, Todd

Subject: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Keith,

Attached are invoices covering our work through yesterday.

7/24/2006
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Wolf, Van

From: Wolf, Van

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 11:44 AM

To: PJ Harvey; Bill Bennett(bbennett@bcklaw.org)
Subject: FW: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Attachments: APP 512093.pdf; APP 512094.pdf, APP 512190.pdf

PJ and Bill,
I will review these shortly and give you comments.
Van

From: Walker, Keith B. [mailto:KWalker@coxcastle.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 10:53 AM

To: Wolf, Van; Steven J. Renshaw (E-mail)

Cc: Matthew M. Gorman (E-mail)

Subject: FW: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Van and Steve,

Attached please find the invoices submitted by NRC this morning.

Keith

From: Babcock, Tim M. [mailto:tmbabcock@nrces.com]
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 10:48 AM

To: Walker, Keith B.

Cc: Roloff, Todd

Subject: APP Invoices for Services Through 7-24-06

Keith,

Attached are invoices covering our work through yesterday.

7/24/2006

Page 1 of 1



M ﬁ@’% é/zg, 5 / 0 — 36r (b TOTAL INVOICE Cuf;,:zyzz.szsb

Tim Babicock Project Manager
Direct Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (510) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532 .
A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point = Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 » Fax (510) 749-4150

ENVIRONMENTAL
I SERVICES
REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
I Invoice #: 512093
Invoice Date: July 24, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
I Reference #: 23416-01A
Customer; Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/O Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: S Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
l Job Description: Prepare & submitt work plan for approval
I Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 06/28/06-07/10/06
Progress Billing: YES
I Fiual Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOoM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
I 1 Prepare & submitt work plan for approval ea. 3,612.38 3,612.38
l INVOICE SUBTOTAL $3,612.38
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a



NRC ENVIRONMENTAL

WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET

CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: 23416

JOB TYPE:

Services

WEEK ENDING:

CUSTOMER: _m?mn_. Root Office Associates, LLC.

PROJECT MANAGER: _._..a Babeock

LABOR CHARGES
Naine

Babeock, Tim
Sanchez, Carlos
Woodhall, Ken

06/28/05
R1}R2|R3
20

06/25/06
R2 | R3
10

06/30/06
r2 | R3

07/05/06 07/07/06 07/10/06
R1} R2 | R3 RZIR3]JRIL{R2|RI
50 5.0

01/00/00
Rl | R2 | R3

Subtotal Hours
Raté 1 | Rate 27| Rate 3
31.0 1.0 0.0
3.0 0.0 | 00 °
A0 | 60 0.0
00 | 00 ] 00

T
0.0

Pasition Rate 1
$100.00

__$100.00

~ %6000
_ $0.00

Rate 3
$100.00
$100.00
$120.00
.. $0.00

R1
80
3.0

R1
70

R1
40

Weekly Total
$3,200.00
_$300.00
'$240.00
$0.00

Weekly Subtotal Labor Charges:

PM -
Fs

40

Per diem per person - Food
Per diem per perstn - Lodging

$3,740.00
2$187.00
$3,553.00

EQUIPKENT CHAREES ,
Equipment Description L Iow Quentity
Truck, 6ear, 1 fon ] 1188 05 C
3 - o0 T o —5
I - ~ 5000 . — 5

06728706
Quantity

07/05/06
Quantity

06/20/06

. 06/30/06
Quaiitity i

Quantity

07/67/06 07/10/C6 01/00/00.

Quentity

S Unit

uantity | Weekly Total
"$62.50
$0.00
$0.00

$62.50
_¢3.13
——

Weekly Subtotal Equipment Chargest
————

MATERIAL CHARGES B 06/28/06 06/25/06 06/30/06 07/05/06 07/07/06 | 07710/ 01/00/06 | )
Moterial Description in# " ‘Rate Unit Quantity Quarntity Quantity Quantity Quontity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity
0 " $0.00 0 ] [

0 $000 | © : ] 0

5 - . ~ 5000 5 —3

Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Subtotal Materizl Charges:

5% Discount:

~ Weekly Total Material Charges:
01/00/00 T
" Cost

06/29/06
Cost

06/30/Q06
Cost

OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Phus 15% CTI07/06

06/28/06
Service Description v

07/05/06
Cost

97110706
. Cost

Vendor Name. 15%
0.00
0.00

T 800

Subtotal Cost
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

_ Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Weekly Total Outside Services:

TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL -~
Service Deséription

Per Bid 06/28/06

Bid

06/29/06
Bid

06/30/06
Bid

07/05/06
Bid

07/07/06
Bid

07/10/06
8id

01/00/00
Bid

Vendor Name " Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Tronsportation & Dispazal Charges:

L

Customer s Approval:

Weekly Toto! Charges:  $3,612,38 ;
——

*s Approval: \Q\\\HI\I):)

Project M

)

TATI06 3BT P #hdimiiv Fove ¥ o v C s = ' 23416-01A - Ginger-Rootixis WeeklyRevenue [ e T L BT

.o .:.18«&&”, —

v
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ENVIRODNMENTAL
SERVICES

REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886

Invoice #: 512094
Invoice Date: July 24, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Relerence #: 23416-01B
Customer: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/0 Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Complete project specific health and safety plan
Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave. Carson, CA Job Date (s): 06/28/06-07/07/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Billing: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION uoOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Complete project specific health and safety plan en. 2,375.00 2,375.00
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $2,375.00
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $2,375.00

Currency: USD

Tim-Babceock———-"P¥oject Manager
Direct Phone (510) 749-4157
Fax (510) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532
A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for ali past due invoices to include the flat Jate fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point ¢ Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 « Fax (510) 749-4150



NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: |23416 JOB TYPE: |Services _’ | WEEK ENDING: CUSTOMER: T:mﬁ. Raat Office Associates, LLC.
LABOR CHARGES | Hourly Rates 06/28/06 06/29/06 06/30/06 07/07/06 #HH ; HHHHARHIR 01/0
Name Pogifion | Ratel Rate 2 Rate 3 R1|R2IR3I|RI|RRIRI[RI|RZ|R3IJRI|REIRI|RI[RZ|RI[RI|RRIRI|RL
Amen, Mike CH . $125.00 $125.00 | $125.00 { 60 4.0 5.0 50

000 | 500 | $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 | $6.00
. $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00
$000 | $0.00 | $0.0
Per diem per persin - Food . $40.00
Per di¢m per person - Lodging $85.00

Weekly Subtotal Lubor Charges:  $2,500.00
_ Weekly Total Labor

EQUIPMENT CHARGES i T 06/28/06 |  66/29/06 06/30/06"
Equipment Description ] e % Rate” |  Unit - Quantity Quantity | Quantify
o e $0.00 9
0 . $000 | o0
9 - . e $0.00 o

MATERIAL CHARGES ) S . e __06/28/06 06/28/06 06/30/06 G7/07/06 | #RBURFHRE | RHRRAIUR
Material Description 1% Rate Unit Quantity Quartity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity *
(¢] $0.00 )
o , $0.00 ~ 0
0 $0.00 (4]

_ Weekly Totol Material Charges: $0.00
i =
Cost - Subtotal Cost
$0.00
oo
$0.00

OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% ] 06/28/06 06/29/06 06/30/06 07/07/06 | enunisnng) i
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost

Weekly Total Qutside Services:
=

TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 06/28/06 06/25/06 06/30/06 07/07/06. | RARRRTTNN | BRAUMAHAH]|  01/00/00 ..
Service Deseription Vendor Name Bid 8id gid Bid Bid Bid 8id © ) Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Transpertation & Dispesal $0.00

— , — . e e

j
Customer 's Approval: Project Manager's Appreval: “\ﬂ’/b

7/17/2006 3:52 PM Ihlx e . e L 23416-01B - Ginger Root.xis WeeklyReveniie SRR AR AR R . . : . : .\vamou ofl. -
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ENVIRONMENTAL.
SERVICES

REMIT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.0O. Box 8500
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
Invoice #: 512190
Invoice Date: July 24, 2006 NRCES Job #: 23416
Customer PO #: ATP
Reference #: 23416-02
Custonter: Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. Contact: Keith Walker
C/0 Cox, Castle & Nicholson, LLP Phone: (310) 284-2230
2049 Century Park East Fax: (310) 277-7889
28th Floor Terms: 5 Days
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Job Description: Site services - survey
Job Location: 16131 Maple Ave, Carson, CA Job Date (s): 07/17/06-07/23/06
Progress Billing: YES
Final Bilting: NO
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UoOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Site services - survey ea. 32,790.91 32,790.91
1 Project Coordinator/Tim Babcock ea, 1,535.44 1,535.44
| Subcontractor Invoices ea, 147.76 147.76
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $34,474.11
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $34,474.11

FED ID #: 91-1572532

& —

Cnrrency: USD

Ay

Tim Babcock — —Project-Manager

Direct Phone
Fax

A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for alf past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING

1605 Ferry Point * Alameda, CA 94501
Phone (510) 749-1390 « Fax (510) 749-4150

(510) 749-4157
(510) 749-4150



NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

Jos Zc;mmwu\_mwﬁo JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: |07/23/06 CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANASER: |Tim Babcock
LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06 Subtotal Hours
Name Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 RIfRZ|R3I|RI|RZ|RI|RI|RIRI|RI[R2|]RI|RIJR2IR3|RI|R2|R3}RI|R2| R3}| Rate1 | Rate2 | Rate 3 | Weekly Total
Sanchez, Carlos PM $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 801{ 20 80| 40 80|15 80| 05 801 20 40.0 10.0 0.0 $5,000.00
Rubio, Juan FS $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 | 80| 20 80| 40 5.0 80| 05 801 20 37.0 8.5 0.0 $4.550.00
Wilson, Aimee HS $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 6.0 20 25 10.5 0.0 0.0 $787.50
Maciel, Mike SF $50.00 $75.00 $100.00 5.0 80| 05 801 05 40 80| 2.0 5.0 8.0 $2,225.00
Wenji, Tambi SF $50.00 $75.00 $100.00 801 15 80] 05 80| 20 24.0 4.0 0.0 $1,500.C0
Rios, Jose TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 50 80| 05 80| 05 21.0 1.0 0.0 $1,012.50
Cano, Jesse TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 5.0 80| 05 80| 25 21.0 3.0 0.0 $1,147.50
Brown, Shelley AM $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 80| 15 80 05 80} 20 24.0 4.0 0.0 $2,380.00
Amen, Mike IH $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 6.0 2.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 $800.00
Ramos, David TE $45.00 $67.50 $50.00 ) 25 2.% 0.0 0.0 $112.50
Villareal, Ernie TE $45,00 $67.50 $90.00 40 8.0 40 0.0 12.0 4.0 $1,170.00
Senchez, Ray TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 15 9.0 100] 0.0 10.5 10.0 $1,608.75
Nealy, Robert TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 120 4.0 0.0 120 4.0 $1,170.00
Gonzalez, Victor TE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 40 8.0 0.0 4.0 8.0 $990.00
Nuno, Tesus TE $45.00 $67.50 $50.00 80| 0.0 0.0 8.0 $720.00
Diaz, Carlos TJE $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 20 0.0 0.0 2.0 $180.00
fer diem per person - Food 4$25.00 70 7.0 $175.00
Per diem per person - Lodging $85.00 20 20 20 20 20 10.0 $850.00

Weekly Subtotal Labor Charges:  $26,378.75
5% Discount:  -$1,318.94
Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $25,059.81

BQUIPMENT CHARGES 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06

Equipment Description io# Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quiantity Quentity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1190 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 1 5 $625.00
Truck, ear, 1 ton 1188 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 4 $500.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1198 $125.00 Day 1 1 $125.00
Box Van 2115 $38.00 Hour 5 5 $150.00
Truck, Gear, 2 ton to 5 ton 1201 $200.00 Day 1 1 2 $400.00
Teuck, &ear, 1 ton 1127 $125.00 Day 1 1 2 $250.00
Trailer, INC COMMD CNTR, 24’ (fax, copier) sbi2 $650.00 Day 1 1 2 $1,300.00
Air Compressor 100 - 385 CFM 7021 $250.00 Day 1 1 2 $500.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1159 $125.00 Day 1 1 1 1 4 $500.00
Regulated Air Supply (2 resp 100" airline) 7090 $200.00 Bay 1 1 $200.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1124 $125,00 Day 1 1 1 3 $375.00
Truck, Gear, 1 ton 1113 $125.00 Day 1 1 $125.00
Lights, tower trailer mounted 9087-1 $175.00 Day 1 1 1 3 $525.00

Weekly Subtotal Equipment Charges:  $5,615.00
5% Discount:  -$280.75

Weekly Total Equipment Charges:  $5,334.25

MATERIAL CHARGES Q7/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06

Material Description Io# Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Mileage 1150 m1190 $0.65 Each 350 350 $227.50
Mileage 1188 m1188 $0.65 Each 350 i 350 $227.50
Protective Geor Level D 432 $35.00 Each 8 8 8 24 $840.00
Sheeting, 20" X 100', 6 mil (Visqueen, shirnkwrap) 108 $78.00 Roll 1 1 $78.00

[
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NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER coPY

JOB NUMBER: [23416 JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: |07/23/06 em._.OZmn"\_mm:mﬁ. Root Office Assoclates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: [Tim Babcock
Protective Gear Level B 428 $250.00 Each 4 4 $1,000.00
Small Decon Pool & Shower 602 $75.00 Each 2 2 $150.00

Weekly Subtotal Material Charges:  $2,523.00

5% Discount: -$126.15

Weekly Total Material Charges:  $2,3946.85

OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% Weekly Total
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 Q.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06
Service Description Vendor Name Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Weekly Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00

ﬁ Weekly Totol Charges:  $32,790.91

Customer 's Approval: Project M 's Approval: \%\\." -

T/24/2006 9.25 AM " 2341602 - Ginger Root.xls WeeklyRevenue Page 2 of 2

Il I N E BN BN O B N N B A B S B B N W e
R R R R ———————————————.




NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY

JOB NUMBER: —mano JOB TYPE: |Services WEEK ENDING: {07/23/06 _ CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROJECT MANAGER: |Tim Babcock
LABOR CHARGES Hourly Rates 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 Q7/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06 Subtotal Hours
Nome Position Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 3 RI{RZ|R3{R1I|RZ|RIJRIJTRZ{R3|RIJR2Z|R3I|RIJR2Z|RI|RI|RZ|JR3JR1I|RZ|R3| Ratel | Rate 2 | Rate 3 | Weekly Total
Babeock, Tim SP $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 | 40 6.0 15 20 20 15.5 0.0 0.0 $1,550.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00
Per diem per person - Food $40.00 0.0 $0.00
Per diem per person - Lodging $85.00 0.0 $0.00
Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $1,550.00
5% Discount: -$77.50
! Weekly Total Labor Charges:  $1,472.50
SQUIPMENT CHARGES 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06
_quipment Description D% Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity’ Quantity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Auto, Personnel/Support povl $100.00 Day 0.5 0.5 $50.00
4] $0.00 4] 0 $0.00
(] $0.00 0 ! Q $0.00
Weekly Tetal Equipment Charges: $50.00
5% Discount: «~$2.50
Weekly Total Equipment Charges: $47.50
MATERIAL CHARGES 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06
Material Description I8 Rate Unit Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Quanfity Subtotal Quantity Weekly Total
Mileage PVO1 mpavl $0.65 Each 25 25 $16.25
[¢] $0.00 0 [ $0.00
[¢] $0.00 [ 0 $0.00

Weekly Total Material Charges: $16.25

5% Discount: -$0.81
Weekly Total Materiol Charges: $15.44
QUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% Q7/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 Q7/23/06
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% Weekly Total
$0.00 Q.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
Weekly Total Outside Services: $0.00
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid 07/17/06 07/18/06 07/19/06 07/20/06 07/21/06 07/22/06 07/23/06
Service Description Vendor Name Bid 8id Bid 8id Bid Bid Bid Weekly Total
] $0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00

— Weekly Total Charges:  $1,535.44

Customer 's Approval: Project Manager's Approval: b & 2 >
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NRC ENVIRONMENTAL WEEKLY REVENUE SHEET CUSTOMER COPY
JOB NUMBER: _!Nuﬁ.o _\ JOB TYPE: [Services WEEX ENDING: _’ CUSTOMER: |Ginger Root Office Associates, LLC. PROTECT MANAGER: _.33 Babcock
OUTSIDE SERVICES - Cost Plus 15% # ik #H tid 01/00/00
Service Description Vendor Name Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Subtotal Cost 15% | Weekly Total
Fuel Arco 07721706 $9.72 $9.72 1.46 $11.18
Mise. supplies Home Depot inv.#0097059 07/20/06 $118.77 $118.77 17.82 $136.59
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00 5
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
- $0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
Weekly Total Outside Services: $147.76
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL - Per Bid ? ## 01/00/00
Service Description Vender Name Bid 8id Bid Bid Bid Bid Bid Weekly Totol
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Weekly Total Transportation & Disposal Charges: $0.00

Weekly Total Charges:  $147.76

Customer 's Approval: Project Manager's Approval: \.\‘\““1-“' e

-
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